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Operational Plan 
1. Name of the Operational Plan (OP) : Medical Education & Health Manpower 

Development (ME&HMD) 

2. Name of the sector Programme 4th Health, Population and Nutrition Sector 

Programme (4th HPNSP). 

3. Sponsoring Ministry Medical Education & Family Welfare Division 

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. 

4. Implementing Agency Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) 

5. Implementation Period 

a) Commencement January, 2017 

b) Completion June,2022 

6. Objectives of the OP: 
General Objective: 

To strengthen medical education and health manpower development system for developing 
medical professionals and health workforce to deliver standard and high quality services in achieving 
universal health coverage. 

Specific Objectives: 
1. Streamlining post-graduate medical education in Bangladesh. 

11. Expansion of public health education in Bangladesh. 
iii. Ensuring qualitative graduate medical education in Bangladesh. 
iv. Ensuring qualitative Para-professionals education in Bangladesh. 
v. Ensuring proper health manpower development through need based in-service training. 

7. Estimated Cost: 

7.1. PIP and OP Cost: 
(Taka in Lac) 

Approved Cost of the Total GOB PA (RPA) SourceofPA 
PIP (Development 

4348636.03 2463912.82 
1884723.21 

IDA and JICA Credit, Budget) (1167607.07) 
Estimated Cost of the 26410.00 

Grants from Pool Fund, 

OP, in the PIP 
168657.00 142247.00 

(26410.00) 
DFID, SIDA, USAID 

Cost ofOP as % PIP 3.88 5.77 1.40 
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8.3 Propfsed h'lanpower in the development budget: 

Mnnnower in Development budget: Medical Education & Health Manpower Development (HMD) 

A. M~dical Education (ME) 
! Consolidated Total Pay 

S#L I· N"llOC ofthe Post 
Number Pay Scale Grad 

Pay per Total Month (Taka in 

I 
of post (2015) e 

Person/month Lakh) 

I ! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1 Li~' Director I 3 _- 
2 Pro_,F<lmme Manager 4 4 
3 D~llty Programme Manager 8 5/6/7 
4 r\c;(ounts Officer 1 10 
5 ACJountant 1 14 

6 
Offte assistant cum Data 
ent:y Operator 3 N/A 16 15000.00 66 Month 

7 Drii/er 34 N/A 16 15000.00 66 Month 

8 Elestrician 34 N/A 16 15000.00 66 Month 5400.00 
9 C(}Sk Moshalchi 68 N/A 20 12000.00 66 Month 
10 Se!tlrity Guard 400 NIA 20 12000.00 66 Month 

11 Cltancr 250 N/A 20 12000.00 66 Month 

Sub-Total of ME 804 5400.00 

B. Health Manpower Development ( lINID) 

A.Officer 

1 Training Specialist (Training 
4 35500-670 I 0/- 6 Scale basis pay 

66 Months 
Oe!cer) (Carried over) 

2 C~.puter Programmer I 23000-55470/- 8 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

3 Audit & Accounts Officer 1 22000-53060/- 9 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

4 AUdio Visual Officer 1 22000-53060/- 9 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

5 ASsistant Programmer I 22000-53060/- 9 35600.00 66 Months 

B. Staff 

1 Of dice Secretary 1 16000-38640/- 10 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

2 Statistical Assistant I 10200-24680/- 14 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 550.00 
" LDA cum Typist (Office 

2 9700-23490/- 15 Scale basis pay 
66 Months J 

r\SS'lstant) (Carried over) 

4 Caolcraman I 9700-23490/- 15 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

5 Accountant I 10200-246801- 14 18300.00 66 Months 

6 Office Assistant cum data 
2 9300-22490/- 16 17045.00 66 Months entrv operator 

7 Audio Visual Operator 1 9700-23490/- 15 17705.00 66 Months 

Driver 2 9300-22490/- 16 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

8 (Carried over) 

Driver 3 9300-:22490/- 16 17045.00 66 Months 

9 Office Shahayak (MLSS) 2 8250-200 I 0/- 20 Scale basis pay 
66 Months 

(Carried over) 

Sub Total B= 24 550.00 

Festival Allowance 
Outsourcing 

Grand Total (A+B)= 828 5950.00 

I 0,\)0 
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Issues/Challenge: 

>- Post-graduate qualifications are awarded by two different authorities- BCPS & BSMMU. To 
avoidance of duplication enhance sueamlining of post graduate medical education. 

>- Public health education needs to be expanded covering different levels and disciplines in 
achieving universal health coverage. 

>- To maintain the quality of medical education el trance examination can he modified. 
>- Capacity building of regulatory body to be grown with pace of fast expansion of medical 

colleges. 
);> To maintain [he quality of teaching, medical teachers of both govt. & non govt sector would be 

acquainted with the teaching methodologies provided by Centre for Medical Education. 
>- To meet the demand of teaching professionals in basic subjects. 
>- To meet the need for the 21st century's patients update the curricula of all medical and allied 

health professionals. 
>- To meet the demand of teachers, academic & research facilities in newly established medical 

college and MATS. 
>- The current Residential Field Site Training required by the community medicine course is almost 

non-complied. However students need to engaged with the community for their proper education. 
>- To ensure quality medical education independent accreditation body can be established. 
>- introduction of qualifying examination before awarding registration & renewal of registration to 

ensure quality of services. 
>- To maintain the quality bringing the para-medical and diploma under a single regulatory body. 

Currently state medical faculty (SMF) and Bangladesh Technical Education Board ( BTEB) are 
provid ing certificate and diploma separately. 

>- Currently certificate, diploma, graduate and masters courses are offered in various disciplines of 
health technology. All are competing for the same job and no career progression is available. 

>- Not having own training institutes and providing vast number of various categories of HWF 
spread ing all 0\ er Bangladesh need based training using U pazilla and District training facility 
through CS & UHFPO is a great challenge. 

Moreover output of the auxiliary personnel (paramedics, nurses, medical technologists & medical 
assistants) each year will not meet the doctor's paramedic's ratio at WHO declared level within 2021. 
This vital problem of shortage in health manpower production is to be solved by taking some strategies 
and activities also be stressed to fill the back lock. So their needs Quality control (QC) & Quality 
assurance (QA) by introducing monitoring & evaluation shared with autonomous body and Health­ 
system research. 

There is a felt need for transformation that puts up graduation and incorporation of advanced knowledge 
at the centre of health professionals education that health outcomes as a crucial component by which the 
educational process is assessed. To achieve this transformation, directorate of medical education will not 
only focus on improvements in educational institutions and also focus on development of curricula 
incorporating advancements as well as developing strategies, Support to health professional institutes 
especially newly created medical & paramedic institutes both in public & private sector are another area 
of concern, which may serve to increase the quantity of skill professional health workers. Besides this OP 
considers quality assurance as one of important objectives of improving the quality and relevance of the 
health workforce. Planning and providing the high-quality human resources medical education demands 
the active partie ipation of med ical colleges and there providers of med ical education and training. 

a) Cross Cutting Issues including poverty, environment, climate change, bio-diversity, women 
& children, gender and person with disability/ excluded groups etc. 

ME&HMD OP will contribute 'in poverty reduction in many ways. First it will produce different types of 
qualitative HWF which will contribute in the economic development. Second the produced HWF will 
support in expansion of healthcare services which will contribute in keeping the people healthy and thus 
contribute in economic development. Also qualified HWF will contribute in quick restoration of health in 

case Of~SiCkncss tIW:<~OCking economic 8,in drainage 
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Justificntion of activities: 
Due to very fast expansion of medical colleges, government institutions are suffering form 

shortage and other H\VF, particularly of basic sciences and non-government institutions lack adequate 
patients, both affecting the qual it) of medical education. Moreover specialists are mostly not available in 
upazilas & medical colleges are facing acute shortage of teachers, particularly of basic science, 
comprehensive emergency obstetrical care are closing down at upazila health complexes due to scarcity 
of anesthesiologists. However physicians choose the discipline to pursue higher education and DGHS 
doesn't control as per its need. 

Sub-activities: 
a. Committee formation to develop guidelines for deputation to pursue post graduation medical 

education for the government physicians. 
b. Review existing policy for modernization through consultative workshop. 
c. Assessment of notable shortage of health workforce likes basic science teachers, 

anesthesiologists, etc. 

Major Activit\': 
Support research activities for post graduate students in different medical colleges and post 

graduate institutes 

Justification of activities: 
Health research is essential to improve the design of health service delivery. Research will, 

therefore, be an integral part of the health and will play an important role with regard to evidence based 
decision making, facilitation of innovation, supporting adjustments in sectorial resource and in support of 
policy development for the longer term. The range of research to be undertaken will include basic 
medical and bio-medical research, demographic, epidemiological, operational and policy research & 
clinical research, behavioral and health systems research. 

Major Activitv: 
Need based support for the development of quality post graduate medical education in different 

govt. medical colleges and post graduate institutes. 

Justificatisn of activities: 
Supply & acqu isition of assets will support educational facilities for post graduate medical 

education in selected Govt. medical colleges and post graduation institutions, according to their felt 
requirement of Machinery, Equipment, Furniture, Latest books and Journals for up-gradation of labs, 
Tutorials teaching room and libraries of the respective institutions. 

Component - 02. Public health education 

Public health education is still limited considering the enormous need of the country. Not only 

the education needs to be expanded covering different levels (certificates, graduate along with currently 

predominant post-graduation) and different disciplines (health services management, policy formulation, 

planning etc.). Effective public health professionals in adequate numbers can contribute significantly in 

achieving universal 

Objective: 
Effective stewardship role in public health education for achieving universal health coverage. 

Major Activitv: 
Expansion of public health education covering different levels and disciplines. 

Justification of activities: 
Public health education needs to be expanded covering short certificate courses on HRM, 

Behavioral science etc., graduate along with currently predominant post-graduation can introduce 
different disciplines on health services management, policy formulation, planning etc. Effective public 
health professionals in adequate numbers can contribute significantly in achieving universal health 
coverage. As a cost center under this OP !0~IPSOM will receive grant allocation to discharge its 

responsibilities assigned. ~ y..\:fSe\ ,e 
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Sub-activries: 
a. .-\ committee will be formed to agree minimum criteria for operating non-government medical 

cnleges. For ensuring compliance as agreed otherwise disciplinary actions to be initiated 
b. Sipervise medical colleges, dental college/units by a committee of NQAB through DGHS using 

clecklist of QAS. 
c. Isvelop a feedback mechanism from students about teaching staffs, training, classroom, clinical 

terching and others through course appraisal of QAS using the structured queasier. 

Major Activitv: 
Srpport in establishing autonomous accreditation body. 

J ustificanon of activities: 
Estab!isITl1g international standards for the Medical Education and qualifications of the heath workforce 
and fostenng improvement in quality of education and qualifications are the integral to the world health 
organizatisu's mandate. The WHO's strategic partner the World Federation for Medical Education, too, 
has a well established history of involvement in improving the quality of medical education, marked by 
internatioral collaboration .programme. The WFME global standards programme in medical education 
for better heath; it cavers basic (under graduate) medical education, post graduate medical education and 
continuing professional development (CPD) of physicians. Implementation of the programme is based on 
inforrnatisn, translation of standards and validation of standards as well as institutional self evaluation 
and peer r.eview. It's imminent goal is incorporation of global standards in national standards and 
accreditaron procedures and in the development of guidelines for accreditation agency's. 

1lI.e purpose of accreditation and quality improvement in medical education is to adjust medical 
education to changing conditions in the health care del ivery system and to prepare doctors for the needs 
and expezrations of society. Accreditation and quality improvement are expected to ensure training in the 
new infonnation technologies in order to health doctors cope with the explosion in medical and scientific 
knowledgs and technology, and inculcate in them the ability for lifelong learning. 

Sub-activities: 
a. F0rmation of autonomous accreditation committee with act. 
b. Continue activities to maintain international standardization 111 medical education to ensure 

aMi I iation 
c. Develop accreditation criteria and guidelines for proper monitoring & evaluation. 
d. Establish accreditation systems. 

Major Al!.1ivitv; 

Llldating curriculum to meet the need for the 21 st century's patients and communities. 

J ustificadfun of activities: 
ALancet commission highlights for major reform in the training of doctors for the 21st century. 

Changes are needed because of fragmented, outdated and static curricula that produce ill-equipped 
graduates. The Commission argues for major reform across the entire medical education system, in order 
to produce competency-led curricula for the future. World Federation for Medical Education (WFME) 
also deveI.bped the WFME trilogy: Global Standards for Quality Improvement of Medical Education. 

Sub-activities: 
a. A national committee will be formed to review existing M.B.B.S curricula. 
b. Iermation of subject wise committees with TOR 
c. Series of required meetings of above committees. 
d. Update and finalize the MBBS curricula. 

Prot. Dr. Md. Abdur Rashid 
Director 

Medical Education & HMPD . 
[)lfectorate General of Health Services 

'."r,h",kh::lli Ohaka-1212 
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Sub-activities: 
a. Assessment of graduate students by qualifying examination through OSCE/OSPE, SOE, MCQ, 

SAQ, GMQ before awarding temporary andlor permanent registration. 
b. Qualifying examination can also be introduced every 5 years for graduate doctors. 

Objective: 
Supply & services and acquisition of assets for existing and new medical colleges & dental 

college/units to improve the medical education. 

Justification of activities: 
Supply & acquisition of assets in different medical teaching institutions will support Govt. medical & 
dental colleges, Dental units, according to their felt requirement of Machinery, Equipment, Furniture, 
Latest books and Journals with establishment of a unique e-library for up-gradation of labs, Tutorials 
teaching room and libraries of the respective institutions. Capacity building of students by giving some 
training like ELT, Communication Skill development, behavioral science etc. is very important. 
Recruitment of driver, cook, electrician, security and cleaning services through outsourcing also much 
needed. 

Major Activities: 

:: 

1. Procurement of furniture & fixture, machineries & equipments for all government medical 
colleges. 

2. Improvement of Dental colleges and Units though provision of supply and services. 
3. Provision of vehicles for Principals of all newly Govt. medical colleges. 
4. Recruit driver, cook, electrician, security and cleaning services through outsourcing for all 

govt. medical colleges 
5. Strengthening libraries with home and aboard journal & books and establish a unique e­ 

library in National Health Library & Documentation Centre for new govt. medical colleges. 
Sub-activities: 

a. Subscribing of medical books & journals and e-books & e-journals. 
b. Organizing training, workshop, seminar, symposium (for library users & library professionals). 

6. Supply & services for all existing and new government medical colleges. 
Sub-activities: 

a. English Language Training eEL T) for medical and dental students. 
b. Training on communication skill development and behavioral science for medical students. 

Major Activitv: 
Strengthening the Medical Education Unit and Medical Skill Centre in all Govt. Medical & 

Dental Colleges. 
Justification of activities: 

Support the development programme of teaching staffs by providing the teaching learning 
logistic is essential. Enhance the clinical skills of medical students to minimize medical error 
for ensuring patient safety on ethical background is also very important. 

Objective: 
Transform teaching methods to strengthen, sharpen health care workforce. 

Major Activity: 
Community Oriented Medical Education (COME). 

Justification of activities: 
The current Residential Field Site Training required by the community medicine course is almost 

non-complied. However students need to engaged with the community for their proper education. 
Community Oriented Medical Education (COME) for the 3'd year Medical in Phase II and 2nd Year 
Dental Students can be done. (COME: Day visit 10 days, RFST 10 days & Study tour 10 days. Each 
medical college will have a designated area in and around or the close vicinity of the medical college, 
where ~tudents Wk'!. make periodi9f1 visits and engaged with the community, particularly slum/poor 
population. 0'0«; 
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schools and institute of health technologies both in government and non-government created capacity 
constrains affecting quality of education. 

Objective: 
Effective governance in medical <ducation for achieving universal health coverage: 

Major Activity: 
Establishing Monitoring, Supervision & Evaluation paramedical institutions by QAS. 

Justification of activities: Director, ME & H ID is basically a statutory body for conferring medical 
education as well as paramedical education. A systematic and objective evaluation concerning the 
relevance, effectiveness, efficiency and impact of activities in the light of specified objectives is essential. 
Purpose of monitoring is to determine if the outputs, deliveries and schedules planned have been reached 
so that a .rion can be taken to correct the deficiencies as qu ickly as possible. 

Sub-activities: 
a. Supervise para-medical institutions by a team of NQAB through DGHS by using checklist of 

QAS. 
b. Develop a feedback mechanism from students about teaching staffs, training, classroom, clinical 

teaching and others through course appraisal of QAS using the structured questionnaire. 

Major Activity: 
Support in establishing a paramedical education board. 

Justification of activities: 
State Iedical Faculty (SMF), the body that conducts examination and issue certificates for medical 
assistant- and different disciplines diploma health technologists has no legal basis. Moreover SMF don't 
cover all the disciplines like physiotherapy. On the other hand, Bangladesh Technical Education Board 
under Ministry of Education permitted non-government institutions to conduct certificates courses of one 
year duration along with diploma courses. This has created confusions and resulted with court case. 

Sub-activities: 
a. Formation of a committee with TOR to initiate the activity to establish paramedical education 

board. 
b. Completion of activity establishing paramedical education board in place. 
c. Continue activities to maintain international standardization in paramedical curriculum to ensure 

affiliation. 
d. Initiatives undertaken to resolve the issue with Bangladesh Technical Education Board (BTEB). 

Major Activity: 
To take initiatives with requirement projections for 2030 in MATS & IHTs. 

Justification of activities: 
To address NHP 2011 about skill-mix imbalances, the country needs more medical assistant and 

health technologists. Currently certificate, diploma, graduate and masters courses are offered in various 
disciplines. of health technology. All are competing for the same job and no career progression is 
available. We need to take initiatives with requirement projections for 2030 in MATS & IHTs to achieve 
goalofSDG. 

Sub-activities: 
a. Assessment of existing situation of covering various disciplines in IHTs and MATS. 
b. Assessment of existing situation of different courses of health technologists in various 

disciplines. 
c. Exploration of the required number of medical assistant & medical technologists till 2030 in 

·Iine with SDG~ 0'00 
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18. Overseas training: 
a. Different Clinical Specialty 

Objective: To improve knowledge and skill in clinical field Irorn respective disciplines of Doctors. 
Justification: Clinically Skilled physicians are required in Bangladesh now for modem health services. 

b. Different Management & Public Health Specialty. 

Objective: To improve knowledge and skill ,11 Management & Public llealth Specialty from respective 
disciplines of health personnel. 
Justification: Skilled managers for policy making and better services is essential. 

10. Programme wise priority activities of the OP: 

I. Establishing Monitoring, Supervision & Evaluation in Medical & Dental Colleges & paramedical 
institutions. 

2. U pdati ng curriculum to meet the need for the 21 SI century's patients and communities. 
3. Training of teaching professionally by different programme in home & abroad. 
4. Community Oriented Medical Education (COME) for the 3rd year Medical and 2nd Year Dental 

Students under Community Medicine Departments of all Government Medical Colleges, Dental 
college & Dental Units. 

5. Support in establishing independent accreditation body. 
6. Procurement and supply of machineries & equipments, furniture & fixture & other logistic 

support for all medical & para-professional teaching institutions. 
7. Support in establishing a paramedical education board. 
8. Develop and maintain Training management information system (TMIS) for proper 

implementation of training by making training calendar, monitoring and supervision and data 
analysis. 

9. Training Need Assessment (TNA) for different categories and tiers of health personnel 
10. Workshop to Develop and Review of Curriculum for different categories of training. 
II. Local Training for awareness building of doctors, field service providers and SACMO/MTs, 

basic service management and medico-legal services for doctors. 
12. Overseas Training on clinical and management special 

11. Relevant Result Frame Work Indicators (RFW) and OP level Indicators: 

11.1 Relevant Result Frame Work Indicators (RFW): 

S.I Indicators Means of Base Line & Target 2022 
verification and Source 

timing 
(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
I. Governance and Stewardship Admin GSAP developed GSAP 

Action Plan implemented in line Records/every and Approved, Implemented 
with milestones. year Planning wing, 

2016 

17 



I. 

12. Estimated Budget: 

12.1. Estiniated Summary of Development Budget 
Medical Education & HMD 

(Taka in Lakh) 

Projecr Aid 
, 

Economic Economic Economic Sub-code wise Item RPA DPA Own Fund 
% orTolal 

Unit Quantity Total Cost* GOB (FE) Others Project 
Code Sub-Code Description , Special (FE) 

Through GOB Through LD Through DI' Co,1 
Account** 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 S <) lH II 12 13 U 

a) Revenue 

4500 Pay of Officers - - 212.00 212.00 - - - - - - 0.13% 

4600 Pay of Staffs . - - 157.55 157.55 - - - - - - 0.09% 
-- 

4700 Allowances - - 216.50 216.50 - - - - - - 0.13% 

4800 Supply & Services - - 92,611.95 66,201.95 26,410.00 - - - - - 54.01% 

4900 Repair and Maintenance - - 2,265.00 2,265.00 - - - - - - I .:l-I"'~ 

Su b-tota I (Revenue): - - 95,463.00 69,053.00 26,410.00 - - - - - 56.()O'Yo 

b) Capital: 

6800 Acquisition of Assetts - - 73,194.00 73,194.00 - . - - - - - '-lJAO% 

- - - - - - - - - - 0.00% 

- - . - - - - - - - - 0.00% 

Sub-total (Capital): - - 73,194.00 73,194.00 - - - - - 43.40% 

Total (a) + (b) ; - 168,657.00 142,247.00 26,410.00 · · · · - 

(c) Physical Contingency - . . · · · · . 

(d) Price Contingency - . . · · · · - 

Grand total (a + b + c + d) 168,657.00 142,247.00 26,410.00 · · · · . 

1£ 
(A MM REJWENUL HOQUE) 

Senior AliG15t91'1t Chief 
M/O Health and Family Welfare 
Bangladesh Secretariat. Dhaka· 

Prof. Or. Md. Abdur Rashid 
Oirector 

Medical Education & HMPD . 
Directorate General of Health S2erv1ces 

~iJ 9I18R8-121 
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I. 

12.2 Detailed Annual Phasing of Cost: (' _i<a in Lakh) 
_ .. 

Project Aid 
Own 

Economic Economic Economic Sub-code wise Item 
Unit Quantity Tolal Cost." GOB (FE) 

RPA OPA % orTotal 
Sub-Code Descriptiou 

FUlid Ot hcrs 
Code Through Special '1 hnH'gh 'l'hl"uugh Project ('O!\( 

GOB . .L\(:('~()lIlltk* I.U Ill' 
(Fl,;) 

I 2 3 .j 5 (, 7 X '.I III II 12 IJ l-l 

660.00 660.00 
.. _ 

4829 Research - - - - - - 0 . .191% 

clX31 BooKS and Pcr iodiculs 5,950.50 5,950.50 - - - - - - 3.528% 

4833 Advertisement & Publicity 1,378.')5 1,378.95 - - - - - - O.gIS% 

4834 Game materials 2,045.00 2,045.00 - - - - - - 1.213% 

4836 Uniform 6.00 6.00 - - - - - - ()'OOc1% 

4840 Training Expenses 31,330.00 5,500.00 25,830.00 - - - - - ! X.57(>'~u 

4842 Seminar & Confarence 4,084.00 3,684.00 400.00 - - - - - 2.·1210/u 

4846 Transport expenses 1.450.00 1,450.00 - - - - - - 0.1>60% 

4851 Casual Labour 1,236.00 1,236.00 - - - - - - 0.733% 

4852 Chemical & Reagent 4,496.00 4,496.00 - - - - - - 2.66(,% 

4868 Medical and Surgical Supplies 15,457.00 15,457.00 - - - - - - ;.165% 
- 

4875 Cleaning and Washing 1,332.00 1,332.00 - - - - - I 0.790% 

4881 Security Service 2,')70.00 2,970.00 - - - - - - 1.761')/0 
- 

41183 Honorarium 770.00 590.00 180.00 - - - - - U_457~tl 

4888 Computer consumable 1,783.00 1,783.00 - - - - - - 1.0S7% 

4890 Exhibition & Fair 2,040.00 2,040.00 - - - - - - 1.210% 

4899 Others 1,815.00 1,815.00 - - - - - - 1.076% 

4900 Repair & Maintenance 2,265.00 2,265.00 - - - - - - 1.343% 

4901 Motor Vehicles 565.00 565.00 - - - - - - I 0.335% 
- 

4906 Furniture 633.00 633.00 - - - - - - 0.375% 

4911 Computer & Office Equipment 169.00 169.00 - - - - - - 0.100% 

4916 Machineries 571.00 571.00 - - - - - - 0.339% 

4961 Repair of Electric Supply 279.00 279.00 - - - - - - 0.165% 

4991 Others 48.00 48.00 - - - - - - 0.028% 

Sub-total (Revenue): I 95,463.00 69,053.00 26,410.00 - - - - - 56.602% 

/ ~ -. 

,(!f..x6'oo.~8 Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Rashid 
Dlrflctor 

~~{\\c~\ e\\3.1e Medical Education & HMPD .. 
DIrectorate General of Health Services 

MoheMllh 1il~1i1~ 
21 



1.2.2. Detaind nnual Phasing of Cost (Contd.) 

J 

\os. 15.00 

Economic Sub-code wise 
Item Description 

~o, 

Fill:llI;i~! Year 1 (Jan-Jun 2017) 

l' nit 

6 10 13 

GOT! (FE) Total Cost' 

~os. 17.00 ~500 ~50 I Pay of "nicer 17.00 

8 11 12 14 

~600 ~60 1 Pay of stu ffs 19 15.00 

27 16.+0 16.40 

·no!) 47:"S' Festival allowance Nos 27 ~.5.\ 4.54 

~:'oo 4-1~ Nababarsha Allowance \05. 0.46 

~~OO ~71:' Medical Ai!o".\JK~S -Nos 27 2.00 2.00 

~-oo n25 Washing .vilowance 'los. 7 0.30 0.30 

Nos. o 0.10 0.10 

-1700 .J75) Til1in Allowances :"os 19 0.10 0.10 

-1700 -1765 Conveyance Allowance Nos 19 . 0.10 0.10 

4700 4773 Education Allowance Nos. 19 1.00 1.00 

4700 Allowances 

-1800 ~80 I Travel Expense L.S. 

25.00 

13.00 

25.00 

13.00 

4805 Over Time L.S. 

4807 House Rent 35- 300.00 300.00 

481 0 Municipal fax 35 1-10.00 140.00 

.\81 I. Land Ta.' 35 15.00 15.00 

.) S I 5 Postage 35 5.00 5.00 

.)3! 6 T elephone vc oc •• r'AATS 35 9.50 9.50 

-18 I 8 Registration Fees 17 15.00 15.00 

-18 I 9 Water 35 25.00 25.00 

,)321 Electricity 'AC.:c··f',r:..·S 35 400.00 400.00 

-1322 Fuel Gus 'ACJC.I1/;u.-..,i 50 38.00 38.00 

~82} Petrol & Lubricants fAC:C HI V_A"S 50 350.00 350.00 

,)827 Printing a Publication 50 222.00 222.00 

482$ Stationaries 50 345.00 345.00 

,)829 Research expense 30 110.00 110.00 

4331 Books & Periodicals '.tC XlH 'AM:> 50 890.50 890.50 
4S}3 Advertisement & Publicity Me CC:HT \I,\TS 50 335.00 335.00 

4834 Sports III .trurnent 50 320.00 320.00 

-1836 Uniform '-Ie:c liT ..u-s 35 1.00 1.00 

-l8-}0 Training Expenses 50 750.00 2.52560. 3,275.00 

-1HZ Seminar/workshop ·50 73-1.00 80.00 864.00 

43,)6 Carrying Cost 35 200.00 200.00 

4851 Casual Labour/ Job Works 'JC OCIHl W,iS 35 201.00 201.00 

,)852 Chemical Reagent 50 691.00 691.00 
·~868 Medical and Surgical Supplies "'?C", 'AA" 50 2,037.00 2,037.00 
~875 Cleaning Services -« :CIHI \lAIS 50 222.00 222.00 
4381 Security Services vc :CJoII 'lA'S 50 500.00 500.00 
-1883 Honorarium \41; :C:tH w.;s 50 80.00 30.00 110.00 

~888 Com puler Consumables vi;:c"' ,,-, 50 288.00 288.00 

,)890 Exhibition & Fair vc cc ,; w-s ,)0 3·~0.00 340.00 

-1800 Supply & Services 

-1399 Other Expenses 50 335.00 335.00 

12,597.00 

-1900 Repair & Maintenance 

(a) Revenue Total: 

68 I 5 Computer & Accessories 
6817 Software 
68 19 Office Equioments 

6821 Furniture & Fixures 
6817 Electrification Eouioment 

6851 Others 

(h) Capital Total: 



12.J O-:{ailed Annu 31 Phaslng of Cost (Contd.) 

Financial Year 3 (11)18-19) 

19 

Project Ait.! I- __ -'-'..::..L=:;-:-;:_----j '2 
,~ ~ ~_ Ecunomic Sub-code wise ~ .q HPA DPA -,~ ~ .q 
§ g:'" Item Description lnit V con (FE) 1--~':_:_':T-L~-~-----1--::-,_:.:..;r,..:.,-----i~ g ~ To!:tl Cost' V ~ 

§I , __ 3_'~2_,1~· ~ +- ~_~_~_g,~~ ~_T_h_ro_u_g~h~~~~_.+-~_~~e __ a~:~~-t~-~t-_~ _ _'~~_r-0~=~ '" - _ ::. '-' COIl r ~ ~ oJ i= - 

f---- _ _~ 3_____ 4 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 3~ 35 36 

~500 45lJi Pay of Officer I ,'.,,5. 3~;.'JJ 37.00 

Nos. 19 0.S9 

35.70 

-1600 -1601 Pay of staffs Nos. 19 26.51 26.51 

-1700 -I~OS House Rent Allowance Nos. ~7 20.11 

-I :00 r I; Festival allowance Nos. .,~ 6.96 
20.1 ! 

6.96 

27 

27 

poa -I' 1-1 Nababarsha Allowance Nos, 0.70 0.70 

-I :00 -171' Medical Allowances Nos ~7 3.54 3.54 27 

'los 7 050 0.50 7 

-1700 ·17;: Charge allowance Nos. 0 0.50 o 50 o 
Nos, 19 0.62 o 6~ 19 

HOO -1765 Conveyance Allowance 

4700 -1773 Education Allowance 

L.S. 

Nos. 19 2.18 

16.00 . 

0.59 

2.18 

19 

19 

~700 Allowances 35.70 

-1800 -ISO I Travel Expense 16.00 

-130) Over Time LS. 2.00 2.00 

-1307 House Rem 'AC:C:WIi,l.iS 35 220.00 .220.00 35 

-131') Municipal Tax 35 140.00 1-10.00 35 

-1811 Land Tax·· vc :C:HT '.lAiS 35 20.00 20.00 35 

-IS 15 Postage .••• e :C:kr vxrs 35 10.00 10.00 35 

-1810 Telephone '~c JC:HT '.!AIS 35 17.00 17.00 35 

-1818 Registration Fees vc X,HI !MIS 17 15.00 15.00 17 

Me )C "". IAAiS 35 35.00 3500 35 
-1821 Electricity ac oc HI 'AAT3 ·35 487.00 487.00 35 

-1322 Fuel Gus so 50.00 50.00 50 

-1323 Petrol & Lubricants 50 435.00 -135.00 50 

-1827 Printing & Publication 50 574.00 S7-1.00 50 

-1328 Stationaries 50 396.00 396.00 50 

-1829 Research expense lAC :JCTt<T '.lAIS 30 110.00 i 10.00 30 

·1831 Books & Periodicals Me LOC HT 'MIS 50 1,062.00 1.06200 50 

-1833 Advertisement & Publicity ·~c OCIHI !MiS 50 238.79 238.79 50 

133·1 Sports Instrument lAC:CIHT\lATS so 345.00 345.00 50 

-1336 Uniform 'AC:;C HI '.lAIS 35 1.00 1.00 35 

-IS-II} Training Expenses 1.Ce :C.HI '.!AIS 50 950.00. 4,920.00 5,870.00 50 

-IS-I2 Seminar/workshop 

43-16 Carrying Cost MC ocsu "'" 

vc oem 'oI.ATS 50 681.00 75.00 756.00 50 

35 250.00 250.00 35 

4851 Casual Labour/ Job Works . "C "'HI "IS 35 207.00 207.00 35 
-ISS::! Chemical Reagent l,IC;;;C)-o' "'.AIS 50 761.00 761.00 50 

-1368 Medical and Surgical Supplies MC )eIHI MAlS 50 3,649.00 3,6-19.00 50 

-1875 Cleaning Services so 222.00 222.00 50 

-1331 Security Services vc x c-wn 50 49-1.00 494.00 50 

-1383' Honorarium 50 110.00 30.00 140.00 50 

-1888 Computer Consumables 'AC JC ~r \!,lIS 50 30-1.00 304.00 50 

-1890 Exhibition & fair 

-1899 Other Expenses ,.!C;:C •..• ·'b\IS 



J ?,2. Detailed .\TlTl Fl1 Phasing of C'")st (Contd.) 

Financi"i,'c:lr 5 (2020-21) 

-i ~05 Over Time 

'r, 

." 
I 

4,975,00 

.~. 

c- 

-11.00 

49 50 51 52 53 

30.51 

L'nit 

3 

:'ios, 

Project Aid r---~~~~~~: 
f-_..:.R:..:P-,-A-:,---::+_;;D=-il_:.' A~-l s 

COB (FE) Thr()ugh ~ , ~. Q '¥;;: ~ : 
~ 8.... .... I-i ~ 

GOB 7}';; ~ ..J ~ 0 

Totnl Cost' 
Economic Sub-colic wixe 

Item Description 

54 

Nos, 41.00 

19 30.51 

4500 4501 PayofOI.'-~r 

-1600 -1601 Pay of staffs 
4700 4~;5 House Rent Allowance \os, :'7 ~1. 11 22,11 

-1700 4713 Fesnval allo« ance . 'los 8. 7~ 8.78 

'ios. o l.~ 0,88 

4; 00 ~ 71 - Medical Allowances Nos. .) jJ 3,54 

H')<) '-17:5 Washing Allowance Nos, 050 0,50 

-li'Olj 4 ~:;; Charge allowance Nos. 050 0.50 

-1700 -l765 Conveyance Allowance 

-1700 4;'5 Tit1in Allowances Nos. 19 0.6~ 0,62 

0,59 

-1807 House Rem 

-I~!O Municipal Tax 

-131 i Land Tax 

.18 i 5 Postage 

-13; 0 Telephone 

-18 i 3 Registration Fees 

-1319 Water 

-IS: I Electricity 

~ -182:' Fuel Gus 

4823 Petrol & Lubricants 

'4327 Printing &; Publication 

~ 432S Stationarics 

.)8:9 Research expense 

-18:; I Books & Periodicals 

-1833 Advertisement &; Publicity 

-13:-\' Sports Instrument 

,-1836 Uniform 

-IS-IO Training Expenses 

-18-12 Seminar/workshop 

4846 Carrying Cost 

-1851 Casual Labour/ Job Works 

.J3S 1 Security Services 

-1883 Honorarium 

-lSSS Computer Consumables 

-1890 Exhibition & Fair 

-1800 Supply & Services 

-1899 Other Expenses 

4700 -1773 Education Allowance 

'los. 

Nos. 

LS. 
LS. 

19 059 

3.18 

-1700 Allowances 

"'C:Cl-tTo,urs 

V~ X Jon- ,\U,S 

'AC ::CI-'1 . .,. ••. I::; 

yCX.HT1 •••. :; 

',IC:C.H;'M', 

vc cc r-r ·,l.I"S 

.'.cC:lC!hl.'iAiS 

',IC X,HI '.IA!S 

'AC JC!hT. 'hl.fS 

'~c JC:hT VAiS 

vc x ,HI MAr~ 

vc OC:Hi J.lAiS 

uc :C Hf '.tATS 

'AC X HI 'JArs 

-l352 Chemical Reagent '.Ie ;(::HI \LI,IS 

vc OJC HI MArs 

19 3.18 

40.70 

-1800 -ISO I Travel Expense 

40.70 

13.00 

2,00 

35 205 '00 

13,00 

35 1-10,00 

2.00 

+375 Cleaning Services vc cc HT,'J.,\'<; 

35 20.'00 

205,00 

35 10.00 

140.00 

vc x: HI !JA"S 

35 17,00 

20.00 

'At oc Hi MA'S 

17 15.00 

10.00 

35 35.00 

17,00 

-190 I Repair of Vehicles ""CO,' ",·s 

,~c oc 1111 \,.),i5 

35 -137.00 

15.00 

50 50.00 

35,00 

50 430.00 

487,00 

50 55-100 

50.00 

50 . 39.1 00 

430,00 

30 110.00 

554.00 

-19 i6 Repair of Mcchineries 

50 1,012.00 

391.00 

-1961 Repair of Electnc supplv 

50 188.79 

110.00 

J991 Other Repairs and \Iaintcllancc 

50 3-15.00 

1,012.00 

35 1.00 

188.79 

(a) Revenue Total: 

970.CO 50 4,895.00 

345.00 

630Q 6307 Vehicles 

526.00. 50 50.00 

l.00 

6813 Machineries & Equipment 

35 250.00 

5,865,00 

6815 Computer & Accessories 

35 207.00 

576.00 

6817 Software 
6319 om« Equipmcnts 

50 761.00 

250.00 

6SC I Furniture &; Fixures 

(

' 6327 It.lectrificllioll Equipmen[ 

6g~~lhers 



12.2. D~tail~d Annual Phasing of Cost (Contd.) 

'a !) 

~ <: 
~ 

;.;.: 

Economic Sub-code wise 
Item 1>:-"tI"iplion 

Financial Year 1 ,6 (2017,22j 

l.'uit 

19 

73,19-1.00 

1-l2,1-l~.OO 

GOIl (Fio:) Tu'll Cost' 

2 J r--ir- 
-1500 -I50! Pay of Officer 

4 65 66' 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 

212 .. r; 

74 

-1600 -1601 Pay of staffs Nos. 157.55 

212.00 

Nos. 121.95 

157.55 
-1700 .1705 House Rent Allowance 

Nos. 27 -1389 

121.95 

-1;00 .1'13 Festival allowance 

~os. ·UI. 

43.89 

-171)0 -I7!-l Nababarsha Allowance 

~~ios. 1970 

4.41 

-1700 -I7!; \i~dical.""I!o\\'anccs 

~os 280 

19.70 

-1700 -1715' Washing ..••. llowance 

Nos. o 2.50 

2.80 

4700 -Ii 3 7. Charge allowance 

'los. i9 3 ':0 

2.60 

-171)0 .17:'5 Tirlin Allowances 

:-';05. 19 3.05 

3.20 

·HOO -1765 Convevance Allowance 

Nos. 19 1-1.90 

3.05 
4700 4773 Education Allowance 

4700 Allowances 216.50 

14.90 

LS 3-100 

216.50 

4800 -1801. Trave! Expense 

-1805 Over Time LS. 10.00 

84.00 

35 1.355.00 

10.00 

-180'. House Rent YC JC"T ,,·S 

35 8-10.00 

35 11500 

1,355.00 

035 5600 

840.00 

115.00 

43! 5 Postage '.Ie:c hI 'AAIS 

35 9-1.50 

56.00 

-IS 16 Telephone "X~T'''''' 

-1813 Registration Fees 17 90.00 

94.50 

35 20000 

90.00 
.l,) 19 Water 'AC cc r-r 'A"TS 

35 2.835.00 

200.00 

50 :87.00 

2,835.00 

48~2 Fll~1 Gus 'AC JC,..j 'ws 

5'} . 2.515 00. 

287.00 

~ 323 Petrol & Lubricants .. " JC"' wra 

50 3.022.00 

2,515.00 

.IS:7 Printing & Publication '" ',"T'"'' 
50 2.305.00' 

3,022.00 
-J.828 Stationanes 'dC:;C,.;T ',LI'S 

:;r 060.00 

2,305.00 

-1329 Research expense "" H' wrs 

50 5,950.50 

660.00 

,)331 Books & Periodicals 'M: JC HT.''''iS 

50 1.37895 

5,950.50 

-1833 .vdvertisement & Publicity "" ocr", '"'' 

50 ·2,0-15.00 

1,378.95 

-iS3 ..• Sports Instrument t.IC x;"r \tAOS 

-IS36 Uniform 35 6.00 

2,045.00 

6.00 
-I.S-lO· Training Expenses 'JC J';.t1T VA'S 51) 5,5(01)0. 25,830.00 31,330.00 
.t8.Q Seminar.workshop 'dC:X:;:T 'JAIS 50 3.63-1.00 400.00 

35 1,-15000 

4,084.00 

-18-16 Carrying Cost vc X~T'''rs 

35 1,236.00 

1,450.00 
4851 Casual Labour/ Job Works .YC OC'H' ,,,,, 

50 . 4,-19600 

1,236.00 
-1-852 Chemical Reagent .\(C ccw ..,.Ai .• 

50 15,-157.01) 

4,496.00 

-1368 Medical a;ld Surgical Supplies ,"c X.HT "" 

-1375 Cleaning Services 50 I ,33~ 00 

15,457.00 

50 2,970.00 

1,332.00 
-J.S31 Sccuruy Services vc cc 111 .) .•••• :; 2,970.00 

-l883 Honorarium -c :C111 'W::; 50 59000 13000 

50 1.78300 

770.00 

-I8g8 Computer Consumables YC :c.", 'M" 

-10 2,0-11) 00 

1,783.00 

50 1,815.00 _ 

2,040.00 

-1399 Other Expenses .,,""' YAIS 

35 565.00 

66,201.95 26.-110.00 

1,815.00 

-1800 Supply & Services 92,611.95 

4901 Repair of Vehicles "'O'HT w-s 

35 63300 
565.00 

-1906 Repair 01' Furniture "" :: H' ,,," 
35 169.00 



13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

Total Physical and Financial Target Year-1 (Jan-June'2017) Year 2 (2017-18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of the Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtryl Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Unit Cost 
Total Cost' Weight Financial %of Financial Financial 

Item 
% ofOP % of Item %ofOP %of Item %ofOP 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1S 

Component -1: Post Graduate Medical Education 

1.1. Enhance streamlining of post Workshop - 30.00 0.00018 - 0.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% graduate medical education. (167 batch) 

1.2. Modifying deputation policy for 
Workshop 

higher medical education to address 
(167 batch) - 30.00 0.00018 - 0.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 

the urgent need of the country 

1.3. Support research activities for 
1250 

post graduate students in different 
Students 

- 600.00 0.00356 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 
medical colleges and post graduate 

IA. Need based support for the 
development of quality post graduate BCPS, 

medical education in different govt. BSMMU & - 4,500.00 0.02668 500.00 11.11% 0.30% 800.00 17.78% 0.47% 800.00 17.78% 0.47% 
medical colleges and post graduate Govt.MC 
institutes .. 

Component-1: Total: 5,160.00 600.00 912.00 17.67% 0.00% 912.00 

Comoonent - 2: Public Health Education - 
2.1. Expansion of public health 

NIPSOM 1,500.00 0.00889 200.00 13.33% 0.12% 250.00 16.67% 0.15% 250.00 16.67% 0.15% 
education covering different levels 

Component -3: Graduate Medical Education 

3.1. Establishing Monitoring, 
30 MC, 1 DC 

Supervision & Evaluation in all 
& D.Unit 

410.00 0.00243 70.00 17.07% 0.04% 70.00 17.07% 0.04% 70.00 17.07% I 0.04% 
Medical and Dental college/Units 

3.2. Support ill establishing 
Workshop 1,000.00 0.00593 300.00 3000% 0.18% 200.00 20.00% 0.12% 200.00 20.00% 0.12% 

autonomous accreditation body. 

3.3.Updaling curriculum to meet the 
need for the 21 st century's patients Workshop 700.00 0.00415 150.00 21.43% 0.09% 150.00 21.43% 0.09% 150 r(1 21.43% 0.09% 

i and communities 
-I 

3.4. Training of teaching professionals 
by different programme in home & Person 1,400.00 0.00830 300.00 21.43% 0.18% 300.00 21.43% 0.18% 200.00 14.29% 0.12% 

abroad .... - 
3.5. Setting up eME outreach 
campuses in few Govt, medical 

8 Center 2,100.00 0.01245 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 
colleges for conducting MMED 
courses and short courses 

3.6. Increasing quality of students in 

/ 35 Workshop - 100.00 0.00059 20.00 20.00% 0.01% 20.00 20.00% 0.01% 20.00 20.00% 0.01% 
the medical entrance examination. 

MM RE~HOQUEI Prof. Dr. ~rRaShld 
Director (A . 

Senior ASSistant Chief 
M/O Health and Family Welfare 
R"nnl::ldesh Secretarial, Dhaka 

Medical Education & HMPD 31 
""k('!orale General of Health Services 

IVlORIMil1. gH"'~A-1212 



13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

Total Physical and Financial Target Year-1 (Jan-June'2017) Year 2 (2017.18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of the Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtryl Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Unit Cost 
Total Cost' Weight Financial %of Financial Financial 

Item 
% ofOP % of Item "IoofOP "10 of Item %ofOP 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Component -4: Para-Professional Education 

4.1. Establishing Monitoring, 8 MATS & 8 
Supervision & Evaluation of all 

IHT - 90.00 0.00053 15.00 16.67% 0.01% 15.00 16.67% 0.01% 15.00 16.67% 0.01% 
iparamedical institutions 

4.2. Support in establishing a 167 
480.00 0.00285 100.00 

paramedical education board. Workshop 
20.83% 0.06% 100.00 20.83% 0.06% 90.00 18.75% 0.05% 

4.3. Training of teaching professionals 8 MATS &8 
400.00 0.00237 70.00 17.50% 0.04% 70.00 of para medica Is institutions. IHT 

- 17.50% 0.04% 70.00 17.50% 0.04% 

4.4. Strengthening Educational 8 MATS &8 
9,000.00 0.05336 1,800.00 20.00% 1.07% 

Facilities for IHT & MATS IHT 
- 1,800.00 20.00% 1.07% 1,700.00 18.89% 1.01% 

4.5. To take initiatives with 8 MATS &8 
requirement projections for 2030 in 

IHT 
- 400.00 0.00237 100.00 25.00% 0.06% 80.00 20.00% 0.05% 60.00 15.00% 0.04% 

MATS & IHTS. 

4.6. Establish utilization of updated IT 8 MATS &8 
400.00 0.00237 50.00 12.50% 0.03% 100.00 100.00 

in paramedical education IHT 
- 25.00% 0.06% 25.00% 0.06% 

Component-4 Total :' 10,770.00 2,135.00 2,165.00 2,035.00 -- 
Component-S: Health Manpower Development 

5.1. Pay of Officers (For the personnel of Pay of Officers (For the personnel 
8 Persons 212.00 0.00126 17.00 8.02% 0.01% 35.00 16.51% 0.02% 37.00 17.45% 0.02% 

Technical Training Unit (DU) ofTechnical Training Unit (nU) 
- 

5.2. Pay of Establishment (For the Pay of Establislunent (For the 
personnel of Technical Training Unit personnel of Technical Training Unit 16 person - 140.00 0.00083 15.00 10.71% 0.01% 21.00 15.00% 0.01% 23.00 16.43% 0.01% 
(TTU) (TIU) 

5.3. Allowances (For the personnel of Allowances (For the personnel of 
24 person 198.00 0.00117 25.00 12.63% 0.01% 30.00 15.15% 0.02% 32.00 16.16% 0.02% 

Technical Training Unit (TTU» Technical Training Unit (TIU) - 

5.4.:Supply & Services Supply & Services L.S. - 1,187.00 0.00704 187.00 15.75% 0.11% 200.00 16.85% 0.12% 200.00 16.85% 0.12% 

5.5. Printing Printing L.S. - 2,100.00 0.01245 100.00 4.76% 0.06% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 

5.6. Repair & Maintenance Repair & Maintenance L.S. - 300.00 0.00178 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 

5.7. Accusition of asset (capital-6800) Accusition of asset Vehicle, 

Computer and accessories, Machinery Computer & accessories, Machinery 
and equipment, Furniture & fixtures, and equipment, Furniture & fixtures, L.S. - 800.00 0.00474 100.00 12.50% 0.06% 100.00 12.50% 0.06% 200.00 25.00% 0.12% 
Training room equipment and Training room equipment and 

furniture for BIHM etc furniture for BlHM etc 
~ 

~\ ,,~ ~ - 
y,.CP, Prof. Or. Md. Abdur Rashid 

:-.... (j'(\\'e ~'(J.<e Director 
~:(\\ ~e'>; Mp.dlcal Education & HMPD ,.,\'<>. .~'(J. 

n"~lorate General of Health Services 
~ijfl9l11\iiilll ~1ie.1'I.~-1212 

33 



13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

- Total Physical and Financial Target Year-1 (Jan-June'2017) Year 2 (2017-18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of the Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtry/ Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Total Cost' Weight Financial %of Financial Financial 
Unit Cost %ofOP % of II em %ofOP % of II em %ofOP 

Item 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

5.19. Training on medico-legal services for 
7.7. 6 days Training on medico-legal 
services for Doctors at Upazilla and 250 batch - 1,500.00 0.00889 - 0.00% 0.00% 300.00 20.00% 0.18% 300.00 20.00% 0.18% 

Doctors at Upazilla and District level 
District level - 
7.8 . Monitoring and Supervision for 

5.20. Monitoring and Supervision for following up through TMIS to ensure 

following up through TMIS to ensure sufficient numbers of trained Health 

sufficient numbers of trained Health Personnel are present at upazila and 3000 person - 600.00 0.00356 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 
Personnel are present at upazila and district to provide quality service 

district to provide quality service. (Before training,during training and 
after training at work site ). 

1- 3 days Non-Clinical management 
Training for Health Personnel in the 
area of: 
a. Office management 

5.21. Non-Clinical management Training b. Financial management 

for Health Personnel in the area of : Office c. Store management 

management, Financial management, d. Hospital Management 
1920 batch 2,800.00 0.01660 300.00 10.71% 0.18% 500.00 17.86% 0.30% 500.00 17.86% 0.30% 

Store management, Hospital e. Patient management 

Management, Patient management & Bio- f. Disaster mitigation/post disaster 

medical equipment management hazards 
g. Mass casualty management 
h. Bio-medical equipment 
management for health personnel 
working at different level of hospital. 

5.22. Training for professional and Computer ( 10-14 days) 
personnel skill development of Health 

English Language ( 10-14 days) 1600 batch - 500.00 0.00296 50.00 10.00% 0.03% 100.00 20.00% 0.06% 100.00 20.00% 0.06% 
Personnel in the area of : Computer & 
Language 

2.23'workshop and Seminar 5.9 .Workshop and Seminar 120 batch - 300.00 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 

Overseas Training 

(AMMR£OQUEI 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Family Welfare 
Bangladesh Secretariat. Dhaka 

Prof. O~bdur RashId 
Director 

Medical Education & HM')') 
Directorate General of Health ' . J'W:P"­ 

Mohlllithali, IdhElkEl-121',' 
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13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

Total Physical and Financial Target Year-4 (2019-20) Year-S (2020-21) Year-S (2021-22) 

Name of the Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtry! Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Total Cost' Weight Financial Financial Financial 
Unit Cost % of Item %ofOP % of Item %ofOP %ofltem % ofOP 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

Component -1: Post Graduate Medical Education 

1.1. Enhance streamlining of post Workshop - 30.00 0.00018 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% graduate medical education. (167 batch) 

1.2. Modifying deputation policy for 
Workshop 

higher medical education to address 
(167 batch) - 30.00 0.00018 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 6.00 20.00% 0.00% 

the urgent need of the country 

1.3. Support research activities for 
1250 

post graduate students in different 
Students 

- 600.00 0.00356 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 
medical colleges and post graduate 

1.4. Need based support for the 
development of quality post graduate BCPS, 
medical education in different govt. BSMMU & - 4,500.00 0.02668 800.00 17.78% 0.47% 800.00 17.78% 0.47% 800.00 17.78% 0.47% 
medical colleges and post graduate Govt.MC 
institutes .. 

Comoonent-1: Total: 5,160.00 912.00 912.00 912.00 

Component - 2: Public Health Education 
2.1. Expansion of public health 

NIPSOM 1,500.00 0.00889 270.00 18.00% 0.16% 270.00 18.00% 0.16% 260.00 17.33% 0.15% 
education covering different levels 

Component -3: Graduate Medical Education 

3.1. Establishing Monitoring, 
30 MC, 1 DC Supervision & Evaluation in all - 410.00 0.00243 70.00 17.07% 0.04% 70.00 17.07% 0.04% 60.00 14.63% 0.04% 

Medical and Dental collegelUnits &D.Unit 

3.2. Support in establishing 
Workshop 1,000.00 0.00593 100.00 10.00% 0.06% 100.00 10.00% 0.06% 100.00 10.00% 0.06% 

autonomous accreditation body. , 
3.3.Updating curriculum to meet the 
need for the 21st century's patients Workshop 700.00 0.00415 100.00 14.29% 0.06% 100.00 14.29% 0.06% 50.00 7.14% 0.03% 

and communities 
3.4. Training of teaching professionals - 
by different programme in home & Person 1,400.00 0.00830 200.00 14.29% 0.12% 200.00 14.29% 0.12% 200.00 14.29% 0.12% 

abroad 

3.5. Setti ng up CME outreach 
campuses in few Govt. medical 

8 Center 
_ 

2,100.00 0.01245 300.00 14.29% 0.18% 300.00 14.29% 0.18% 300.00 14.29% 0.18% 
colleges for conducting MMED 
courses and short courses 

3.6. Increasing quality of students in 

/ 35 Workshop - 100.00 0.00059 15.00 15.00% 0.01% 15.00 15.00% 0.01% 10.00 10.00% 0.01% 
the medical entrance examination. 

A MM R~ HOQUEI 

>¢-J > 
Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Rash! 

Director 
. ,J 

( Senior Assistant Chief 
M/O Health and Family Welfare 

. _'_"Mh CCNAt?riat. Dhak3 
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13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

Total Physical and Financial Target Year-4 (2019-20) Year-s (2020·21) Year-6 (2021-22) 

Name of the Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtryl Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Total Cost' Weight Financial Financial FinancIal Unit Cost % of Item %ofOP % of Item % ofOP % of II em %ofOP 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
Component -4: Para-Professional Education 
4.1. Establishing Monitoring, 

8 MATS & 8 
Supervision & Evaluation of all 

IHT · 90.00 0.00053 15.00 16.67% 0.01% 15.00 16.67% 0.Q1% 15.00 16.67% 0.01"/. 
[paramedical institutions 

4.2. Support in establishing a 167 
480.00 0.00285 70.00 14.58% 0.04% 60.00 12.50% 0.04% 60.00 12.50% 0.04% paramedical education board. Workshop 

4.3. Training of teaching professionals 8 MATS & 8 
400.00 0.00237 70.00 17.50% 0.04% 60.00 15.00% 0.04% 60.00 15.00% 0.04% of para medica Is institutions. 

. 
IHT · 

4.4. Strengthening Educational 8 MATS & 8 
9,000.00 0.05336 1,400.00 15.56% 0.83% 1.300.00 14.44% 0.77% 1.000.00 11.11% 0.59% Facilities for IHT & MATS IHT · 

4.5. To take initiatives with 
8 MATS & 8 

requirement projections for 2030 in 
IHT 

· 400.00 0.00237 60.00 15.00% 0.04% 50.00 12.50% 0.03% 50.00 12.50% 0.03% 
MATS & IHTS. 

4.6. Establish utilization of updated IT 8 MATS & 8 
400.00 0.00237 60.00 15.00% 0.04% 50.00 12.50% 0.03% 40.00 10.00% 0.02% 

in paramedical education IHT 
· 

Component-s Total: 10,770.00 1,675.00 1,535.00 1,225.00 
..•. 

Component-S: Health Manpower Development 

5.1. Pay of Officers {For the personnel of Pay of Officers (For the personnel 
8 Persons 212.00 0.00126 39.00 18.40% 0.02% 41.00 19.34% 0.02% 43.00 20.28% 0.03% 

Technical Training Unit (TTU) of Technical Training Unit (nU) · 

5.2. Pay of Establishment (For the Pay of Establislunent (For the 
personnel of Technical Training Unit personnel of Technical Training Unit 16 person · 140.00 0.00083 25.00 17.86% 0.01% 27.00 19.29% 0.02% 29.00 20.71% 0.02% 
(TTU) (ITU) 

5.3. Allowances (For the personnel of Allowances (For the personnel of 
24 person 198.00 0.00117 35.00 17.68% 0.02% 37.00 18.69% 0.02% 39.00 19.70% 0.02% 

Technical Training Unit (TTU) Technical Training Unit (TFU) · 

5.4. Supply & Services Supply & Services L.S. · 1.187.00 0.00704 200.00 16.85% 0.12% 200.00 16.85% 0.12% 200.00 16.85% 0.12% 

5.5. Printing Printing L.S. · 2,100.00 0.01245 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 400.00 19.05% 0.24% 

5.6. Repair & Maintenance Repair & Maintenance L.S. · 300.00 0.00178 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 50.00 16.67% 0.03% 

5.7. Accusition of asset (capital·6800) Accusition of asset Vehicle, 

Computer and accessories, Machinery Computer & accessories, Machinery 

and equipment, Furniture & fixtures, and equipment. Furniture & fixtures, L.S. · 800.00 0.00474 200.00 25.00% 0.12% 100.00 12.50% 0.06% 100.00 12.50% 0.06% 
Training room equipment and Training room equipment and 

furniture for BIHM etc furniture for BIHM etc 
~ & ~~0 ~ ~ 
~\J\.. '0~'0\e\ :-...\'O\e 

Prof. Dr. Md. AbdurRashld 
Director 
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13. Year-wise Physical and Financial Target during OP Period: 

Total Physical and Financial Target Year-4 (2019-20) Year-S (2020-21) Year-6 (2021-22) 

Name ofthe Major Activity Name of the Sub Activity Physical Qtry/ Unit 
Physical Physical Physical 

Total Cost' Weight Financial Financial Financial 
Unit Cost % of Item %ofOP %ofltem %ofOP % of Item %ofOP 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

5.19. Training on medico-legal services for 
7.7. 6 days Training on medico-legal 
services for Doctors at Upazilla and 250 batch - 1,500.00 0.00889 300.00 20.00% 0.18% 300.00 20.00% 0.18% 300.00 20.00% I 0.18% 

Doctors at Upazilla and District level 
District level 
7.8 . Monitoring and Supervision for 

5.20. Monitoring and Supervision for following up through TMIS to ensure 

following up through TMIS to ensure sufficient numbers of trained Health 

sufficient numbers of trained Health Personnel are present at upazila and 3000 person - 600.00 0.00356 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 100.00 16.67% 0.06% 
Personnel are present at upazila and district to provide quality service 

district to provide quality service.' (Before training,during training and 
after training at work site ). 

1- 3 days Non-Clinical management 
Training for Health Personnel in the 
area of: 
a. Office management 

5.21. Non-Clinical management Training b. Financial management 

for Health Personnel in the area of : Office c. Store management 

management, Financial management. d. Hospital Management 
1920 batch 2,800.00 0.01660 500.00 17.86% 0.30% 500.00 17.86% 0.30% 500.00 17.86% 0.30% 

Store management, Hospital e. Patient management 

Management. Patient management & Bio- f. Disaster mitigation/post disaster 

medical equipment management hazards 
g. Mass casualty management 
h. Bio-medical equipment 
management for health personnel 
working at different level of hospital. 

5.22. Training for professional and Computer ( 10-14 days) 
personnel skill development of Health 

English Language ( 10-14 days) 1600 batch - 500.00 0.00296 100.00 20.00% 0.06% 100.00 20.00% 0.06% 50.00 10.00% 0.03% 
Personnel in the area of: Computer & 
Language 

2.23Workshop and Seminar 5.9 .Workshop and Seminar 120 batch - 300.00 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 50.00 16.67% 0.00% 

Overseas Training 

..__, c:gJ-, 
r.v . Dr. Md. Abdur RashId 

. Director 
. Medical EdUcation & HMPD 

[)jrecto~:.e,,~~f!,eral of Health Services 
"'''''''1IiI1I1I;jHe~a:1p.19 

(A MM ~E e UL ~O.CUE.) 
Senior Atillilltlll,t Chief 

M/O Health and Family Welfare 
Bangtadesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 
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14. Location-wise cost break-lip of the components (can also be attached as Annexure) 

- -- -- - 
(Taka in Lac) 

Name of [ --- National Name of Name of Name of the Activity Estimated 
Division District Upazila Cost 

Bansal I Barisal 
Barisal . Potuakhali 

Chittagong Chirtazonz 
Chittagong Comi lIa 
Chittagong Cox'sbazar 
Chittagong Noakhali 
ChittC!_gong Rangamati 

Dhab I Dhaka 
Dhaka Faridpur 
Dhaka Gazipur 
Dhaka Gopalgonj 
Dhaka Kishoregonj 
Dhaka I·Manikgonj 
Dhaka Tangail 
Khulna Bagerhat 140220.00 
Khulna Jessore 
Khulna Jhenaidah 
Khulna Khulna 
Khulna Kushtia 
Khulna Shatkhira 

Mvmensingh Jarnalpur 
Mymensin_gh Myrnensingh 

Rajshahi Bozra 
Rajshahi Pabna 
Rajshahi Rajshahi 
Rajshahi Shirajgonj 
Rangpur Dinajpur 

. Ran_g~_lIr Rangpur 
Sylhet Sylhet 

HMD 
Administrative and 
Management 

HQ of ME & ( Salary ofTTU personnel, 
No No No allowances, supply and 4937.00 EMD services ,printing, repair & 

.maintenance, acquisition of 
asset) 
TMIS development and 

EQ of ME & I No No No 
maintenance ,TNA, Hands 

500.00 
HMD on training on TMIS, 

Curriculum development 
HQofME & 

:\11 division All districts 
All 

Local training 18200.00 
HMD Upazillas 
HQofME& 

No No No Workshop and Seminar 300.000 
HMD 
EQ of ME & 

No : TO No Different Clinical Specialty 3000.00 
HMD 
HQofME& 

No No 
Different Management & 1500.00 

HMD 
1 0 Public Health Specialty. 

Total 28437.00 

I ,c0'<..-\ Grand Total 168657.00 

~0VH< 
. ~\O 
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Annexure-I 
Organogr: :'1 

Medical education & Health manpower development (ME & HMD) 
Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) 

LD (NIE& 
HMO) 

& Director 
(ME& 
HMPD) 

I I I I 

PM PM PM PM 
(Medical (Medical (Foreign (Local 

Education) Assistance) training) training) 

I I I I 
I I I I I I 

DPM DPM DPM DPM DPM DPM DPM DPM 
(Medical (Medical (Medical (Medical (Foreign (Admin & (Local (Non-Clinical 

Education) Education) Education) Assistance) training) Finance) training) Management 
training 

Office Assistant cum computer 
operator -3 Training Specialist -4 

Computer Programmer -I Audit & Accounts Offlcer -I 

Assistant Prorammer -1 Audio Visual Officer -1 I 
H Office Secretary -1 

~ 
Statistical Assistant -I 

Cameraman -1 
I 

LDA cum Typist (Office 
Assistant) -2 

H Accountant -1 

Audio Visual Operator -1 I Office Assistant cum Data entry 
r Operator -2 

H Driver-S 

Office Shahayak - 
45 (MLSS )-2 

':00 



--- 

Narrative Summary Objectively Verifiable Indicators (OVI) 
Means of Important 

Verification (MOV) Assumptions 

Eifec:i'le ~uality i,-, medical, dental and Up~i1tirl curriculum to meet the need for the 21st century's Annual reports of DGHS, Delay of Fund 
pararnecical education assured for universal patients and communities costing-700.00 lakh taka. Quarterly OP report, TMIS, release, Change of 
health coverage. Enhance continuing medical education for health Trainning evaluation LD, Political unrest, 

workforces costing ·?1 00.00 lakh taka. report, Training plan & New medical institute 
Strengthening libraries '.':ith home & aboard journal, books , iraining Strategy estab'sheo 
and setting up an Unlqi.e e-libarary costing-SOOO.DO lakh 
taka. 
Ensure supply of equipment & machineries, furniture, 
computer accssories to edical, dental & paramedical 
institues costing-784.00 lakh taka. 
Procure vehicles for principles of govt. medical college 
costing-1700.00 lakh taka. 
Community oriented medical education (COME) costing- 
2000.00 la kh taka. 

Health manpower development (HMO ): 

To develop a I raining Management Information TMIS in operation Physical varification Delay of Fund 
system (TfIIIIS) Need assessment report prepared and descimited Training need assessment release, Change of 
T raining Need Assessment (TNA) for different Curriculum ready. Spent Tk. 200.00 lac report LD, Political 
~ategories and tiers of health personnel. Number of curriculum unrest, Delay of 
To Develop and Review of Curriculum developed tender process. 

15 days Basic Service Management Training 8742 Batch local training conducted. Spent Tk. TMIS ,Monthly monitoring Delay of Fund 
for C-octors 22930.00 lac. report,IMED report, training release, Change of 
1-5 days orientation Training for awareness evaluation report etc LD, Political unrest. 
building on roles and resposibility for field 
service providers 
1 - 5 days orientation Training for awareness 
building on roles and resposibility for Doctors 
a1 Upazilla and District level. 
1 - 5 days orientation Training for awareness 
building on roles and resposibility for 
SACMO/MMvlTS etc and others. 

9.5 days GLP Training for MTs(Lab) 
2 days Orientation with the new priorities of the 
sector programme like issues of equity, 
efficiency, quality, stewardship, governance, 
functional integration etc. for all the existing 
MOs,RMOs,UHFPO, Sr.HEOIJr.HEO,DCS,CS, 
Divisional Director will be oriented 
T raining on medico-legal services for Doctors 
at Upazilla and District level. 
13. Monitoring and Supervision for following up 
through TMIS to ensure suffiCient numbers of 
trained realth Personnel are present at upazila 
and district to provide quality service. 

Monitoring and Supervision for following up 
through TMIS to ensure sufficient numbers of 
trained Health Personnel are present at upazila 
and district to provide quality service. 
Non-Clinical management Training for Health 
Personnel 
Training for professional and personnel skill 
development of Health Personnel on computer 
and English language. 
Workshop and Seminar 

Overseas Training: 349 health personnel trained on Different Clinical 
Training of health personnel on Different Specialty 

Clinical Specialty 281 health personnel trained on Different 

Training of health personnel on Different management Specialty. 
Management & Public Health Specialty. Spent Tk. 4500.00 lac. 

I :.00- . - ss 
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Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & A~p,.oving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Nervous System Nos 4 OTM LOI authoerised 
GOB 2.32 

authodtv 

Spinal Cord with Nerve Branches Nos 3 OTM LIJI uut!,uUI!:Of.ld (1013 1.74 ,,,'hodtv 

Nerves and Vessels In tile Facial Skull Nos 4 OTM LD! euthour ised 
GOI3 1.52 

authOlity 

Sympathetic Nervous System Nos 3 OTM lOt authounsed 
liUlJ 1.14 

CluthOlitv 
lOI authoudsed 

-_. 
Brain Nos 3 OTM G08 2.34 

authority 

Brain Model Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 3.12 

authceitv 

A Brain Lobe Model Nos 4 OTM lOI cuthcuesed 
GOB 3.12 

avmorit 

Functional Localization of Cerebral Cortex Nos 8 OTM LOI authounsed 
GO I:! 2.80 

avthodtv 

Functional Zones of Cerebral Cortex Nos 5 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOll 1.75 

authoril 

Brain with Arteries Nos 5 OTM LOI authcunsed 
GOJ3 3.90 

authcdtv 

Half Head with Vessels Nos 5 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOn 6.00 

authcutv .. 
Brainstem Nos 5 OTM lDI authcunsed 

GOB 6.00 
authority 

Head and Neck with Vessels, Nerves and Brain Nos 5 OTM lOI authoorised 
GOJ3 6.75 

authority 

Digestive System Nos 8 OTM LOI authoudsed (JUI3 3.20 , 
authority 

Stomach Nos 8 OTM lOt authoulised 
GOn 1.60 

authority 

Pancreas with Spleen and Duodenum Nos 5 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 2.25 It' authority 

Appendix and Caecum Nos 8 OTM LOI authcur ised 
GOB 2.40 

authority 

Internal Surface of Jejunum Nos 4 OTM LDI authoulised 
GOB 1.20 

authcntv 

Liver Nos 8 OTM LO! euthcurised 
GOB 2.80 

authO/itv .- 
Stomach Wall Nos 4 OTM LOf autbounsed 

GOB 0.80 authority 

Liver and Gall Bladder Nos 8 OTM LOI aumocused 
GOI3 1.60 

authority 

Urinary System Nos 4 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 0.80 

authority 

Female Urinary Organ Nos 8 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 1.60 

authority 

Transparent Liver Nos 4 OTM LOt authowised 
GOB 1.36 

authority 

Male Urinary Organ Nos 8 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 1.60 

authority 

Urinary System Nos 5 OTM LOI authou ised 
GOB 1.90 

authority 

Right Kidney Nos 5 OTM LOI authowised 
GOB 1.00 

authority 

Right Kidney and Adrenal Gland Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised GOB 1.75 
authority 

Right Kidney, Nephron and Glomerulus's Nos 8 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 2.40 

authoritv 

Transparent Renal Segment Nos 5 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 1.00 

authoritv 

Median Section of Male Pelvis /' »: Nos 5 OTM LDI authotxised 
GOB 1.10 

authoritY &: x-V .: ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ c:~ ~'b <lr 
N "- <:;)~ 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract Contract 

Human Placenta Nos 6 OTM LOt authour ised ( .ou 1.80 dutholity 

Fetal Circulatory System Nos 4 OTM LOt auihourised GOn 9.60 
""ihOlity 

Teeth Model Nos 4 OTM lOI aut/lour lsed 
GOII 1.20 3ulhOlity 

Human Body Muscles with Internal Organs Nos 6 OTM lOt auurcunsed uon 3.60 
authority 

Muscles of Male Nos 4 OTM LO} authcunsed 
GOB 2.40 

autllOfrtv 

Advanced Trauma Simulator Nos 6 OTM lOI auibounsed (jOtI 90.00 
aufhonfv 

Trauma Nursing Care Manikin Nos 4 OTM 
lDI authounsed 

GOB 64.00 authority 

Cervical Vertebrae With Spinal Cord: Nos 6 OTM UJ/a'uthoUlLsed 
GUlJ 1.50 

author it 

Urinary System Nos 4 OTM 
LOI aulhourised 

GOU 1.52 
acthcdt 

ACLS TRAINING MANIKIN Nos 4 OTM LOI authour ised GOB 64.00 
author I! 

COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY SKILLS TRAINING MANIKIN Nos 3 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB 48.00 

authcdt 

CPR TRAIN.ING MANIKIN Nos 4 OTM LO! autncunsed 
GOB 32.80 authority 

CPR & AED TRAINING MANIKIN(Basic Life Support) Nos 5 OTM LDI authounsed (lOU 41.00 I 
authority 

ELECTRIC TRACHEA INTUBATION MODEL Nos 4 OTM LOI autilourised (JOB 34.00 authority 
ONLINE VERSION OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION SKilLS TRAINING 

Nos 3 OTM 
LOI aemcurised 

GOL3 25.50 
SYSTEM authouty 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) Nos 3 OTM lOI aulhourised 
GOD 36.00 

authodtv 

UPS 1KVA Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOD 0.40 authority 

Stabilizer 1 KVA Nos 4 OTM LOt aethcurised (JOB 0.24 
authoritv 

H.P.L.C Machine & Others Instruments with Lab Solution Nos 3 OTM LOI autnoonsed 
GOD 270.00 authority 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Nos 4 OTM lOt autnounsed 
UOB 36.00 

authod1Y 

Ice-lined Refrigerator 2°C 8°C Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authounsed 

UOB 14.00 authority 

Platelet Incubator & Agitator Nos 4 OTM LOI authoucised 
GOB 76.00 authority 

Quick FUll-Automatic Washer-Disinfector Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 132.00 authority 

Reverse Osmosis Mobile Water Treatment System Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 28.00 authority 

Incubator Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 28.00 

authority 

Hot Air Oven Nos 3 OTM 
LOI aulhourised 

GOB 51.00 
autiloriJ'/_ 

Disintegration Tester Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 20.00 authority 

low-Speed Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 39.20 authority 

Automated ESR Analyzer Nos 3 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 48.00 authority 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(61 Ol) 4' Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 72.00 

autlloritv 

Blood Bank Tube Sealer # Nos 4 OTM LOI authouised 
GOB 16.00 ,.r' authority 

(AM:~iMVUU'-' c=rA . ssiS t ChIef 
Se I Family Welfare 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Qual;tity Method & Approving No, Funds 

Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 
Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Constant Temperature Water Bath (Double Lines, Four Holes) Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOn 23,60 

')uthOfllv 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 4 OTM LOt uuthvlld:itid (iOti '120,00 ~ ",,, •• ,,11, I 

Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter Nos 3 OTM lDI auurourlsed GOB 691.20 
authOlih' 

UPS 2KVA Nos 4 OTM lOt auurcurised 
GOI:! 4.20 

authoritv_ 

Stabilizer 2KVA Nos 4 OTM lOt authourised 
GOB 0,36 

authontv 

Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital Nos 4 OTM LOI autlloul ised 
GOB 3.60 

authority 

pH Meter Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 13,00 

authority 

Shaking Incubator Nos 4 OTM 
lOI auihourtsed 

GOI3 16.00 
authority 

Distilled Water Plant Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 14,00 

authority 

Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+, K+, CI) Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 20,00 I 

authority 

Semi Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LDI authour ised 
GOB 20,00 

authority 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Analyzer Nos 4 OTM, LDI authourised 
GOB 36,00 

aumoritv 

UL T Freezer (_860 C) Nos 4 OTM LDI auurour rsed 
GOB 72,00 

authority ---. 
Blood Bank Refrigerator Nos 4 OTM 

LOI authourised 
GOB 80.00 

authority 

Micropipette (0, 1-2,5~1) Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 0,48 

authority 

Micropipette (0,5-1 O~I) Nos 4 OTM LDJ authourised 
GOB 0.48 

authority 

Micropipette (2-20 ~I) Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 0.48 

authority 

Micropipette (10 - 100 ~I) Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 0.48 

authori 

Micropipette (100 ~ 1000 ~I) Nos 4 OTM LOt aumourised 
GOB 048 

authority 

Micropipette (1000- 5000 pi) Nos 4 OTI'v1 LO! authourised (jOB 0.48 
authority 

Multi-Cllannel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 4 OTM 
LO} authour ised 

GOB 14,00 
authOfit 

Multi-Channel Micropipette (8 Channel) Nos 4 OTM LDJ authourised 
GOB 12,00 

authOlitv 

De-Ionized Water Plant Nos 5 OTM LOJ authounsed 
GOl3 45,00 

authority 

Random Access Immunoassay System Nos 3 OTM LO! authoulised 
GOB 355.20 

authorjt't_ 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) Nos 4 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOR 48,00 

authOlitv 

Fully Automated Immunoassay Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LDI authcuriaed 
GOB 230.40 

authority 

Blood Gas with Electroly1e Machine Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 64,00 

authority 

Hba1c Analyzer Nos 4 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 153,60 

authority __ 

Fully Automated serologyl Nephlometer Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LOI authcurised 
GOB 224,00 

authority 

Automated Blood Grouping System Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 696.00 

authoritv 

Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 
LDt authourised 

GOB 224,00 -- authority 

(AMMREEUEI ~ 
Senior A a hief Prof. Or. Md. Abdur Rashid M/O Health mily Welfare M d Director 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & 

No. Approving 
Funds 

Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of I 
Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Steam Sterilizer (360Lit) Nos 5 OTM LDI aumourised 
GOB 225.00 nulnorit 

Steam Sterilizer (120Lit) Nos 4 OTM LOI authcutlsed 
GOB 50.00 authority 

Pulse-Vacuum Sterilizer Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 50.00 authority 

Vortex Mixer Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 14.00 

authority 

Muffle Furnace Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 32.00 

authOfj!y 

Vacuum Porcelain Furnace Nos 4 OTM lOI authourised GaR 40.00 
aulhOfitv 

Auto Spiro Meter Nos 4 aTM lOf authounsed GOB 34.00 
authOl"itv 

Digital Spirometer Nos 6 aTM LDI euthcunsed 
GOB 51.00 

authontv 

Levo Plus Pipette Filler Nos 4 OTM LOt authounsed 
GOB 1.20 

aurhoifv 

Pharmaceutical Hefrigerator (360L) Nos 4 OTM LDI euthourised 
(.l()U 48.00 

aumortt .. 
High Speed Micro Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM 1.01 authcutised (JOB 2B.00 

authoitv 

High Speed Hefrigerated Micro- Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM LOt euthcunsed 
GOn 35.00 

author it-( 

Deep Freezers (-40) Nos 4 OTM LOt euthuudsed 
GOB 34.00 

autho:itv 

Manual Microtome Nos 4 OTM LDf eutbounsed 
GOB 52.00 

authority 

Motorized Electronic Microtome Nos 4 OTM tOI ecthcunsed 
GOB 120.00 1 authority 

Light Microscope! Biological Microscope LED Nos 4 OTM lOI euthcutsed 
GOB 7.40 

euthodt 

Low- Speed Centrifuge (24 Hole) Nos 4 OTM LO} authourised 
GOB 52.00 

authority 

Low-Speed Centrifuge (12 Hole) Nos 4 OTM LOI acmcuosed 
<..JOB 39.20 

authority 

Low Speed Centrifuge (8 Hole) Nos 4 OTM lOI authcunsed (;013 30.00 
authonrv 

Portable Electo Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus Nos 3 OTM lOI authocrised Gall 8.25 
authollty 

Electro Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus Nos 3 OTM lOt authoudsed 
GOB 1B.00 

authority 

Ultrasonic Irrigator with printer (Clean the Cannulated Surgical Instruments) Nos 3 aTM 
lOI authourised 

GOB 66.00 
authority 

Model Class of Autoclave Nos 2 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 160.00 

authority 

Laboratory Dishwasher Nos 4 OTM lDl authourised 
GOB 7.92 

authority 

Shaking Incubator (Temp Range Ambient +5°C to +60°C, 30-300(rpm). 
Nos 4 OTM 

LOI authourised 
GOB 16.00 

Reciprocating or Rotation Action) authority 

Calibration Water Bath (BOL) Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 34.80 

authority 

UPS 3KVA Nos 4 OTM LOt authoucised 
GOB 6.00 

authority 

Stabilizer 3KVA Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 0.52 

authority 

Weight & Height Machine Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 14.00 

authority 

Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -2SOC 7 Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 14.40 
authority 

tv L_ 
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Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No, 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Co=tpletlon of 

Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract :::ontract 

Hand Piece (Air Turbine)l Turbine hand piece Nos 6 o-rM LO! authcurised 
GOB 1,32 

aulllofl! 

Model Trimmer Nos 6 OTM LOt authccused GOIl 8,64 
- ' "I"odl' 

Hanging Motor Nos 6 OTM LUI authoUi [sed (;OR 3.36 
authol1t' 

Pulse Vacuum Steam Sterilizer(23L) /Denial Autoclave Nos 4 OTM LOt auUlOUII~J (;015 50,00 
mrlhoritv I 

Double Disc Model Trimmer Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 10.00 

authority 

Amalgamator Nos 8 OTM LOI authourised UOll 7,04 
authority -- 

Spot Welder Nos 10 OTM LDI authour ised GOB 3.20 
JlJtlirJI_!\Y_ 

Soldering Torch Nos 10 OTM LDI acmcwised 
GOI3 0,60 

authority 

Light Cure Machine Nos 5 OTM LDI authourjsed GOB 3.20 
authority 

Digital Burn Out Furnace Nos 3 OTM. LOt authourl~d (jOU 16.80 
authontv 

Digital Procelain Furnace Nos 4 OTM LDI authcunsed 
GOB 28.80 

autho!!ty_ I 
Casting Machine (Electrical) Nos 2 aTM LDI auurounsed 

GOB 76.80 
authou!y _ 

Sand Blaster Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOI3 16.64 

authority 

Vibrator -Large Nos 4 OTM lOt aulhourised 
GOIl 4.48 

authority -- 
Air Micro Motor Set (Micro Motor) Nos 9 aTM LDI aujhouised GOn 6.48 

authority . __ -- 
Cerarnage Curing Unit Nos 4 aTM LDI authcur lsed 

GOB 24.96 
authodtv 

Centrifugal Casting Machine Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised GOB 16.00 
author I! 

Apex Locator Nos 6 OTM LDI authoUi ised 
GOB 1248 

authority 

Endodentic Rotatory Machine Nos 6 aTM LDI authouueed 
GOB 11.04 

aufhontv 

Obturation System Nos 7 OTM 
lDI euthcur rsed GOB 4.43 

3IJlhOl'it 

Ultrasonic Bathl Ultrasonic Cleaner Nos 6 OTM 
LDJ authourised 

GOB 17.40 
authority 

Extrasonic Set (Forceps) 1 set =9pcs Nos 6 OTM LOI aulhourised GaB 1.56 
authori 

Elevator -1 set =5 Pes Nos 6 OTM LDI authourised GOB 1.20 
authority 

Dental Caries Detector Nos 8 aTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 28.00 
authority 

Pulse-Vacuum Stearn Sterilizer(23L) Nos 4 aTM LOt authourised GOB 50.00 
authoritv 

Dental Autoclave Nos 5 aTM LOI authourised 
GOB 28.00 

aulhorJ.!y_ 

Digital Intra Oral Sensor (RVG) Nos 4 aTM LDI authourised 
GOB 28.48 

authority 

Dental Laser (Diode) for Soft Tissue Nos 3 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 93.60 

authority 

Turbine Hand Piece Two Hole Nos 10 aTM lOI aulhourised 
GOB 2.00 

authority 

Cartridge for Turbine Hand Piece s> Nos 10 OTM 
lOI authourised 

GOB 1.20 
authority 

Endodontic Rotary Machine & Apex Locator # .. p'-- 0' )..~s 6 aTM 
WI authourised 

GOB 24.00 
authority 

M~'0~",,~,\~~~'ti c:OJ 
<"eo «_,?><f:' ;.,,1;-' Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Rashid 

~eo ~~ ,~'1j Director ~' "v 'ti CJ Medical Education & HMPD 
Cir&ctorate General of Health Serilices 
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No. 
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Ultra Low Temperature Freezer Chest (490L) Nos 2 OTM LOI authounsed 
GuB 50.00 

authority I 
T-scan (For Occlusal record) Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised 

G08 140.00 authority 

Endo Pilot Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOU 124.80 authority 

Implant Navigation System Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 880.00 authodtv --. 

Oral And Maxillofacial surgical system Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authouused 

GOB 70.40 
authoufv . 

Power Tooth Whitening Machine with Low-Level Laser Therapy Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authcutised 

GOB 26.40 
authorit 

Polishing Motor Nos 6 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB 1.92 

authority 

Fully adjustable articulator (Dinar -5)with all accessories Nos 5 OTM LuI authowised 
GOU 28.00 

authority 

Vacuum mixer Nos 5 aTM LOI authourised 
GOB 20.00 authority 

Dust Suction Nos 4 OTM LOI authcunsed 'GOB 16.00 
authority 

Casting torch Nos 4 aTM LOI authcurised 
GOB 3.20 

aulhOilty 

Flexible Denture Machine Nos 4 aTM lOI aulhowised 
GOB 41.60 

authority 

Vacuum Press (Surgical template system) Nos 4 aTM LOI auihcurised 
GuB 16.00 

authontv 

Implant Surgical Kit Nos 4 OTM lDI authowised 
GOB 24.00 

nuthontv 

Implant Osseo Set Nos 5 aTM lOI authourised 
GOB 33.60 autnorttv 

Dental Implant Nos 4 aTM lOI authourised 
GOB 2.24 : 

authontv 

Dental Digital Camera Nos 5 OTM lOI authocrised 
GOB 20.00 I 

authontv 

IPS 1KVA Nos 5 OTM 
lOI authour ised 

GOB 9.50 authoritv 

Stabilizer SKVA Nos 8 OTM lOI authuur ised 
GOB 1.28 authorrtv 

Plaster Saw/Stryker Autopsy Saw with Blade Nos 6 OTM LDI authcunsed GOB 36.00 
authOlity 

PM Dissection Set Nos 4 OTM 
lOI autboensed 

GOB 48.00 
authority 

Autopsy Set Nos 4 OTM lOt authourised 
GOB 252.00 

authonty 

Binocular Microscope LED Nos 5 OTM 
LDJ aumcurised 

GOB 9.25 
authori , 

Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -2S·C Nos 4 aTM lDI authourised 
GOB 14.40 authOfity_ 

Mortuary Refrigerator(Three Body) Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised GOB 120.00 
authority 

Mortuary Refrigerator(Four Body) Nos 3 aTM lDI authccrised 
GOB 99.00 

authcntv 

Autopsy Sinks IPEDESTAL AUTOSPY TABLE Nos 4 aTM lDI authour rsed 
GOB 108.00 

authority 

Mobile Patient Trolly Nos 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 23.70 authority 

Cadaver Handling & Storage Systems Nos 5 OTM LDI authourisad 
GOB 100.00 

authoritv 

Trinocular Microscope 4 }:i~/ 5 OTM LOJ authourised 
GOB 150.00 

authority 

ULT Freezer (-86°C) // }'tJ.o~$-'Ii 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 72.00 t;..'?> authority 

~ ~<S:~'1>~~-\ ~~ ~ if> '?" ~'7> <..,'7> 
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No. 
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Biological Safety Cabinet Class II: Nos 4 OTM LDJ authc.ulIsoad 
GOI3 64.00 euthcnt 

Class-2 Microbiological Safety Cabinet: Nos 4 OTM LOt aut/lou/bed (jOB 64.00 
mjth~) 11 

Plasma Air Sterilizer Wall Mounted Nos 4 OTM LDI authocrlsed (JOB 34.00 
3111holity 

Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LOt authour tsed 
GOB 281.60 

aulhollty 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 6 OTM lOI auijlollllSt:d 
GOn 180.00 

authority 

Dehumidifier Nos 10 OTM LOI authourised 
GOD 5.00 

authority 

Hemoglobin Electrophoresis Nos 4 OTM LDI authourlsed 
GOIl 200.00 autborit 

ELISA Washer Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed GOn 28.80 euthontv 

Elisa Plate Reader Nos 6 OTM LO! auU1OtM1Sed (;Oll 38.40 
authonty 

Random Access Immunoassay System Nos 3 OTM LOt aumounsed Gull 355.20 authontv 
Automated Blood Culture System Nos 4 OTM LDI aulhvuused (JOD 76.80 authont 

Automated Clinical Chemistry Analyzer Nos 3 OTM lOI authow tsed 
GUll 139.20 

authority 

Fully Automated serology! Nephlometer Analyzer Nos 3 OTM LDt authourised 
GOll 168.00 authontv ~ LOI aujhounsed Automated Blood Grouping System Nos 3 OTM nuthcntv G013 696.00 

Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment Analyzer Nos 3 OTM 
lDI authourised 

GOIl 105.00 
authority 

Ice Maker 20kg Nos 6 OTM LOI euthounsed 
GOB 12.00 

authority I ~ 

Desk-top Automatic Ice Maker 10kg Nos 6 OTM lD/aut/)OullStlJ 
GOB 7.80 

authoril 

ETO Sterilizer Nos 4 aTM lOI authourised 
GOB 288.00 

autllO!Jtv 

Steam Sterilizer (large) Nos 6 OTM LO/ authoul ised 
GOLl 480.00 aulhonrv 

Water Distiller (8UIlr.) Nos 6 aTM LOI aumcuused 
GOB 132.00 authorit 

Tabletop low Speed Centrifuge 5300(RPM) Nos 6 OTlv1 lOI authourised 
GOB. 45.00 "1 

aut/loot 

IPS 3KVA Nos 6 aTM LOI authourised 
GOB 9.00 

authority 

Stabilizer 7.5KVA Nos 10 OTM LOI euihour ised 
GOB 2.00 

authority. 

Binocular Microscope! Biological Microscope lED Nos 25 OTM LDI auihourised 
GOB 46.25 

authority 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator (61 Ol) Nos 4 aTM lO! authourised 
GOB 72.00 aumoritv 

Paraffin Bath Nos 6 OTM LOI authcurised 
GOB 18.00 

authority 

Binocular lED Microscope Nos 6 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB 11.10 

authority - 
Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+, K+, CI) Nos 4 aTM LOI authourised 

GOB 20.00 
authority 

Hot Air Oven Nos 6 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 102.00 authority 

Trinocular Microscope .,/ "r§sV 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 180.00 
authority 

Micropipette (0.1-2.51J1) L ;V~~~~~ 8 OTM LD! authourised 
GOB 0.96 

" 
'l> aulhoritv ~. s: ~'l><:- .~"\ '0'<:' ~ o c"c, ~'l>~ .,~. 
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High Speed Refrlgeratod Micro- Centrl(uoe No~ e OTM lOI QUlhourised (iOn 42,00 
HUlhnrltv 

High Speed Micro Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM lOI autncudsed GOB 35,00 
authority 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 6 OTM lDt authourised 
GOB 42.00 

aufnodtv 

Motorized Electronic Microtome Nos 6 OTM LDI euthcunsed 
UOB 180.00 

author it 

Ul T Freezer (_860 C) Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOG 72.00 

authority 

Water Treatment Plant Nos 4 OTM LO} authocnsed 
GOB 38.00 

authority 

Electric Steam Boiler Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 92.00 

authorit 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(610l) Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 72.00 

author! 

Urine Chemistry Analyzer Nos 5 OTM lO! aulhoudsed 
GOB 25.00 

authority 

Shaking Incubator Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised 
UOB 20.00 

authority --i 
Fully automated Rack line ESR analyzer Nos 3 OTM LDI authour ised 

GOll 338.70 
authority 

Vortex Mixer Nos 5 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 17.50 

authority 

Electronic Balance Nos 5 OTM LOI authourtsed 
GOB 24.00 

authoitv 

Slide Storage Cabinet Nos 4 OTM LO! aut/lOUI ised 
GOH 50.00 

euthcnt 

Tissue Cassette Storage Cabinet Nos 3 OTM LOt au thoU/bed 
GOB 37.50 

authuriry 

Weight and Height Machine(200kg) Nos 5 OTM LOI euthcurised 
GOH 17.50 i-: 

authority 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) Nos 6 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 72.00 

authority 

Fully Automated Coagulation Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 204.80 

I 

auth()(ity 
I , 

Semi Automated Blood Coagulation Analyzer Nos 6 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 45.00 

authority 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 5 OTM LOt authourised GOB 150.00 
authority 

levo Plus Pipette Filler Nos 8 OTM lOI authoudsed 
GOB 2.40 

atnhorftv 

Haematology lab Automation Nos 4 OTM 
lOI auihounsed 

GOB 40.00 
authorjiy_ 

Ul T Freezer (_86° C) Nos 4 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 72.00 

authority 

High throughput ESR Analyzer complete with Analysis and Pipetting Unit Nos 3 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 1,035.00 
I 

authority 

Rack Unit complete with Needle unit, Rack Transport unit and Dilutor module Nos 3 OTM 
lOI authourised 

GOB 930.00 
authority 

Fully Automated Haematology Cell Analyzer Nos 5 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 432.00 

authority 

Platelet & Incubator Agitator No,~ 6 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 144.60 

authority 

Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter /" ",@_y 5 OTM lOI authouf'ised 
GOB 1,152.00 

authorilY 

Urine Microscopy Unit £, ,'~ I'<'~~~ ~ 3 OTM 
LDI authourised GOB 1,170.00 

authoritY 

~ *~".'~'1>' .~,,\ <:;>"'" 

~ ~'S c"d,\'? «.~<S' i..'~' 
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Type Authority 

Funds 
taka Tender Contract Contract 

Platelet Function Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised (JOEl 180.00 authority 

Real Time PCR Nos 4 OTM lOI auuiounsed con 140.00 authority 

Ultrasonic Washer with Printer Nos 6 OTM LOt authounsed con 168.00 aumontv 

Orbital Shaker Nos 6 OTM LOI authcurised 
GOB 90.00 

aclhontv 

Hot Air Oven Nos 6 OTM lOt authourised 
<.JOB 102.00 

authority 

Water Bath Nos 6 OTM 
lDI aumour ised con 54.00 

aulhorllv. 

Elecuo Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus (Neonatal) Nos 6 OTM lOt aulhoorised 
GOB '16.50 

author II 

Electro Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus (Thoracic) Nos 5 OTM lOt authoufI$ed 
GOIl 30.00 

authority 

Digital Bench Top Ultrasonic Cleaner Nos 5 OTM LOt authourised GOG 101.70 
authority 

Ultrasonic Performance Meter (UPM) Nos 5 OTM lDI aumour ised G()1l 10.20 
aumontv 

High Speed Table Top Centrifuge 18500(RPM) . Nos 5 OTM LOt aulhuut I~Qd 
GOB 35.00 

authority 

Large Capacity Muffle Furnace (25L) Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised (1013 40.00 
authorit 

Ultra Low Temperature Freezer (Double Door with Single Control) Nos 5 OTM LOI authccused GOLl 90.00 
authOfih' 

Duuble Beam Spectrophotometer Nos 5 OTM LDJ auihourised 
<.JOB 55.00 

aujhontv 
C02 Incubator Constant TCD C02 Sensor Humidity Water Reservoir Type RH 

Nos 5 OTM 
,lDI authounsed 

<..lOB 65.00 
UV Disinfection INC C02 Regulator authOfity 

Vacuum Oven Rectangular (125L) Nos 5 OTM Lof aulhounsed 
GOB 32.50 

aumoritv 

IPS! UPS Backup Nos 5 OTM lOI authouused 
U013 3.00 

authority 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Nos 4 OTM lOI authoudsed 
GOLl 36.00 

aenhonrv 

Cytosine Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM LDI auihourised 
GOI3 42.00 

authority 

Binocular LED Microscope Nos 5 OTM lOI authourised GOB 9.25 
authority 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM lDI authoudsed 
GOB 35.00 

aulhOfity 

Hot Air Oven Nos 5 OTM lDI authoudsed GOB 85.00 
aulhOfitv 

High Speed Micro Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM 
lOI authourised 

GOB 35.00 
authority 

Micropipette (0.5-101.11) Nos 6 OTM LOI autholKised 
GOB 0.72 

authority 

Micropipette (100 - 1000 111) Nos 6 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 0.72 

authodtv 

Multi-channel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 5 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 17.50 

authority 

Electronic Balance Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 19.20 
authority 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 6 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 180.00 

authority 

Light Microscope! Biological Microscope LED Nos 5 OTM LOI authousised 
GOB 9.25 .•.. " authority 

Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital /I ,(\0 
~v Nos 6 OTM LDI authourised 

GOB 5.40 
authority 

Binocular Microscope LED /L ~'v"<.'d [~t-~ 5 OTM LOt authouised 
GOB 9.25 authority ~ *v~ "'0 ~ <;)" ~ ~'S <"c,,":i ~'l><;:- ;.,,1;-' 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract Contract 

Stand For Multimedia Projector Nos 15 OTM LOI ':lUlllOU(lsed 
GOU 4.20 

:\ufhOlity 

Stand For Interactive Board (Wall Mount) Nos 15 OTM lDI authouused <Jon 5.10 
" . - - - - . - - .-LlU~~~ = - - 

Portable Modern Nos i5 OTM - W~uUlUulIsed 
GOD 0.45 authority 

UPS Offline Nos 15 OTM 
lOI autncurised 

GOlJ 1.20 
aufnoritv , 

Security, Surveillance with all accessories Nos 5 OTM LOI auihounsed 
GOB 25.00 I 

<Iuthoqtv 

Public Address System with all accessories Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed (jOB 18.00 
authority 

Fire Extinguisher & Smoke Detection System with all accessories Nos 5 OTM LD! authounsed (lOU 25.00 
authority 

Dental Implant Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourlsed (jOIl 23.04 

authority 

Healing Abutment Nos 5 OTM LD} authourised 
GOB 4.40 

authority 

Final Abutment Nos 5 OTM L 01 auihocused 
GOI3 13.00 

auihodtv 

Temporary Abutment Nos 5 OTM LOt authounsed 
GOB 2,85 _, aulhofltv 

Impression Coping Nos 4 orM lO! authourised 
GOB 4.20 

authority I 

Final Abutments (Angulated) Nos 6 OTM LDI authourised 
GOl3 20.16 

authori 

Replicas Nos 7 OTM LDI auinounsed 
GOB 3.08 

authority 

Surgical Kit Nos 4 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 22.40 

authority 

Physiodispenser Nos 4 OTM lO! authcurised 
GOB 48.00 

authority 

Prosthetic Kit Nos 4 OTM lO! authounsed 
GOB 7.68 

authority 

Implant Retrieval Kit Nos 5 OTM 
lOI authour ised 

GOB 30.00 
authority 

Abutment Screw Retrieval Kit Nos 4 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 33.60 

authority ., 

LO! authourised 
, 

Nobel Procera Scanner Nos 3 OTM 
authority . GOB 432.00 

Implant Supported Over denture Solutions Nos 5 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 10.65 

3uthori!;\ 

All on 4® Treatment Concept Nos 5 OTM LDI authouised 
GOB '42.35 

authority 

Other Accessories Nos 4 OTM 
LO! authcurised 

GOB 4.84 
authority 

Patient Bed Nos 4 OTM lO! authcurlsed 
GOB 2.60 

aethont 

Air Conditioner (2.5 Ton) Nos 5 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 8.75 

authority . 

Dead Body Tank With Stand Nos 4 OTM lO/ authourised 
GOB 10.60 

authority 

Pulp Tester Nos 4 OTM lOI aulhourised 
GOB 5.36 

authority_ 

Incubator Nos 4 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 28.00 

authority 

Ophthalmic Microscope With X- Y Coupling, CCD System, Assistant Microscope and Red'Refte~" ~ Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 204.00 
System ,,_ ci: authority 

Automatic Visual Filed Analizer /' ,~ '<-':.i-" ~1><fj,\,lS 4 OTM lDI authourised 60B 192.00 
authority 

~ ~«5_ »: .~--\ 'V~'Ii 
~. ~'S c,/" ~~~ .~, 

~ ~ ~?-'" ~o e''/}' 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Odour Control System Nos 11 OTM lOI cetbounsed 
GOU 67.10 

authcotv 

Microclebrider Nos 11 O'rM LOI authourised 
GOB 67.65 I 

. (luthoritv 

Forensic Evidence Drying Cabinet Nos 10 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB 19.50 

authority 

Central Library: Server Computer & Scanner 

Server Computer Unit 3 OTM lOI auihourised 
G08 42.03 

authority 

42U Server Rack Nos 1 OTM lOI authourised 
GOn 1.10 

aolhotitv 

6 KVA Online UPS Nos 2 OTM LOI authour rsed GOB 14.00 authority 

Router Nos 1 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 5.00 

authodt 

Firewall Nos 1 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 3.50 

authority .J 
Core Switch Nos 1 OTM lOI auihounsed 

GOB 18.00 
authority 

Printer (B&W) Nos 18 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 9.00 

authodty 

Printer (Color) Nos 6 OTM lOI auurour hied 
GOB 4.50 authority 

Robotic Scanner Nos 1 OTM lOI aumoutised 
GOll 150.00 

authority 

Document (Sheet) Scanner For Each Library Nos 20 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 44.00 

authoril 

Workstation (PC) Nos 300 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 270.00 

authorit 

Software Data Entry & Digitization 
~ 

Library Management Software for Central & Branch Library Lot 1 OTM 
lOt authourised 

GOB 50.00 i authority 

Document Management Software Lot 1 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 35.00 

authorjtv_ 

Bibliographic Data Entry Nos 35000 OTM lO/8uthourised 
GOB 17.50 

authority 

Book Scanning & E-book Making Pages 1E+07 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 150.00 

31llhufit 

RFID Based Automation System for MC libraries 

RFID Staff Work Station Set 10 OTM 
lDI authousised 

GOB 60.00 
authoritv 

RFID Tag for Books Nos 5 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 0.01 

authoeitv 

RFID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate Set 5 OTM 
lOI authourised 

GOB 52.50 
authority 

RFID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate induding UPS Set 5 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 90.00 

authority 

Book Drop Station Set 5 OTM 
lOI aulhourised 

GOB 175.00 
authority 

Self Check Station Set 5 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 90.00 

authority 

Self Management System Set 5 OTM lDI authotxised 
GOB 44.00 

auih()(ity 

Thermal Receipt Printer Nos 10 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 5.00 

authority 

Barcode Reader N~~ 10 OTM lDJ authourised GOB 2.50 ./ authority 

Flap Barrier for Entry Exit /' l,()~r 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 60.00 
authoritv & ;,--0" ,d'"",'·.,.. ~ , ~ ~1>~ .~,\ <>~ 

«:-~~ 'i>~,,,,, <';7>~" '1>\', 
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Package Prourernent Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Appioving Cost in lac 
" 

No, Funds Invitation for Signing of Completion of 
Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Kaspersky Internet Securiety Nos 15D OTM lDI auU)OUI ised 
GOB 1.80D 

authority 

CD Writable, lD pieces box Nos 500 OTM lD/3lJlhourlsoad 
GOB 3.500 aulh(l!ity. 

Mouse Mini A4 tech Nos 500 OTM lOI authounsed 
GOI3 4.000 

authUllty 

Key board for Laptop Nos 300 OTM lDI authounsed ClOG 3.600 
auihoritv 

Scanner Cannon Nos 300 OTM lDI acthounscd 
GOH 60.000 

authodtv 

Digital Camera Nos 100 aTM lDI auuiouused 
GOB 20.000 

authority 
LOI authourtsed . 

Hand Video Cam Nos 100 aTM 
authority GOH 40.000 

LED TV Nos 100 aTM 
LDI euthcurised 

Gall 78.000 
authQ(!t_y_ 

Digital telephone set Nos 100 OTM lDI authounsed 
GOIJ 2.700 

authority 

Power Point Presenter Nos 50 aTM lDI auihvUlist)d 
GOB 2.900 

authority 

Multimedia projector Nos 50 aTM lDI euthourised 
GOI3 27.750 

authonty 

Projection Screen Nos 50 aTM LOI euthoutised 
GOB 2.750 

authority 

Headphone & Microphone Nos 100 aTM lDI euurourised ( i01! 0.700 
, 

autho!ilY_ 

Photocopy, Heavy Duty Nos 50 aTM LDI eutnourised 
GOB 250.000 

3lJlhonty 

Photocopy machine Nos 100 aTM lDl euthcwised 
GOB 250.000 

auurontv 

Fax Machine Nos 50 aTM LOt authourised 
GOB 30.000 

3ulhrJIIlv 

Interactive Board with all accessories Nos 150 aTM LOI auuwunsed (JOIl 900.000 
authority -- 

DSLR Camera Nos 25 aTM LDI authowised (iOn 12.750 
authontv 

Ceiling mounted kit for projector Nos 50 aTM LO! aumou-ised 
GOB 4.550 

authonrv 

II. IP Based IR Bullet type iP security camera Nos 30 OTM LDI autiloUII:.ed GOB 59.280 
riulhontv 

B) PoE Switch. 24 port Network switch POE, 24 port Network switch Manage, 
Nos 30 OTM lDI authounsed 

GOil 90.000 I Switch Rak, Network cable & ather Accessories. authority 

Server Recording Storage computer Recoding storage Server Nos 30 aTM lDI eujhounsed 
GOB 51.480 

eumcritv 

NVR Server Computer Nos 30 aTM LOI authoudsed 
GOB 14.190 

authority_ 

Monitoring Display Nos 30 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 20.490 authority 

UPS Nos 30 aTM lOI authourised 
GOB 2.880 

authodtv 

Central Amplifier Nos 30 aTM 
LOI euthcurised 

GOB 20.490 
authority 

Chairman Unit Nos 30 OTM LOt authcurised 
GOB 14.910 

authority 

Deligate Unit Nos 30 OTM lDt authourised GaB 9.720 
authority - 

Microphone Nos 30 OTM LOt aulhourised 
GOB 9.570 

authority 

Recorder ./ N~0 30 aTM lOI aujhourised 
GOB 9.000 authority 

Cable - 20/36 /' ~",~~'-" ~e 30 aTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 3.720 
authority &.,. ~<V'<;'<"""''I><::-\.",,,,,~Q'<::-'I>''''v 

~ «:..<v'S c,c,' x'l><$'·~· 
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Package Prourement Contract Estimated Indicative Dates 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 

Source of 
Cost in lac No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Ccmpletion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

3D/LED TV Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 5.00 authonv 

9560 

Table, Half Secretariat Nos 200 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB I 

authority 130.00 , 
Table, Full Secretariat Nos 200 OTM LOI auutourised 

UOIJ 190.00 auihoitv 

Hot not Melamine Nos 100 OTM LOI authounsed 
UOB 13.00 authority 

Folding Chair Nos 3000 OTM LOI eutnoonseu 
GOB 240.00 author it -. 

'Computer Table Nos 150 OTM LOI authoufI$t!d 
GOIl 24.75 authoril 

Reading Table Nos 2000 OTM LOI acthounsed 
GOB 480.00 authority 

Cusson Chair with Handel Nos 100 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 15.00 auuornv 

Cusson Chair Nos 100 OTM lOI uuthourised 
GOB 13.00 authority 

Revolving Chair Nos 100 OTM LOI aut/1OLJII$ed 
GOB 43.00 authoritv 

Plastic Chair without handle Nos 700 OTM lOI aethcurised (iOB 7.00 authorltv 

Plastic Chair with handle Nos 800 OTM LO! authocnscd 
GOB 8.00 autboruv 

Computer Chair Revolving Nos 150 OTM LOI aulhcunsed (j()B 16.80 authorirv 

Sofa Set Nos 100 OTM LOI authcunsed GOB' 99.20 autilOfirv 

Hostel Coat Nos 2000 OTM LOI authouris~ 
GOB 800.00 euthoritv 

Steel Almira Nos 500 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 155.00 authority 

Steel Rack Nos 500 OTM LDI aulhounsed 
GOB 180.00 j acthoritv 

LO! authourised File Cabinet Nos 500 OTM 
authority 

GOB 130.00 

TV Trolley Nos 100 OTM LOI authoUl ised 
GOB 9.00 authorifv 

Class room chair Nos 2000 OTM lDI i$UUIUUI ised 
GOB 240.00 authoritv 

Book Self Nos 200 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 66.00 authori 

Alna Single Nos 1500 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 75.00 authori 

Revolving Tool Nos 300 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 22.80 aujhorrtv 

Dining Table Nos 300 OTM lOI au!hoUf ised (jOB 99.00 aujhctitv 

Dining Chair Nos 500 OTM LDI authcut ised 
GOB 45.50 authority 

Book Rack, Steel Nos 150 OTM lOt aulhourised 
GOB 64.50 authorilv 

Showcase Nos 150 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 52.50 authoritv 

Office Assistant Table Nos 100 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 17.20 euthodtv 

Student chair with handle ~~<v\ 2000 OTM lDI authourised GOB 100.00 I _. euthodtv 

Hanging wall fan / ~'<-~~,~ .e2000 OTM 
lDI authourised 

GOB 80.00 authnritv 

~~ ~«:;.c}0<;-~"i-"'-<;)"'1i 
~ ~«; 'r",c,\/<'1i i\~' 
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Package Prourernent Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of I Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Executive Chair Nos 34 OTM LOt authourised GOB 6.80 authoritv 
V;sitOl' ellaif' Nos 120 OTM lOI aumcurised GOR ~ :J,CIf"! AiJH""IfX •••• -. LOT authourised GOt! - - " Executive Table Nos 36 OTM 

eutbcritv 10.80 

Computer Table Nos 36 OTM LOt acthocised GOB 3.60 authoritv 

Steel Almira Nos 36 OTM lDI authouised GOB 10.80 authori 

File cabinet Nos 36 OTM LDI authourised GOB 9.00 authority 

Book shelves Nos 20 OTM LDI auihcurised GOB 10.00 eufhoritv 

Class room and office room decoration furniture for Bangladesh Institute of Health Managen LS OTM LDI authourised GOB 50.00 authority 

113.00 

Grand Total 73,194.00 

Prof.~ 
Director 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Ear Anatomy Nos 4 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOll 2.80 02/0512017 23/05/')017 22/()(,/?O 17 auuiorltv 

rnner Ear, Auditory Ossicle and Tympan.ic Membrane N~ 4- OTM LOt authounsed (i< !H 2AO <12m "1/;20 I 7 23/( 1512017 aUthUlity ·22/0(,/:.w 17 
LDJ authourised - 

Synapse ModellSpinal cord in the Spinal Canal Nos 4 OTM 
authority 

(jOB 1.08 . 02/0512017 23/()5/2017 21/0(,/2017 

Nervous System Nos 4 OTM LDI authourtsed 
U013 2.32 02/U51:2017 23/115/20 17 22/06/2017 authoriiv 

Spinal Cord with Nerve Branches Nos 3 OTM 
LDI autllourised GOB 1.74 02/05/2017 2:1/lJ5120 17 22/06/2017 authornv 

Nerves and Vessels In the Facial Skull Nos 4 OTM LDI authounsed (jOB 1.52 02/05/2U 17 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Sympathetic Nervous System Nos 3 OTM 
LO! authourised GOn 1.14 02/0512017 23/05/20' -; 22/0(,/2017 authority 

Brain Nos 3 OTM 
LOt authourised (_jOB 2.34 02/05/2017 :n/05/20 17 22/0(,/2017 

I 
authorilv - 

Brain Model Nos 4 OTM LDI auurouused 
GOn 3.'12 02!O5/20 17 23/05/2017 22/1)(,/2017 aulhority 

A Brain Lobe Model Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authourised (jOB 3.12 02/05/2017 23/()5/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Functional Localization of Cerebral Cortex Nos 8 OTM LDI authourrsed 
GOB 2.80 02/0512017 2:'1/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Functional Zones of Cerebral Cortex Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised (;013 1.75 . 02/0512017 23/05/2U17 22/06/2017 authodty 

Brain with Arteries Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authouiised (JOB 3.90 02/(15/2() 17 2:l/05/20 17 22/06/2017 authority. 

Half Head with Vessels Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 6.00 02/05/2t) 17 2.1/05/21' j 7 22/06/2017 authoritv 
LDI aulhourised 

-- 
Brainstem Nos 5 OTM 

authority GOB 6.00 02!O5/20 17 23/0512017 22/(J()/ _d I 7 

Head and Neck with Vessels, Nerves and Brain Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authounsed 

GOB 6.75 . 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22i06/20 17 authority 

Digestive System Nos 8 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 3.20 02/05/2017 23/0512017 . :>2/0612017 
authority 

Stomach Nos 8 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 1.60 02/05/20 17 . 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 auuiorhv 

Pancreas with Spleen and Duodenum Nos 5 OTM 
LDI auU 10UI ised 

GOB 2.25 02/0512017 23/U512ll 17 22/06/2017 atnhoritv 

Appendix and Caecum Nos 8 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOB 2.40 02/05!2() 17 23/05/20 I 7 22/06/2017 eumornv _. 

Internal Surface of Jejunum Nos 4 OTM LDI authour ised GOB 1.20 02/05/2017 23/05/1", t 7 22/06/2017 authority 
LDI authourised 

- 
Liver Nos 8 OTM authority GOB 2.80 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 

Stomach Wall Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 0.80 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Liver and Gall Bladder Nos 8 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 1.60 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 aulhorijy 

Urinary System Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 0.80 02/05/2017 23/05!LO 17 22/06/2017 authority 

Female Urinary Organ Nos 8 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 1.60 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 . 22/06/2017 authority 

Transparent Liver /' .,yt:;Jos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 1.36 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Male Urinary Organ L .,' '0C ~~No~ 8 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 1.60 02/05/2017 23/051::017 22/06/2017 authority 

((;; ~ ~~~--:,:(\\. v ~e'" ~'O 
~ .A. ~ ~«,,'S <ii"\.'l> :(\-\~'\ '0",'0 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Foot Section Nos 4 OTM LDt authourised GOB 0.80 02/05/2017 2J/05/2U 17 22/06/2017 authority 

Arm Muscle with Maln Vessels and Nerves Nos 6 ~nv' lQt' e\~tt\ewi,~ t:IUH 1.6e;1. V,NU5f.1.jflt ~j(\)';:-1.;l\~t ';j .:J.Mtltil'~!:l''I/ authority 

Muscles of Male with Internal Organs Nos 4 OTM LOI authourised GOB 2.40 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Foot Anatomy Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised GOB 0.80 02/05/~0 17 ~3/05/20 '-: 22/06/2017 auihoutv 

Skin Section Nos 6 OTM LDI authouiised GOn 0.90 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/U(,/:W 1 7 autho",ity 

Ovary Model Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised GOB 1.20 02/0512017 23/05/2U 17 22/()0!20 I 7 authority 

Placenta Model Nos 6 OTM LOt euthcurised <.Jon 1.20 02/05/2017 .23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Human Fertilization and Early Embryogenesis Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 2.72 0210512017 2J/()5!2U 17 12106/2017 authority 

Embryo Nos 5 OTM LDI authouused GOB 2.75 02/0512017 23/05120 I 7 22/06/2017 authority 

Human Placenta Nos 6 OTM LOI authouiised con 1.80 02/05/2u 17 23/05/2017 22/0612017 authority 

Fetal Circulatory System Nos 4 OTM LDJ auutounsed GOn 9.60 02/0512017 23/05/2" 7 22/06/2017 
authontv . 

Teeth Model Nos 4 OTM LDI aulhouused GOn 1.20 01105/2017 23/()5/2017 22/(i()/20 17 
authcntv 

Human Body Muscles with Internal Organs Nos 6 OTM LDI authourised <.JOB 3.60 0210 5/2017 231()5/2017 22/(1(,,2017 
authority 

Muscles of Male Nos 4 OTM LOI aulhounsed 0013 2.40 02/05/2() 17 23/0512017 22/06/2017 authority 

Advanced Trauma Simulator Nos 6 OTM LOI aulhout ised GOB 90.00 02/0512017 2310 512017 22/06!20 17 
authority 

Trauma Nursing Care Manikin Nos 4 OTM LDI auihourised GOB 64.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Cervical Vertebrae With Spinal Cord: Nos 6 OTM LDI authouiised GOB 1.50 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/0612017 
authority 

Urinary System Nos 4 OTM lOl authourised GOB 1.52 02/05/2017 23/05/2" i 7 2210612017 
authority 

ACLS TRAINING MANIKIN Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised GOB 64.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY SKILLS TRAINING MANIKIN Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised GOB 48.00 0210512017 23/0512017 22/06/2017 
authoutv 

CPR TRAINING MANIKIN Nos 4 OTM lOt autnounseo GOB 32.80 02/05/2017 23/0512() 17 22106/2017 
authority 

CPR & AED TRAINING MANIKIN(Basic Life Support) Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised GOB 41.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

ELECTRIC TRACHEA INTUBATION MODEL Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised GOB 34.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

ONLINE VERSION OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION SKILLS TRAINING Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised GOB 25.50 02/05/2() 17 23/05/2017 22/06/2() 17 
SYSTEM authoiity 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) Nos 3 OTM LOt eulhourised GOB 36.00 02/05/2017 23/05/:'./17 22/06/2017 
authonty 

UPS 1KVA Nos 4 OTM LO} authourised GOB 0.40 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Stabilizer 1KVA Nos ,<-\ 4 OTM LOt authourised GOB 0.24 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
A authorfv 

HP.L.C Machine & Others Instruments with Lab Solution f .#.:~~ 3 OTM LOt authourised GOB 270.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
L& authority. 

~ ", .•. "v, 0 "" " ~ ~~ »: i-~"'I <v~'Ii - 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Multichannel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authcunsed 

GOB 14.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 
LDI authourised 

_ .. 
Multichannel Micropipette (8 Channel) Nos 5 OTM 

authority GOB 15.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 

Electronic Balance Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 19.20 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

High Speed Micro Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised ( JOG 28.00 02/05/2017 23/()5/2017 ?2/06/20 I 7 authoutv 

Elisa Plate Reader Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authoUl ised (jOB 25.60 02/05/2017 2~/())121117 22/06/2017 authority 

Sterilizer Vacuum Type (80L) Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised GOI3 50.00 02/05/2U 17 23/051211 I 7 22/06.'2017 authority 

Top-Loading Automatic Stearn Sterilizer (60L) Nos 4 OTM 
LOt auutourised 

COil 44.00 02/U5/20 17 23/0512tJ 17 22/06/2017 aut~orrty 

pH Meter Nos 4 OTM 
LOt aulnouused (JOIl 13.00 02/05/2017 23/05/201-; 22/06/2U 17 authority 

Electric Suction Apparatus Nos 4 OTM LDI aulhouused 
(JOl3 1.80 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/0612017 I 

authority 

Suction & Irrigation Machine with Sucker Nos 4 OTM 
LDI auinounsed 

GOB 240 02/0512UI7 23/U5/2017 22/061?0 17 . authontv 

Portable Absorb Phlegm Apparatus (Children) Nos 4 OrM 
lDI aulhourised 

GOB 072 02/05/2017 231Q5/20 17 22/06/2017 
authofltv 

Intelligent Hotplate Nos 4 OTM LDI autl iourised (rOB 0.48 02/0512017 23/05/2017 2210,,/2017 
-aulhor ltv 

Lab Rotator Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authotn (sed 

GOB 1.08 02/05/2017 23/()512() 17 22/06.12017 authority 

Vortex Mixer (Adjustable speed Vortex) Nos 4 OTM to! aulhouused 
GOB 14.00 02/05/2017 2:l/U5/~() I 7 22106/2017 authority 

Weight & Height Machine(200kg) Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authouri,ed 

GOn 17.50 02/05/2.U 17 23/05120! -; 22/06/2017 authUlity ... 
Constant Temperature Water Bath (Double Lines, Four Holes) Nos 4 OrM 

LDI authour ised GOB 23.60 02/0.512017 23/05/2ul7 22 'i)6120 17 authoritv 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 4 OrM 
LDI authourised GOU 120.00 02/0512017 23/0512017 22106120 17 

authority 

Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter Nos 3 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 691.20 02/05/2017 23/05/20 17 22/06/2017 

authont 

UPS 2KVA Nos 4 OTM LD! authounsed 
GOB 4.20 02/05/2017 23/05/20 17 '22/06/2017 authority 

Stabilizer 2KVA Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 0.36 02/U5/20 17 23/05/2() 17 22/06/2017 authority 

Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital Nos 4 OTM 
lDJ authourised 

GOB 3.60 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2(} 17 authority 

pH Meter Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 13.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/0612017 authority 
LDI authourised 

, 
Shaking Incubator Nos 4 OTM authority GOB 16.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2Ul7 22/06/2017 

Distilled Water Plant Nos 4 OTM 
lDI authourised 

GOB 14.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+, K+, CI) Nos 4 OTM 
LDI autnounsed 

GOB 20.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/20: 7 authority 

Semi Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer Nos 4 OTM lOt authourised 
GOB 20.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Analyzer ,,~"s 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 36.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
/ authority 

U L T Freezer (_860 C) / ~?:Z~~e 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 72.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 ,~ authority (!)~, ~<:'-""':'1>~' '!;...).,~~~'1>"""- 
~ «-<:.-'$ ""c.;,' «_1>{:' .<~., 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative D"tes 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac 

... 
Completion of ! No. Funds Invitation for Signing of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Automated Clinical Chemistry Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 185.60 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authorit 

Semi Auto Clinical Chemistry Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LOI authouused 
GOEl 32.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 2210612017 autrlOrity 

ULT Freezer (-86'C) Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised (;08 72.00 02/05/2017 23/05/20 17 22/06/2017 aulhorit 

Hemoglobin Electrophoresis Machine Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authour ised 

GOB 200.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Air Cooler Nos 10 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOB 12.50 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

. Automated ESR Analyzer Nos 4 OTM LDI authourrsed 
GOB 64:00 02/05/2017 23/051Y l7 22/06/2017 authority 

LOI aulhourised 
... 

Adult Laryngoscope Set Nos 6 OTM authorrtv GOB 12.00 02/05/2017 21/05/2017 22106/Z0 17 

Pediatric Laryngoscope Set Nos 4 OTM 
LDI suthouused 

GOB 8.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Paraffin Bath Nos 4 OTM 
LDI aumourised 

nOB 12.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/0(,12017 
authority 

Low-Temperature Plasma Sterilizer Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 50.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Fully automatic cloth washing machine(33kg) Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 152.00 02/05/2017 . 23J05/20 17 22/06/2017 authority 

Fully automatic drying Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 120.00 02/05/2017 23/05/20 J 7 22/06/20 J 7 authority 

Automatic Industrial Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 40.00 02/05f.20 17 23/05;: " _ 7 22/()612017 
authoritv -- I 

Ironing Table Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOIl 2.40 02/05/2017 23105120 J 7 22/06120] 7 
authority 

Air compressor Nos 4 OTM 
LDI auihourised 

GOB 8.32 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/0612017 
authorit 

Fully automatic cloth washing machine(100KG) Nos 4 OTM lOI authounsed 
GOB 152.00 02/05/2017 23/0512017 22/06/2017 authority 

Table, Half Secretariat Nos 200 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 130.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 

autholjty_ 

Table, Full Secretariat Nos 200 OTM 
LDI authounsed 

GOB 190.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 aulhorit 

Hot not Melamine Nos 100 OTM 
LOI authcuused 

GOB 13.00 02/05/2017 23/05n" I 7 22/0012017 aulhotitv 

Folding Chair Nos 3000 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 240.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/()()/20 I 7 i 
aulhorit 

Computer Table Nos 150 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 24.75 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Hanging wall fan Nos 2000 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 80.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

Visitor chair with handle (OTB) Nos 100 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 20.00 02/0512017 23/05/2017 2210612017 
authorit 

Notic Board Nos 300 OTM 
LDI autnouriseo 

GOB 21.00 02/05/2017 2.3/05/2017 22/06/2017 authority_ 

Patient Examination Table Nos 100 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 13.30 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/20 I 7 authority 

Dining Table / "!.~~\ 300 OTM 
LO! authourised 

GOB 46.80 02/05/2017 23/0512017 22/06/2017 authority 

Dining Chair d l~~~~ e2000 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 110.00 02/05/2017 2310512017 22/06/2017 authority 

~ «.:~~;v~\?\.0\'~-*--';" '0"'0 
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Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

UPS bettary Nos 100 OTM LDI authourised GOB 2.80 02/05/2017 23105/2017 22/06/2017 authority 

LED Monitor. 18.5" Nos 200 OTM LDI authourised GOR 35.60 02/05120 17 23/05/20 I 7 22/06/2017 authoritv 
LDI authourised 

.. - 
Lesar Printer Nos 500 OTM 

authority GOB 135.00 02/05/2017 23105120[7 22/06/2017 
LDI authourised 

.- 
Color Printer Nos 50 OTM 

authority GOB 30.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/()6/2017 

Power supply Unit Nos 100 OTM LOI authcurised GOB 5.50 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Kaspersky Internet Securiety Nos 150 OTM LDI aulhourised GOI3 1.80 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/06/20i 7 
authority 

LO! authouused 
.. - 

CD Writable, 10 pieces box Nos 500 OTM 
authority GOB 3.50 . 02/0512017 2310512017 22/06/2017 

Mouse Mini A4 tech Nos 500 OTM LDI authourised GOB 4.00 02/05/2017 23/0512017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Key board for Laptop Nos 300 OTM LDI authourised GOB 3.60 02/0512017 23/0512017 22/06120.17 
aurbontv 

Scanner Cannon Nos 300 OTM LDI authourised 
<JUB 60.00 02/05/2017 23/05/20 i 7 22/06/2017 

authority 

Digital Camera Nos 100 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 20.00 02/05/2 o I 7 23/05/2 17 22/06/2017 

authority 

Hand Video Cam Nos 100 OTM LDI aumounsed GOI3 40.00 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authorit 

LED TV Nos 100 OTM LOI euthoutised GOB 78.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Digital telephone set Nos 100 OTM LDI authourised GOB 2.70 02/05/2017 2310512017 22/G6/20 17 
authority 

Power Point Presenter Nos 50 OTM LOI authourised 
GOB 2.90 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 

authority 

Multimedia projector Nos 50 OTM LDI authounsed GOB 27.75 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
ainhontv 

Projection Screen Nos 50 OTM LDI aulhourised GOB 2.75 02/05/2017 23/051'2"17 22/06/2017 
authority 

Headphone & Microphone Nos 100 OTM LDI authourised GOB 0.70 02/0512017 23/05/2017 22/()(-'/20 1 7 
authority 

Photocopy, Heavy Duty Nos 50 OTM LDI aulhourised GOB 250.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Photocopy machine Nos 100 OTM LDI authourised GOB 250.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22106120 [7 
authority 

Fax Machine Nos 50 OTM LDI authourised GOB 30.00 02/05/2017 23/05/2017 22/06/2017 
authority 

Total 15,155.32 
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Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method &. Approving Cost in lac 
No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 
lOI authour ised 

- . 
Portable Electo Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus Nos 3 OTM 

authcritv GOB 8.25 30/0712017 11/09120[7 o 1/(i()/20 18 

Electro Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus Nos 3 OTM lDi euU1QU{ised nPIl li3.gg :l,Qltrll~U! 1 I 1I00)'/30! 7 (IlJ(I(,/;J(J I S authority 

Ultrasonic Irrigator with printer (Clean the Cannulated Surgical Instruments) Nos 3 OTM 
lOt authourised 

GOB 66.00 30/0712017 [ 1/09120 I 7 6 I106/2 c. ,S authority 
LDI authourised -- 

Model Class of Autoclave Nos 2 OTM 
authority (JOB 160.00 }O/07/2017 11/0912017 0[106/20 I X 

Laboratory Dishwasher Nos 4 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOB 7.92 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/20 I X authority 
Shaking Incubator (Temp Range Ambient +5·C to +60·C, 30-300(rpm). 

Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 16.00 30/0712017 11/09/2017 01/06120 I X 
Reciprocating or Rotation Action) authority 

LDI authourised 
_. 

Calibration Water Bath (80L) Nos 4 OTM authority GUB 34.80 :10/07/2017 I I 10912CJ[ 7 01/06/2018 

UPS 3KVA . Nos 4 OTM 
lDI authourised 

GOB 6.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 o I/06/2U 18 authority 

Stabilizer 3KVA Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 0.52 3010712017 1110912017 01/06/20 IS authority 

Weight & Height Machine Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 14.00 30/0712017 I 1/0912017 o I tc« 20 18 authorilv 

Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -25·C Nos 4 OTM 
LOI auihourised 

GOB 14.40 30/07/2017 I 110912017 01/06/20 IS 
authority 

Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital Nos 5 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOB 4.50 30/07/2017 I 1/09/2017 01/0612018 authority 

Distilled Water Plant Nos 4 OTM 
LDI autlrourised 

GOB 14.00 3010712017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

UPS 5KVA Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 12.40 30!O7/20 17 11/0912017 01/06/2018 
authorit 

Stabilizer 4KVA Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 0.65 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06120 [8 aumontv 

Dental Unit & all Accessories with Intra Oral Camera Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 57.60 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/20 IS authority 

2.0mm Mini Plate System Nos 4 OTM LDI euthourised 
GOB 10.00 30/07/20 [7 11/09/2017 o I/C'G/20 18 autho;jtv 

LOI authourised 
.- 

Mini Plate System Nos 4 OTM authority GOB 3.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06120 I ~ 

2.4mm Reconstruction System Nos 3 OTM 
LDt authourised 

GOB 32.25 30/07/2017 11/0<)12017 01/06/20 I X authority 

2.0mm Self Tapping Screw Nos 20 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 0.40 30/07/2017 11/0912017 01/0612018 authoritv 

Drill Bit System 1.6mm Nos 16 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 0.16 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 () 1106120 18 ! 
authority 

Implant System Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 24.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

Resorbable.Collagen Membrane Nos 8 OTM LOt aulhoudsed 
GOB 1.60 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/0612018 authorilv 

Dental Microscope Nos 3 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 360.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 OIl' '.l/2018 
authority - 

Pulse Oximeter Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 21.36 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authority 

Vital Signs Patient Monitor Nos 4 OTM 
LDt authourised 

GOB 10.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

Two Dome System Ceiling Mounted O.T. Light (LED) / ~~«..\ 2 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 105.00 30107/2017 11109/2017 01/0612018 authorilv 

,I :-0\':~~~le' ~e 3 LDI authourised l 
Laryngoscope (3 Blades) OTM GOB 6.00 30/07/2017 11109/2017 01/06/2018 i -\1,.'1> authority_ 

~ ~":. ~t> .~'i <v'<0v 
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Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS, Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

LD! aulhourised 
... - 

Air Micro Motor Set (Micro Motor) Nos 9 OTM authontv (Jon 6.48 30/07/2017 1 1/()')f2() 1 7 o I/OC20lll 

eel arnaqe ounnq UI11l N99 <I OTM LDI auurouused (iUII 24,96 1 ()1071?O 17 I 1 (OW::I,O 17 I) 1(06(2(1 1 X 
&utllorlly 

Centrifugal Casting Machine Nos 4 OTM LDI authouused GOB 16.00 3()/07/2017 1 I (0<)/2ll 17 o 1/()6/20 I X 
aulhonty 

Apex Locator Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed GOB 12.48 10/0712(117 II/OW2017 01/06/201 X author ltv 

Endodentic Rotatory Machine Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed GOll 1'1.04 30/07/2017 I 110912017 () 1/()(,(2() 1 8 
autnoutv I 

Obturation System Nos 7 OTM LD! authoinised G013 4.48 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 () 1/()()/2() I X 
authority 

Ultrasonic Bath/ Ultrasonic Cleaner Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOB 17.40 .1'0/0712017 11!OSll2U 17 01/06/20 IS 

aumontv .. - 
Extrasonic Set (Forceps) 1 set =9pcs Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed (;OB 1.56 30/0712017 11/0012017 011Qr:i2018 

authority 

Elevator-1 set =5 Pcs Nos 6 OTM LD! authounsed GOB 1.20 30/{)7/2017 I 1/0<)12017 01106/20 I X auihorltv 

Dental Caries Detector Nos 8 OTM LDI authounsed 
(.JOB 28.00 30/07/2017 I I/O'JI2() 17 o I/ll6/2() I X 

euthorltv 

Pulse-Vacuum Steam Sterilizer(23L) Nos 4 OTM LOI aunromsed . GOB 50.00 30/07/2017 1 1/0912017 o I/O(J(20 I)) 
author ltv 

Dental Autoclave Nos 5 OTM LOt authourised (JOB 28.00 30/()712!) I 7 1I/09/2u17 () I '()(.120 11) 
autholiN 

Digital Intra Oral Sensor (RVG) Nos 4 OTM lDI authoinised GOll 28.48 30/07 no 17 1110912017 o I/U(I:2U 1 0 
auth(llllv 

Dental Laser (Diode) tor Soft Tissue Nos 3 OTM LOI authounsed G011 93.60 3(J/0712017 II/OW zo 17 o I/Oo/20IS 
auihonrv .. --- 

Turbine Hand Piece Two Hole Nos 10 OTM LD! authourised GOB 2.00 30/0712017 1 1/0')/2017 OW'.·'ZOI8 
authontv 

Cartridge for Turbine Hand Piece Nos 10 OTM LD! authcurised G013 1.20 30/071:2017 I 1/09/2017 01/06/20 I X 
authority 

Endodontic Rotary Machine & Apex Locator Nos 6 OTM LD! autnourised GOn 24.00 30/07/2017 I I 10 '!I 2 () 17 01/06/20(1) 
authority 

Dental CT 3D with Phantom Machine! Dental CBCT Nos 2 OTM LO! authour ised GOB 824.00 30io712o 17 11/09/2017 011061201 S 
authontv 

Digital Panoramic X-Ray Machine (OPG) Nos 2 OTM LDI aulhourised 
GOB 100.80 3010712017 11/09/20 [7 01/06/2018 

authority 

Intra-Oral X-Ray Machine (70 KV) Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised GOB 21.12 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 
authority 

X·Ray Viewer Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised GOB 6.80 30107/2017 11/0912017 01/06/2018 
authority 

X-Ray Viewer LED Nos 3 OTM LD! authourised GOR 6.00 3010712017 11/0912017 Our\,/2018 
authority 

Automatic Programmable Vacuum Porcelain Furnace Nos 3 OTM LD! authourised GOH 30.00 3010712017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 
authority 

Portable X-Ray Digital Radiography System Nos 2 OTM LDI authourised G08 40.16 30/07/2017 I 1/09/2017 01/06/20 I I) 
aulhoilly 

Portable X-Ray (Including) Sensor and Laptop) Nos 2 OTM LD! autnourised GOB 44.60 30/07/2017 11/0<)/2017 01/0612018 
authoritv 

CAD\CAM Caramillinhouse /' Nos 2 OTM LOI aulhourised GOB 800.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 
authority 

Implant Motor System / f)l,?s 3 OTM LD! authourised GOB 76.80 30107/2017 1110912017 o l/06/201S 
authoritv 

Endondontic Obturation System IK / ", bO'jYos 4 OTM LDI authourised GOB 48.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01/0612018 
authority 

lV ~'\:,~'0\.- x v'0~e\'?i '/) 
. '!..,<>"'. ~'f' 
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Prourernent Contract Indicative Dates '- 
Package Source of 

Estimated 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Vacuum mixer Nos 5 OTM LOt authounsed 
GOII 20.00 .1UI07/2U 17 1·1 IUl)/20 17 o 1/(J6/20 1 X authcritv 

Dust Suction Nos 4 arM ll).l oHthulJused VOl:!: 1 . flO .Itlttl",,_W I 7' 1111'1\01,2\"'171 H 1.1Ilv., '_'II U( authority 
LOt alJU1OUIIS~d 

--- 
Casting torch Nos 4 OTM 

authorit GOI~ 3.20 3U/07/2017 j 1/0<)/2017 l) IIU(.il() 18 

Flexible Denture Machine Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised 
CiOB 41.60 3 ()/() 7-/2 0 17 II/OW20 17 () 1/06120 I S 

aulholl!y .- 
Vacuum Press (Surgical template system) Nos 4 OTM 

LDI authcurised GOB 16.00 30107/2017 II/O'J120 17 01/0(, '20 0 authont 
LDI authourised 

.. - 
Implant Surgical Kit Nos 4 OTM aulhont GOB 24.00 JO/U7/20 17 11/()l)120 17 () IIC6/20 1 X 

LOt authourised - 
Implant Osseo Set Nos 5 OTM authority GOB 33.60 30/U7/20 17 1 1 10 'J!2 0 17 o 1/06/20 I X 

Dental Implant Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourrsed 

GOB 2.24 30)07/2017 1 1/09/2017 o 1 106/2() 1 X aumont 

Dental Digital Camera Nos 5. OTM LOI aumounseo (jOB 20.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 () 1/{)(>/2() I S I 
aUltlOrH.'l .- 

IPS 1KVA Nos 5 OTM 
LOt auihounsed GOB 9.50 30/()7/2017 11/0912017 01/06/2018 

authonl 

Stabilizer 5KVA Nos 8 OTM 
LDI auuoortsed 

GOB 1.28 30/0712017 I I/O,)!20 17 () I/Ut>/20! 8 autnontv 
LDJ authourised 

- 
Plaster Saw/Stryker Autopsy Saw with Blade Nos 6 OTM 

author it' 
(iOB 36.00 30/07/2017 11/0')12017 o line zo: S I 

PM Dissection Set Nos 4 OTM 
LDJ authourised 

GOB 48.00 )O/U7120 17 I I/O,)12() I 7 o I/uGI201 X 
authorit 

Autopsy Set Nos 4 OTM' 
LOt authourised (;013 252.00 30/0712017 I I/O')/2() 17 Ol/06/20lX authorr~ 

Binocular Microscope LED Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authourised 

(JOB 9.25 30/0712017 11/0')12017 01 IOG/?!) I X 
euthoritv 

LDI authourised 
- 

Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -25°C Nos 4 OTM CiOn 14.40 30/0712017 I 1/0')12017 () 1 /()(,/20 I S i 
authorrty 

Mortuary Refrigerator(Three Body) Nos 4 OTM 
LDJ authourised G()B 120.00 30/07/2017 I 110')120 17 () I 1()(,!20 I s 

acthourv 

Mortuary Refrigerator(Four Body) Nos 3 OTM LDI authcuused COl{ 99.00 3 ()/()7/20 t 7 1 I/O')!20 I 7 () I 1()(,120 I S 
aumontv 

tOI authourised 
-- 

Autopsy Sinks IPEDESTAL AUTOSPY TABLE Nos 4 OTM 
aUlllority 

(JOB 108.00 30/07/2017 1 1/09/2017 01/06/2018 

Mobile Patient Trolly Nos 6 OTM LDI authounsed 
GOIl 23.70 30/07/2017 1 I/OYl20 17 01/06/20 I X . 

authority 

Cadaver Handling & Storage Systems Nos 9 OTM LOI authounsed 
GOB 180.00 30/0712017 I I !U')12() I 7 () I 106/2() I X 

authority~ 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 5 OTM LDI auihounseo 
GOB 150.00 JO/07/20 17 I 1/()')12017 01/061201 S 

authority 

UL T Freezer (-86° C) Nos 4 OTM 
LDI autbourised 

GOB 72.00 30/0712017 11/09/2017 01/0612018 
authority i 

Automated ESR Analyzer Nos 5 OTM LDI aulhourised 
GOB 80.00 30/0712017 11/0')12017 01/0612018 

authority 

Platelet Incubator & Agitator Nos 5 OTM 
LOI aulhourised 

GOB 95.00 30/07/2017 1110')12017 (J I 106/20 ! 8 
authority 

LDI aumounsed '- 
Ice-lined Refrigerator 2°C 8°C Nos 6 OTM authority GOB 21.00 30107/2017 11109/2017 01'';6/2018 

Weight & Height Machine / Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 21.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/20 t8 
authority 

IPS 2KVA ~ ,~~'G-' 10 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 9.50 30107/2017 1110912017 01/06/2018 authority 

LY r:v~'0\\ (j~~~\,~\e~ 

~ - ~ \<:>'-'<> .~,\ ",,'0"'<' > 

Prof. Dr, M~L Abtlur K<lshltl 
Director 

Medical Education & HMPD . 
Directorate General of Health Services 
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Prourement Contract Estimated Indicative Dates I Package Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 
Source of 

Cost in lac 
, No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Stabilizer 61< ,A Nos 5 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 1.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 Olf06/20 18 authoritv 

De-Ionized Water Plant Nos 4 OTM LDI aumcudsed 
GOB 36.00 30107/2017 1110912017 01/0612018 aulhoritv 

UL T Freezer (_86° C) Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 72.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authoritv 

U\fNIS Spectrophotometer Analyzer Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 54.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 aulhoritv 

Incubator Nos 6 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 42.00 30/07/2017 11/09/20 I 7 o lf06/201 8 authoritv 

Micropipette (0.5-1 O)JI) Nos 12 OTM 
LDI authouriserl 

GOB 1.44 30/07/2017 I I f09/20 I 7 01/06/2018 aulhorilv 

Micropipette (100 - 1000 J.l1) Nos 15 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 1.80 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv .. 
LDI euthourised Micropipet"; (1000- 5000 )JI) Nos 14 OTM authomv GOB 1.68 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 _ .. 
LOt authourised Electronic Pipettors (5-100\-11) Nos 16 OTM 

authoritv GOB 5.60 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01/06120 I S 

Electronic Pipettors (100-5000)J1) Nos 13 OTM 
LO! au thourised 

GOB 4.55 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/0612018 authorilv 

Etectronic Pipettors (25-250)J1)' Nos 20 OTM LOt aothourised 
GOB 7.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/20 I 8 aufhoritv 

Electronic Pipettors (50-1200)J1) Nos 15 OTM 
LOt anhounsed 

GOB 5.25 30/07/20 17 I lf09/201 7 01106/2018 authorit 

Multichannel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 4 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 14.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 ,"Ihorilv 

Cytosine Centrifuge Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authounsed 

GOB 63.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 anhontv .. 
LOI authourised 

Binocular r,j,croscope LED Nos 4 OTM 
authorit 

(iOB 7AO 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01 f06120 18 

Shaking Incubator Nos 4 OTM LDt authourised 
GOB 16.00 30/07/2017 11/0912017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM 
LO! authourised 

GOB 28.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

Peading Table Nos 2000 OTM LOt aulhourised 
GOB 480.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authontv 

Cusson Chair with Handel Nos 100 OTM 
LO! authourised 

GOB 15.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authoritv 

Cusson Chair Nos 100 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 13.00 30107/2017 11/09/2017 01106120 IS suthoritv 

Revolving Chair Nos 100 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 43.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv - 
LDI authourised Plastic Cr .nr without handle Nos 700 OTM authorilv GOB 7.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 .. - 
LDI authourised 

01/06/20! 8 Plastic Chair with handle Nos 800 OTM authoritv GOB 8.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 

lC:omputer Chair Revolving Nos 150 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 16.80 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 authorilv 

I-;ola Set Nos 100 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 99.30 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/20) 8 aulboritv 
Jeep Nos 17 OTM LOt authourised 

GOB 1,700.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/0612018 eutbodtv 

Interactive Board with all accessories .»: Nos 75 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 450.00 30/07/2017 11/09/2017 01/06/2018 aulhorilv 

~. 
.0.0\)"O Total 14,159.89 ~ 

e, 1\ \'~ 1""'-- ~ o- . 'Ii' 
~'" . o~ 0<> .o~\ 

~ <::Je~' ~\~ 'Q e'V\e'" 
.n'0e~"s'<;\S 

Director 
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I. 

An uexure-Hl'(a) 

Procurement Plan of Goods for' Operational Plan 2018-19 
: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Ministry IDivision OP Cost (Taka In Lac) 

Agency Directorate General of Health Services Total:168657.00 

Procuring Enitity Name & Code Line Director,ME & HMD GOB: 142247.00 

OP Name & Code ME & HMO PA: 26410.00 

Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract Contract 

Lithotripsy Model Preparation Nos 3 OTM 
LOt autncurised 

liOn 4,50000 30/U7/20 I X 11/0<)12018 01 IOM20 I » author ltv 

Hot Air Oven Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authounsed 

GOB 68.00 30/07/20 I X I.I/U')/20 18 o I/O()/20 19 authoritv 

High Speed Micro Centrifuge' Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

Li(JU 28.00 30/0712018 11/0')12018 () 1106/2019 authority 

High Speed Refrigerated Micro- Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM 
LDI aumourised 

,013 28.00 ](!107120 18 11/0<)(2018 011(- ,,2019 authority - 
Automated ESR Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 

LOt authcunsed (JUB 64.00 30/07120 I 1> II/O<)12U I g 01/0020 I ') authority 

Microbiological Identification System Nos 4 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOIl 204.00 30/07120 I X 11/0<)120 I 0 () 110(,(20 I') 
authority 

Digital Electronic p" Meter Nos 5 OTM lDI authourised G()H 16.50 30/07/20 IX 11/(J'.J/2018 o I IO<>l2U I ') aothomv 

Laminar Flow Safety Cabinet Nos 5 OTM 
lD! authounsed con 20.00 30/07/20 I X 11/()<)(2(J[S () I/U<.t20 I') aurhoritv 

Biological Safety Cabinet Class II: Nos 4 OTM 
lOl authounsed oou 64.00 30/07/20 I X 11/0,)120 I 0 o 11t!(1/2UI9 authoruv 

Class-2 Microbiological Safety Cabinet: Nos 4 OTM 
lDI aumouriseu Clan 64.00 30/07/20 I 8 11/0'J/20 I 8 () 1/0612019 authority i--- 
lDI authourised 

,-- 
Plasma Air Sterilizer Wall Mounted Nos 4 OTrvl autnorltv GOD 34.00 . 30/07/20 I S II/09/2() [S 0110','2019 

.Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 
lD! authourised 

COB 281.60 30/07/20 I g III()W20 18 o I/u(>/201 '.I. authontv 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 6 OTM 
lDI aumouised 

GOn 180.00 30/07/2018 I 110<)120 I S o 1/()6/20 I') . authoritv 

Dehumidifier Nos 10 OTM lDI authourised 
GOB 5.00 30/0712018 11/09/2018 o 1/0612() 19 

authority 

Hemoglobin Electrophoresis Nos 4 OTM 
lDI authourised 

COB 200.00 30/07120 I X 11/0912018 . 01/O(>I2U19 aulhodlY_ 

ELISA Washer Nos 6 OrM 
lOl authourised 

COB 28.80 30/07/2018 1110')120 IS o I/U6/2(JI <) authorilY 

Elisa Plate Reader Nos 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 38.40 30/0712018 1110')/2018 01/06/2019 authority. 

Random Access Immunoassay System Nos 3 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOB 355.20 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/0612019 authorilv 

Automated Blood Culture System Nos 4 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOB 76.80 30107/2018 1I/09/20lR 01106/2019 authority 

Automated Clinical Chemistry Analyzer Nos 3 OTM 
LDI aumouuseo 

GOB 139.20 30/0712018 11/09/2018 o 1106120 I () 
authoruv 

Fully Automated serologyl Nephlometer Analyzer Nos 3 OTM lO! authou.ised 
GOB 168.00 30/07120lS 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 

authoritv 

Automated Blood Grouping System Nos ~~0 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 696.00 30/0712018 1110912018 01/06/2019 authorilv 

Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment Analyzer, Nos~'-0 
-0C::~ !<- e LOI authourised 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 

0~~~ 
~.OTM authority GOB 105,00 30/07/2018 

./ ~ 
~ ~'(.,'. ",'0 ';:,.,,\. <J 

~ . ~'S ",,<,\Cj «~<$' ~,*", 
~~. ~ \'" ~o <,,0\,7> 

Prof, Or. M~, Abdur ~ashld 93 ~\o ~'I> eO e ~ <::l Director 
Medical Educalion &. HMPD 
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Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of No. Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Ice Maker 20kg Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 12.00 30107/2018 11/09/2018 0110612019 authority 

Desk-top Automatic Ice Maker 10kg Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 7.80 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

ETa Sterilizer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 288.00 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority - LOf aulhourised 
Steam Stf" .•. zer (large) Nos 6 aTM authority GOn 480.00 30/07/201 R 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 

Water Distiller (8L/hr.) Nos 6 aTM 
LOI aulhourised 

GOB 132.00 30107/2018 1 1/09/2() 18 o 1/()('120 19 aulhont 

Tabletop low Speed Centrifuge 5300(RPM) Nos 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 45.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

IPS 3KVA Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 9.00 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Stabilizer 7.5KVA Nos 10 aTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 2.00 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Binocular Microscope ( Biological Microscope LED Nos 25 aTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 46.25 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01 10(i/20 19 authority 
! Pharmaceutical Refrigerator (61 Ol.) Nos 4 aTM 

LDI aulhourised 
GOG 72.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/20 I ') authority 

Paraffin B::,i·, Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 18.00 30/07/2018 11/09/20lR 01/06/2019 authority 

Binocular LED Microscope Nos 6 aTM LDI authoutised 
G08 11.10 30/07/2018 11/09/2011\ 01 /()(J/2() 19 authority .- - 

LOt authourised 
Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+. K+, Cl) Nos 4 aTM authority GOB 20.00 30/07120 I X 11/09/2018 01 10(if20 19 

Hot Air Oven Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 102.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 180.00 30/07/2018 1110912018 01106/2019 authority 

Micropipette (0.1-2.5111) Nos 8 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 0.96 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01106/2019 authority 

Micropipette (0.5-1 Opl) Nos 8 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 0.96 30/07/2018 I 110912018 01/06/2019 authority .... 
LDI authourised 

Micropioere (2-20 111) Nos 9 OTM authority GOB 1.08 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 

Micropipette (10 -- 100 pi) Nos 7 aTM 
LOt authourised 

GOG 0.84 30/07/20 I 8 11/0912018 01/0(,1201 <j authority. 

I Micropipette (100-1000 111) Nos 13 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 1.56 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 () 1106120 19 authority I- . 
LDI authourised ' 

i':licropipette (1000- 5000 pI) Nos 9 OTM authority GOB 1.08 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 

Multichannel Micropipette (8 Channel) Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 12.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Multichannel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 4 aTM 
LO! authourised 

GOR 14.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authori_ty 

Electronic Pipettors (5-100pl) Nos 18 OTM LOt authourised GOl1 6.30 30107/20 I 8 11/09/20 I R 01/06/2019 
- authority 

Electronic Pipettors (1 00-5000pl) . Nos 15 aTM 
LO! authourised (iOB 5.25 10107/201 R 11/09/20lR o I/O(,f2() 1 <) authority 

Electronic Pipettors (25-250pl) Nos 13 aTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 4.55 30/07/2018 11/09/20 I 8 01/06/2019 authority 

Electronic Pipettors (50-1200111) Nos{<, 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 5.25 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

!Levo PillS Pipette Filler -: ~~ ~.'2I-'i) 16 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 4.80 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authortty_ 
Ice-lined Refriqeralor 2°C SOC ,£ i")~~~'~~ :-(.0. 

OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOR 14.00 30/07/2018 1110912018 01/06/2019 .~., ..;;:- . \.j' D'~ 4 authorilY._ 

~ 
~'S~ .~~:, x.7t' ,,7> ..... , 

~-----.-----., ~«:- !- "," ,,0 ,t;)<fr 
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I. 

Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative 'Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Cornp'v'ion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract c. dract 

Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer-25°C Nos 4 OTM LOt authcurised 
GOB 14.40 30/(j7/20 II.> I 110')120 I 8 01106120 I 'i . ' authority 

Electronic Balance Nos 4 OTM 
LOt aulhouused 

(JOB 19,20 )0/07/201 i) 1 I/O'l/2() 10 01/06/20 I ') authorltv 

Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital Nos 5 OTM LOt ainhourised 
GOB 4.50 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 o 110(121) I 9 euu.orttv 

Dehumidifier Nos 10 OTM 
LOt aulhourised (jOB 5,00 :ll)/U7/~O 1 X 11/09/2018 o 1I0()f2() 1 9 aulho,ily 

Weight & Height Machine Nos 8 OTM LOt authourised 
COB 28,00 30/0712018 11/09/201 S U I /()6/20 19 

authority 

ELISA Washer Nos 5 OTM LDI aulhounsed GOB 24.00 )0/0712UII> 11/09/20 I S 01/06/20; 9 authoritv 

Distilled Water Plant Nos 5 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 17.50 30/0712018 11/0')120 IS 01/( . '2019 aumoutv 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Nos 6 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 54.00 30/0712018 I 1/()')i20 18 01/06/2019 authOlity 

Blood Bank Refrigerator Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authouused GOn 80,00 30/07/2uI8 11/09/2018 () 1106120 I () 

authority 

De-Ionized Water Plant Nos 6 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOIJ 54.00 3lJ/07/20 1 x 11/0')12018 o 1/()6/2() 19 
euthodtv 

Elisa Plate Reader Nos 6 OTM l.O! authouused GOB 38.40 30/07/20 II) IlfO')120 18 () I 106/'20 I') 
aujhoritv 

Sterilizer Vacuum Type (80lit) Nos '4 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 50.00 30/07/'20 I X 1110912018 () I 10 (·.n0 19 
authOrity 

Top-loading Automatic Steam Sterilizer (60Lit) Nos 4 OTM LOt aulhourised 
GO~ 28,00 30/07f20l g 11/09/2018 01106/2019 erthontv 

Micropipette (10 -100 J.l1) 
, 

Nos 12 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 1.44 30/07/2018 I I IO'JI20 18 ol/e ;/2019 authority 

low- Speed Centrifuge (24 Hole) Nos 5 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 65.00 30(07/20 I g 11/(912011) 01/06/2019 authontv 

low-Speed Centrifuge (12 Hole) Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 49,00 30/07/2018 11/0912018 01/06/2019 authority 

low-Speed Centrifuge (8 Hole) Nos 5 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 37,50 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

t.aiqe Capacity Refrigerated Centrifuge Nos 6 OTM LOI authourised GOB 45.00 30/07/201 R 11/09/2018 01/061201<) aurnontv 

High Speed Refrigerated Micro- Centrifuge Nos 6 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 42.00 30/07/2018 11/0')12018 01/0612019 author-ity 

High Speed Micro Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

COB 35.00 30/0712U I X 11/0')120 IX 01/06/2019 
authority 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 6 OTM LOt airthour ised (JOB 42,00 30/lJ7/20 18 I I IU9!2 0 18 0110 12019 
authority 

Motorized Electronic Microtome Nos 6 OTM LOt authoUi ised 
GOB 180,00 30/07/2018 11/0'}/2018 01/06/2019 aulhority 

Ul T Freezer (_860 C) Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 72,00 30/07/2018 IlI09/2018 01/06/2019 aUlhority 

Water Treatment Plant Nos 4 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 38.00 30/0712018 11/09/2018 OI/()6(2019 
authoutv 

Electric Steam Boiler Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 92.00 30107/2018 I 1/()9/20 18 01 /01lI'20 19 

authoritv 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(610l) Nos' 4 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 72,00 3U/0712018 11/09/2018 01/06/'2019 
aumoritv 

Urine Chemistry Analyzer No,~ 5 OTM LDJ authourised 
GOB 25.00 30/07/2018 IlI09/20 18 01/06/2019 

/' authorit 

Shaking Incubator / '(~'§~" ,~~ e 5 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 20.00 30107/2018 1110912018 01/06/2019 
authority 

Fully automated Rack line ESR analyzer k ~0 ~'I>"~~'C 
~' 3 OTM 

LOt authourised 
GOB 338.70 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/0612019 

aufhoritv l~ «.-'o',,?-c,, o«'<>·~i\.'j" 
~ 
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I Package 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 

Funds 
Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Vortex Mixer Nos 5 OTM 
LDt authourised 

GOB 17.50 30107/2018 11109/2018 01106/2019 authority 

Electronic Balance Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 24.00 30107/2018 11(09(2018 01(06(2019 authority 

Slide Storage Cabinet Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 50.00 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Tissue Cassette Storage Cabinet Nos 3 OTM 
LOt autnourtsed 

G08 37.50 30107/2018 11/09/2018 01106/2019 authority 

Weight and Height Machine(200kg) Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB "17.50 :10/07/20 I 8 11/09/2018 01/0612019 authority_ 

Pharmaceu"sal Refrigerator(360L) Nos 6 OTM 
LOt aulhourised (JOB 72.00 30/07/20 I X I 1/09/2018 01 106l2() 19 authority -- 
LOI authourised 

Fully Automated Coagulation Analyzer Nos 4 OTM authority GOB 204.80 30107/2018 1110912018 01106/2019 

Semi Automated Blood Coagulation Analyzer Nos 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 45.00 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Trinocular Microscope Nos 5 OTM 
LOt aulhourised 

GOB 150.00 30107/2018 11/0912018 01/06/2019 authority 

I Levo Plus Pipette Filler Nos 8 OTM 
LDJ authourised 

GOB 2.40 30/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority 

Haematology Lab Automation Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 40.00 30107/20 I R 11/09/2018 01/06/20 I 9 authority 

ULT Freezer (_86° C) Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised GOB 72.00 10/07/2018 11/09/2018 01/06/2019 authority ,--- 
LOI authourised Hostel Cot Nos 2000 OTM authority GOB 800.00 30/07/20 I 8 11/09/2018 01/06/20 I l) 

t- interactive Board with all accessories Nos 75 OTM 
LDI authounsed 

GOB 450.00 3010712018 11/09/2018 01/06/201 <) authority 

Software Nos LS OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOI3 600.00 30107/20 I 8 I I I09l2() I 8 01/06/2019 authority 

Total 13,016.62 

r-;~. ':'-. r-,.,.,.. r ..... ,.4 •• _ '-".""",,,.~._: 

Crr,....r:;~·C'r 
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. Annexure-III(a) 

Procurement Plan of Goods for Operational Plan 2019-20 

: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Ministry IDivision OP Cost (Taka In Lac) 

Agency Directorate General of Health Services Total: 168657.00 

Procuring Enitity Name & Code Line Director,ME & HMO GOB: 142247.00 

OP Name & Code ME & HMO PA: 26410.00 

Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 

Funds 
Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

High throuqhput ESR Analyzer complete with Analysis and Pipetting Unit Nos 3 OTM LOI authourised 
GOR 1,035.00 3010712019 11/0912019 01/0612020 authority 

, 

Rack Unit complete with Needle unit, Rack Transport unit and Dilutor module Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised (,013 930.00 30/07/2019 11/0912019 OI/(J6/2020 authority 

Fully Automated Haematology Cell Analyzer Nos 5 OTM LOt euthcurised G()B 432.00 30/()7/20'1 ') 11/09/20 I 'J OI/06/202!) authontv 

Pla\elet & Incubator Agitator Nos 6 aTM LO! authcuused GOB 144.60 30/07/2019 II 1()9120 19 0110,/2020 authcritv 

Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised con 1,152.00 30/07/2019 1 1/09/2019 01106'2020 authority 

Urine Microscopy Unit Nos 3 OrM LDI auuuxnised 
GOB 1,170.00 30/07/20 I 'J 1 I 1()9/20 19 01106/2020 aothoutv 

Auto loader Nos 3 OTM LOI authounsed GOB 1,110.00 30/()71201,) 11/09/2019 01/O6i2020 authority 

Urine Chemistry Unit Nos 3 OTM LO! authourised GOB 1,170.00 30/071201') 11/09/2019 01/()(>/2020 authotitv 

Fully Automated Hematology Analyzer' Nos 3 OTM LDI authourised (JOB 1,086.00 30/07/201'J I 1/0')12019 () I 10(,/2020 
authority 

Automated Slide Preperation Unit Nos 3 OTM LDI authoutised GOIl 1,056 .. 00 30/07/2019 1110912019 01106/2020 authority 

Wagon Nos 3 OTM LOI authouused GOB 999.00 30/07/2019 11/09/20 I () 011(;:,/2020 
authority 

Electrophoresis lab Auotomation Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised (JOB 50.00 30/07/2019 11109/2019 o 1/06/202U authority 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(610l) Nos 4 OTM LDI aulhourised GOB 72.00 30/07/2019 11/0912019 01/06/2020 authority 

Deep Freezers (-40) Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised GOB 42.50 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 01/06/2020 authority .- 
Hot Air Oven Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised GOB 85.00 30/07/2019 11109/2019 Oll0612020 authority 

Biological Safety Cabinet Class II: Nos 4 OTM lOl authourised GOB 64.00 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 01/0612020 authority 

Blood Bank Tube Sealer(Thermo-sealer) Nos 5 OTM LDJ authourised GOB 20.00 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 0110612020 authority 

Steel Almira Nos 500 OTM LOI authourised GOB 155.00 3010712019 1110912019 01/06/2020 authority 

Steel Rack. J\os 500 OTM LOI authourised GOB 180.00 30/0712019 11/09/2019 0]/(J612020 ... authoriJy_ 

File Cabinet /' ~=f~~o:o> 500 OTM LOI authourised GOB 130.00 30107/2019 11/09/2019 Oll06/2020 
-.: authority 

i:;L «;_~\J'v~\. (:'<0 ~v\o;'_'I> 

~ '!<.-~ \<:>\.'1><0 ~"i <;;)'<0'1> 
~ S<:> ~'I> .~. 

IW' . ~ I" f00 ':\.'1>" - f Or. Ii~d. AbdUl" R::O:"'r·' Pro , 
Director 

Medical Education & HMPD 
D1rsctorats General of Health Servl~0$ 

Moh.k~~I" 91"flla-1212 
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Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Package 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of No. Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 
I DSLR Camera Nos 25 OTM LDI authourised 

GOB 12.75 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 01/06/2020 authority 

Ceiling mounted kit for projector Nos 50 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 4.55 30107/2019 11/09/2019 01/0612020 authority 

II. IP Based IR Bullet type iP security camera Nos 30 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 59.28 30107/2019 11/09/2019 01/06/2020 authorilY_ 

B) PoE SWitch, 24 port Network switch POE, 24 port Network switch 
Nos 30 OTM 

LDI aulhourised 
GOB 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 01/0(,(2020 

Manage, Switch Rak, Network cable & Other Accessories. authority 90.00 

Server Recording Storage computer R.ecoding storage Server Nos 30 OTM LDI aulhoui ised (;01\ 51.48 JO/07/20 19 I 110<)(2019 OI/()()/2()20 
authority 

NVR Server Computer Nos 30 OTM 
LDI authourised GOB 14.19 30107/2019 11109/2019 o 1/0(,f2()~0 

authority 

Monitoring Display Nos 30 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 20.49 JO/07/2() 19 1110912019 01/061202(1 ! authority .- 
UPS Nos 30 OTM 

LDI authourised 
GOB 2.88 30107/2019 11/09/2019 01/06/2020 

author! 

Centra; Amplifier Nos 30 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 20.49 30/07/2019 11/09/2019 01/0612020 authority 

Total 11,359.21 

'::-rci. D:-. r~r'. /\~j~·)r P.~3~-.:~tj 
Dir ..... c7C'r 

f!'r::r.lw:--! r:::rjl~,""::",·;rl1 /\ !-~~~PD 
rJirr::-tor;.,!~" f'!(';lof1 •..• r .... l! fif q-;;;Hh Servicc~ 

:'/(lI,,,'{h'1ii ni1::1k:l-17.17 
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Annexure-If lfa] 

Procurement Plan of Goods for Operational Plan 2020-21 
: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Ministry IDivision OP Cost (Taka In Lac) 

Agency Directorate General of Health Services Total:168657.00 

Procuring Enitity Name & Code Line Oirector,ME & HMO GOB: 142247.00 

OP Name & Code ME & HMO PA: 26410.00 

Prourement Contract Estimated Indicative Dates 
Package 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 
Source of 

Cost in lac 
No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Completion, of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Sample Preparation and Analysis Unit Nos 3 OTM lOI authourised 
GOB 468.00 3010712020 11/0912020 01/0612021 authont 

Quick FUll-Automatic Washer-Disinfector Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 132.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/061202 i aulhorit .-. 

Reverse Osmosis Mobile Water Treatment System Nos 3 OTM 
LDI authoulised 

GOB 21.00 30/07/2020 11/0912020 01/06/2021 
authority 

Manual Microtome Nos 4 OTM LDI eutnounsec 
GOB 52.00 30/07/2020 11109/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Microtome Blade Nos 116 OTM 
LDI authourised 

. GOB 0.174 30/07/2020 11/0912020 01106/2021 
authont 

Blood Collection Monitor(Hernoscale) Nos 5 OTM lDI authcunsed (JOB 40.00 30/07/2020 I 1/09l:'v20 01/0(;/2021 
authorit 

LOI authourised 
I 

Automated Hematology Analyzer with Sample Autoloding Facility Nos 4 OTM (iOIl 220.00 3()fU71202U I 1/0912020 () I /()(,1202 I t 
authorit 

Semi Auto Clinical Chemistry Analyzer Nos 5 OTM LDI autliourised 
G<.ll1 40.00 30/0712020 I I/U<Jl:2u20 011061202 I autnorltv 

Hemoglobin Electrophoresis Nos 4 OTM 
LDt autnouiised 

GOB 200.00 30/0712020 I I/O<)f2020 o 1/0()/202! 
authOrity. - r----' 

WBC Analyzer Nos 6 OTM LOI authourised (JOB 21.6'0 30/0712020 II/09!2L20 o l!( :)/2021 
authorit 

Hemoglobin Analyzer Nos 5 OTM 
LO! authouused 

GOB 8.75 30/0712020 I I/O')f2020 o l/OG/l02l 
authoruv 

Glucose Analyzer Nos 5 OTM 
LDI aumouusec 

GOB 6.00 30/07/2020 11/0<)/2020 o I/OG/2021 
alliho,it 

HbA1C System Nos 5 OTrili LDI authuudsed 
GOB 32.50 JO/07/2020 I 1/09/::'020 () 1 /0(1/2021 

authoritv 

Hemoglobin point-of-care testing Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authour ised ClOB 2.00 30/07!2U20 1110912020 U 1/0(>(2021 

authonty _ 

Fully Automated serologyl Nephlometer Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 224.00 30/0712020 11/09/2020 () 1/06/2021 
authority 

Flowcytometer Nos 2 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOll 416.00 30/0712020 IlI0912020 o l/06/2021 authority 

Automated Blood Grouping System Nos 2 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 464.00 30/07/2020 Ill09/2020 OllG6/2021 
authorit 

Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment Analyzer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI autnour ised 

GOll 140.00 30/07/2020 IlI0912020 01106/2021 
auUlority 

Platelet Aggregometer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authcurised 

GOB 140.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 0l/06/202l authority 
LOI authourised 1 

Platelet Function Analyzer Nos 4 OTM authority GOB 180.00 3010712020 11/09/2020 OI/06/202l 

Real Time PCR ,--.\,' \ Nos 4 OTM 
LDI auihourised 

GOB 140.00 30/07/2020 (lI09/2020 01/06/2021 
authority 

Ultrasonic Washer with Printer / 0'" 
_!\~,'Nos 6 OTM 

LDI authourised 
GOB 168.00 30/07/2020 (lI09/2020 01/06/2021 

",- ~r~~ authority 

(p ~<v~~ ?;'0\..~",,-.!. (J~"b't-- 

~- x..,'S c,4"\"b~ ,,'~' 
~~ ~~ ~o ,<-''Ii ·~o ~ 0 r Rashid Prof. Dr Md Abdu 

Director 
Medical Education & !-!MPD 

Directorate General of Health Services 
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Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Package 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of No, Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Crbital Shaker Nos 6 OTM 
LO! authourised 

GOB 90.00 30107/2020 1110912020 01/0612021 authority 

Hot Air Oven Nos 6 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 102.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority 

Water Bath Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 54.00 30107/2020 I 1/09/2020 01106/2021 authority 

Electro Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus (Neonatal) Nos 6 OTM 
Lot authourised 

GOD 16.50 :10/07/2020 I 1/()')12020 0110612()21 , authority 
o. 

LD/ authourised 
Electro Sue: on Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus (Thoracic) Nos 5 OTM 

authority 
(JOB 30.00 .30/07/2020 I 1109/202 o 01/06/202 I 

Digital Bench Top Ultrasonic Cleaner Nos 5 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOD 101.70 30/07/2020 I 1/()')/2020 01/06/2021 
authority 

Ultrasonic Performance Meter (UPM) Nos 5 OTM 
LO! allthourised (iOD 10.20 :10/07/2020 I 1/0'>12020 01/06/202 I authority 

f-ligh Speed Table Top Centrifuge 18500(RPM) Nos 5 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 35,00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Large Capacity Muffle Furnace (25L) Nos 5 OTM 
LD! authourised 

GOB 40.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Ultra Low Temperature Freezer (Double Door with Single Control) Nos 5 OTM 
lOt anthourised 

GOB 90.00 30107/2020 11/0912020 01/06/2021 authority 

Double Beam Spectrophotometer Nos 5 OTM 
LOI aufhourised 

GOR 55.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 o 1 1()6/2()~ I authority .. 
C02 lncubacr Constant TCD C02 Sensor Humidity Water Reservoir Type 

Nos 5 OTM 
lOt authourised . (i()H 65.00 30/07f2020 11/09/2020 o lI06/2()21 

RH UV Disinfection INC C02 Regulator authority 

lOt authourised -- 
Vacuum Oven Rectangular (125L) Nos 5 OTM 

authorit 
Gon 32.50 :10/07/2020 11/0<)/2020 01/0612021 

IPSI UPS Backup Nos 5 OTM lOt authourised 
GOB 3.00 30/07/2020 I 1/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

UVNIS Spectrophotometer Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authourised C;OB 36.00 3()/()7/2020 I 1/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Cytosine Centrifuge Nos 4 OTM 
lOt authourised 

GOB 42.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Binocular LED Microscope Nos 5 OTM 
lOt authourised 

GOB 9.25 30107/2020 11'109/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 35.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority -- 
LOt authourised 

HotAirOven Nos 5 OTM 
authorit GOL3 85.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 o lI06/2021 

High Speed .Micro Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM 
lOt authourised 

GOB 35.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2(12 I authority 

Micropipette (0.5-101-11) Nos 6 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOEl 0.72 30107/2020 11109/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Micropipette (100 -1000 ul) Nos 6 OTM 
u» authourised 

GOB 0.72 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authority 

Multi-channel Micropipette (12 Channel) Nos 5 OTM 
LDf authourised 

GOB 17.50 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority 

Electronic Balance Nos 4 OTM 
lOt authoLJrised 

GOB 19.20 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Trinocular ~.~icroscope Nos 6 OTM 
lOt aumourised 

GOR 180.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 o 11O(,f202 I -_. authority_ 

Light Microscope! Bioloqical Microscope LED Nos 5 OTM 
LOI aufhourised 

(;013 925 30/07/2020 1110912020 01 IO(>f202 I authority 
LOI authourised 

-- 
Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital 

/' ,~'tJos 6 OTM authority_ GOB 5.40 30/07/2020 1110912020 01/06/201 I 

Binocular Microscope LED L .,' ,<,0 '0' t!oQS 5 OTM lO! authourised 
GOB 9.25 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 ", , authority 

~. 0'..v ,,\. ,-,",-,V if. 

:.~~~, r-. ~~~'. ~;"':-""'; 
~ . c_,\.1>' """\ <;;');' L ~'$ <{~' x~,· •.. ,i" 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac 

.. _- 
No. Funds Invitation for Signing of Comp! 'cion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Auto Spirometer Nos 5 OTM LO! authourised 
(~UH 42.50 3()/0712020· I 1/0')/2020 01/0612021 autholity 

UL T Freezer (_860 C) Nos 4 OTM lO! authourised 
GOB 72.00 .10/0712()2(,) I I/U9/20:20 () 1/()(,(2021 

authority 

Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authoUfi~t::d 

GOIl 60.00 30/(l7/2()20 I 1/(),)(2020 () I/U(,(2021 
aufhoritv 

Blood Bank Refrigerators Nos 4 OTM 
lOl authourised (;OB 80.00 30/07/2(UJ II/U'!I20:W () I/O(,(2U21 

aulhoutv 

High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge Nos 5 OTM 
LD! authouused <jUB 35.00 3010712()20 11/(J')/2()20 01/0612021 authority 
tOf authmnised 

30/U7/2020 
-- 

Two Dome system ceiling Mounted O.T.Light(halogen) Nos 4 OTM 
authontv 

(JOB 210.00 I 1/(JW2020 01/0,',,'202 ! 

Short Wave Machine for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authoulised (IUB 60:80 30/07/2020 I 1/(),)12()20 01/06,2021 authoilly. 

Ultrasound Machinefor Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authounsed 

(JOll 48.00 30/07/202() I I/O,)I2()20 o 1/06/2U2 I authority 

Microwave Machine for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM LO! authourised 
GOB 44.00 30/07/2020 I 1/(J')12C:.20 o 1/()(,f202 I 

authority 

Motorized Cervical & Lumber Traction Machine with Bed & cervical Traction 
Nos 3 OTM 

LOI authounseo (JOB 65.'16 .10/07/2020 I L/()W2020 01 ((J(012()2 I 
Frame for Physiotherapy. auihonty 

Laser Therapy Unit for Physiotherapy Nos 3 OTM 
lOt dutiloUfised 

GOB 57.60 30/()7/~02U I I/OW202U (J 1/06/202 I 
autbontv 

Electrical Stimulation Machine for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM 
lDI authounsed (JOB 26.00 30/0712()20 I 1/()<)(2()20 (J 11(\1):202 I 

authoutv 

Transcutaneous Electrical Nerve Stimulation (TENS) Nos 5 OTM 
lOI authounsed GOB 1.75 3()/(J7/2020 I 1/()')12020 01/0(,'2021 authority 

Infrared Red Radiation with Mobile Stand for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM 
lOI auihcurised GUB 24.00 3U/()712020 I 1/()')12020 0](06/2021 

authontv 

Shockwave Therapy (SWT)'Machine for Physiotherapy Nos 3 OTM 
lOl authouused (JUB 4,05600 30/071202() II/U'.I12020 o 1/06/2U21 aothoruv 

Till Table with Hoist Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authoui ised 

GOB 132.00 30/07/2020 I I/09l2u20 l) 1/0612021 authority 

Medical Treadmill Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 45.00 JO/07/2020 11/0,)12020 () I/()(,I lUll 
authcntv 

Parallel Bar Plain with Abduction-ladder Steps Modules & Glider Nos 5 OTM LOI duthvUIl~~d ( JOIl 25.60 Jl)/07/2()2() 11/()()12020 () 1106/2021 
authontv 

Presso- Therapy Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authounsed 

GOB 45.00 30/07(2020 II/OlJ/2020 01l0G12021 
autticritv 

Shoulder Wheel for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM lOl authourised 
GOB 25.60 30/07/2020 I 1/0912020 01(06/2021 

authority 

Wax Bath Unit for Physiotherapy Nos 5 OTM 
LOI authourised 

GOB 25.60 30/07/2020 11/{)')12020 0110612021 autboritv 

Automatic HeiqhtS Weight Machine Nos 5 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOn 17.50 30107/2020 11/09/202r, 01/06/202] authority 

Thera-Band Exerciser Set Nos 5 OTM lOl authourised 
GOB 9.00 30107/2020 11/0911020 01/06/2021 

authority 

Exercise Physiology System Nos 5 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOn 210.00 30/07/2020 11109/2020 0110612021 
authoritv 

Cardiovascular Studies Nos 4 OTM 
LOI auUrourised 

GOB 162.00 30/07/2020 1110912020 0110612021 
authority 

Lab Tutor-Lab Chart Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 112.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 
authority 

Organ Bath .01-)~\NOS 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 240.00 30(07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 /7 authority 

Interactive Board /L . ,,,~,:~'~~ e' flO 10 OTM 
lOl authourised 

GOB 2.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 ."?~ :-~ authority 

~ 

~'(..~ c,..c<>'0 ',,"\ <:;;,,;0' 
«;-«,'S c,c,' ~'l><$' Z<~', 
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Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 
Package 

Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of No. Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract Contract 

Board Software Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 12.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Laptop Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 10.80 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority_ 

Projector Nos 10 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 13.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

S'-:md For Multimedia Projector Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 4.20 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Stand For.lnteractive Board (Wall Mount) Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 5.10 30/0712020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Portable Modem Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 0.45 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

UPS Offline Nos 15 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 1.20 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Security, Surveillance with all accessories Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 25.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Public Address System with all accessories Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 18.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Fire Extinguisher & Smoke Detection System with all accessories Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 25.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authorilv 

Dental Implant Nos 4 OTM 
LDI euthourised 

GOB 23.04 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Healing Abutment Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 4.40 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Final Abutment Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 13.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 .uthorilv 

Temporary Abutment Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 2.85 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority .. _- 
LDI authourised 

Impression Coping Nos 4 OTM 
eutnodtv GOB 4.20 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 

Final Abutments (Angulated) Nos 6 OTM 
LDI .uthourised 

GOB 20.16 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Replicas Nos 7 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 3.08 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority 

~CJrgical Kit Nos 4 OTM 
LD/.uthourised 

GOB 22.40 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authority 

Physiodispenser Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 48.00 30107/2020 1110912020 01106/2021 authority_ 

Prosthetic Kit Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 7.68 30107/2020 1110912020 01106/2021 authority 

Implant Retrieval Kit Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 30.00 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Abutment ~crew Retrieval Kit Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 33.60 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 .uthorilv 

TV Trolley Nos 100 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 9.00 30/07/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority 

Class room chair Nos 2000 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 240.00 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Eook Self Nos 200 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 66.00 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authority 

Alna Single Nos 1500 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 75.00 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0110612021 authority 

Chairman Unit t:J-As 30 OTM 
LD/.uthourised 

GOB 14.910 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 authorilv 

Deligate Unit -: .0\.).~o~,e 30 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 9.720 30107/2020 11/09/2020 01/06/2021 ._. " authority 

r6L *<-~'-)V ~\. v,,~c;.' it-'/) 
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Package' Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Ouantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing ( i Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Microphone Nos 30 OTM LDI authourised GUll 9.570 3U/07!2020 .11/O'JI2020 alltliolity () 1!()()!.c021 

Record'er ~ ';'3 ~1!\1 WI aulhounsed {~lt'¥.~ ~'f)I"1(' ~w\'l'J'r-)I'l':?I~ 11 W;-"'~'I-)~1 11 ~7'~~'I'f:'f\'C> 1 authontv 

Cable - 20/36 Nos 30 OTM 
LDI authourised GOB 3.720 3()/07121l2() II/O,)12()20 0110 :/2021 authority 

Sound System. 500WT, with Wireless Microphone Nos 30 OTM LDI authour 'sed GOB 45.000 30/()712(·}20· I 1 !()'J120 20 01/06 '2021 authority 

CD Player (Transtech) Nos 30 OTM 
LDI aulhourised GOB 3.000 30/07/2020 1110')12020 01/06/2021 authority 

Safety Box (Water Proof) Nos 30 OTM 
LDI authourised GOB 2.160 30/071202(J 11/0912020 01106/2021 authority 

Server Rack Nos 30 OTM 
LDI authourised GOB 35.490 30/07/2020 1110912020 01106/2021 authority 

5KVA Online UPS, (Micro) Nos 30 OTM LDI authourised GOB 65.520 30107/2020 11/09/2020 0llb6/2021 authority 

Control Room (Table) Nos 30 OTM LDI authourised GOB 10.110 30107/2020 1110912020 01/06/2021 authority. 

Total 11,184.68 

Prof. Dr. rJ!d. Abdur R3Shid 
Director 

. Medtcal Education & HMPD 
Directorate General of Health Services 

M(ihalthali, Dhaka-1212 
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Annexure-III(a) 

Ministry !Division 

Procurement Plan of Goods for Operational Plan 2021-22 
: Ministry of Health and Family Welfare OP Cost (Taka In Lac) 

Agency Directorate General of Health Services Total:168657.00 

Procuring Enitity Name & Code Line Director,ME & HMO GOB: 142247.00 

OP Name & Code ME&HMD PA: 26410.00 
Prourement Contract 

Source of 
Estimated Indicative Dates 

Package 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of No. Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

r--'I")bel Procera Scanner Nos 3 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 432.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Implant Supported Over denture Solutions Nos 5 OTM 
LDI authourised oon 10.65 30/0712021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

All on 4'" Treatment Concept Nos 5 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 42.35 JO/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 
I 

Nos 4 OTM 
LUI aurrouuseo (jOG 4.84 30107/2021 I Other Accessories aulhority II/OW2021 01/06/2022 

-- 
LD/ authourised 

Patient Bee Nos 4 OTM authority 
(;011 2.60 30/07/2021 1 110912021 01/0G/2022 

Air Conditioner (2.5 Ton) Nos 5 OTM 
LDI aulhourised GOB 875 30/07/2021 1 1/09/2021 0110(/21)22 auUlOrilv 

Dead Body Tank With Stand Nos 4 OTM 
LOt authouused (JOH 10.60 30/07/2021 I 1/09/2021 01/06/2022 

authOf!~Y_ 

IF .up Tester Nos 4 OTM 
LDI aulhourised 

GOB 5.36 30(()712021 1 1/09/2021 () I IOll/2022 
- authority 

Incubator Nos 4 OTM 
LOI authourised non 28.00 10/07/2021 I 1/091202 I 01/()M2022 aulhoritv 

Ophthalmic Microscope With X-Y Coupling, CCD System, Assistant Microscope and Red- 
Nos 4 OTM 

LOt authoutised 
GOB 204.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 

Reflex System authority 

i Automatic Visual Filed Analizer Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 192.00 30/0712021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Non Contact Tonometer Nos 4 OTM 
LD/ authourised 

GOB 70.40 30/07/2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 authority 

B-Scan Ultrasonography Machine Nos 4 OTM 
LDt authourised 

GOB 160.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 authorijy 

: [>;rect Ophthalmoscope Nos 4 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 1.92 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 authority .. 
indicate Ophthalmoscope Nos 4 OTM 

LDI authourised 
GOn 19.72 30107/2021 11109/2021 01/0612022 

-- authorijy. 

Retinoscope Nos 6 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 3.24 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authorit 

Biometry Machine Nos 4 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 38.40 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority f LDI authourised Fundus CCl, era (Digital) Nos 4 OTM authority GOD 240.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 

Slit Lamp Microscope With Tonometer Nos 2 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOll 40.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authorit -- 
LDI authourised Pure Tone Audiometer, Diagnostic (Compatible with PC) Nos 10 OTM GOB 155.00 30/07/2021 1]/0912021 01/06/2022 

h authorit 

longue Depressor, Reusable N~\Jv 25 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 0.30 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 
IFuily Automatic Table top Type Auto clave (Capacity: 25L) -: ~)\.-N6S:~~ 0 

OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 72.00 30/07/2021 1110912021 '--- - 
,0(; 1;'-' ,,'( 'l _",f-01O authorit 01/06/2022 & ~'.",,-u ,,\' \.' X-' Co' <-,§' . 0\" 

~ <i!- ~ \>-'" ~\)' i::u'\ 
..••• '\', ~Q "<;'- -;:- e,v' 

I"r~rn r'~ ~. Se e,v",':!0S . .,"', '.' r : ..,r.fr"r r~:1?rl' 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority 
Funds 

taka Tender Contract Contract 

Tongue Depressor, Disposable Nos 53 OTM LOt authourised 
GOfl 0.05 30/07/2021 IlIO'J12021 o lI06.'2022 authoril 

Halogen Cold Light Fountain Nos 10 O'rM lOt Ql.llhowispd GUll 3.M .10/07/':;1121 I f/O'!! iO.,! I ()! IO("~(l:\2 authorit 

Laryngoscope, Magnifying Rigid (with Light Source) Nos 10 OTM LO! authourised 
GOl3 11.50 30io712021 11/0912021 01106/2022 authority 

Dead Body Transport Carrier Nos 10 OTM 
LD! authounsed 

GOB 7.20 30/07/2021 II/09!2021 01/06/2022 authorit 

Scale, Digital Nos 10 OTM 
LDJ authounsed 

GOB 46.50 30/07/2021 1110912021 (J 1/()(,/2022 autilorirv 

Autopsy Saw drill Nos 10 OTM 
LD! auihounsed 

G08 31.20 30/07/2021 I 1/0,)(2(J21 () 1/06/2022 authoritv 

Cadaver Lift Nos 12 OTM 
LOI dUthOUI ised 

GOB 6.60 30/07/2021 I I 10 <J!2 02 I 01106/2022 authoritv 

Head Light, Fibre Optic with Cold Light Fountain Nos 10 OTM 
lDJ authourised 

GOB 16.20 30107/2021 1110912021 o lI06/2022 authorilv 

Drill, Micrometer Nos 10 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 31.50 30107/2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 authorit 

Freezer, Laboratory, Upright, Low (-20 'C) Nos 10 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GOB 52.20 30/07!2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 
aulhorit 

Blood Gas Analyzer Nos 11 OTM LOI eutnour ised GOB 30800 30/0712021 1 1/()')12021 o 1'!()6/2lJ22 
authority - 

Automated Blood Component Extractor Nos 11 OTM LO! authourised (,OB 500.50 ]0/0712021 11/(J912021 01/01·/2022 
author ltv 

LO! authout ised 
-- 

Stimulator, Facial Nerve Nos 11 OTM 
authority GOB 67.10 ]()/07/2U21 I 1/l)')12021 (ll,' 1()/2022 

Dead Body Autopsy Floor Scale Nos 12 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 23.40 ]O/07/2()21 1 1/0')12021 o I 10612022 authollty . 

Blood Compo Scale Nos 10 OTM 
LDI sufhourised 

GOB 10.00 3()/lJ7!2021 I 1/0')12 021 01/06/2022 authority 

Plasma Extractor, Manual (Plasma Separation Stand) Nos 10 OTM 
LDI authourised (JOB 15.00 30/07/2021 I I/U'J!2021 01106/2022 

aulhoritv 

Blood Carrier (Small) Nos 10' OTM 
LOI authoutjsed 

GOB 7.50 30/07/2021 II I09/20~ 1 01/06/2022 authority- 

Plasrna Thowring BaUl Nos 10 OTM LDI auihouused 
GOB 8.60 ]0/0712021 I 1/0912021 OI/()(,/2022 

autnontv 

Body Trays for Walk in Cold Storage Nos 10 OTM LD! authourised GOB 11.00 30/07/2021 1 110912021 01/0<,(2022 
authority 

Body Storage Racks Cantilevered (4-Tier) Nos 12 OTM 
LDI euthounsed 

GOl3 55.80 30/0712021 11 IOCJI202 I lJ 1 /06/20n authority 

Odour Control System Nos 11 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GOB 67.10 30/07/2021 1110')/2011 01/06/2022 authority 

Microdebrider Nos 11 OTM 
LD! authourised 

GOB 67.65 30107/2021 1110912021 01/06/2022 authorilv 

Forensic Evidence Drying Cabinet Nos 10 OTM 
LD! authourised 

GOB 19.50 30107/2021 1110912021 01/06/2022 
authority 

Central Library: Server Computer & Scanner 30107/2021 11/091202 : 01106/2022 .. 

Server Computer Unit 3 OTM LDI authourised 
GOB 42.03 30/0712021 11/09/2021 01/0612022 authorilv 

42U Server Rack Nos 1 OTM LDI aulhourised 
GOB 1.10 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 authority. 

6 KVA Online UPS ~,\~os 2 OTM LD! authourised 
GOB 14.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 authorilv 

Router /' .\\ ~ 11'" ~No~ 1 OTM 
LD! authourised 

GOB 5.00 30/07/2021 11109/2021 0I/06/2022 ,,,,,e ,~'O authorilv 

~~ ~X-~~1>~'- '~"1~'_<;J"'O~ 
<:(;..X-'S ~~" «?>{:" Z,'O\.· 

~ . 0\ 'r ~o. e\.'Ii """If " ~"r -r'~d 
Director 105 

lI:lecllcal Education & I-JMPD 
Directorate General of Health Services 

Mnhakllall. Oh)!lk:l_1?1? 



... 

Packaqe Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving 

Funds 
Cost in lac I nvitation for Signing of Completion of 

Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

Firewall Nos 1 aTM LOt authourised GOB 3.50 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Core Switch Nos 1 aTM LDI authourised GOI3 18.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
- . authority 

"~Inter (B&W) Nos 18 aTM LOt authourised GOB 9.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority :---- .. 
Nos LOt authourised Printer (Color) 6 aTM 

authority GOB 4.50 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 

Robotic Scanner Nos 1 aTM LDI authourised GOB 150.00 30107/2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 authority 

: Document (Sheet) Scanner For Each Library Nos 20 aTM LOt authourised GOB 44.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Workstation (PC) Nos 300 aTM LOt authourised GOB 270.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Software Data Entry & Digitization 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 

Library Manaqernent Software for Central & Branch Library Lot 1 OTM LOt authourised 
GOB 50.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 

authority 

.ocument Management Software Lot 1 aTM LDI aulhourised GOB 35.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 o 1I0(,/21l22 authority 1--- 
Nos LDt euthounsed Bibliographic Data Entry 35000 aTM 

authority GOB 17.50 30107/2021 1 1/09/2021 () 1/06/2022 

Book Scanning & E-book Milking Pages 1E+07 aTM LDI authonrised GO[\ 150.00 30/07/2021 1 1/09/2021 01/0M2022 autuoritv f---- 1-'--- 
~r-ID Based Automation System for Medicill College libraries ~0107/2021 11109/2021 01106/2022 

, ._ 
RFID Staff Work Station Set 10 OTM lOI aulhourised 

liOB 60.00 30/07/2021 1 110912021 OI/()(J!2022 authority 

RFID Tag for Books Nos 5 aTM LO/ authourised 
UULI 0.01 30/07/2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 authority 

I ~FID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate Set 5 aTM LDt authouriscd GOB 52.50 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

:'.;=ID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate including UPS Set 5 aTM LOI authourlsed 
GOB 90.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority -- 

Book Drop Station Set 5 aTM LOt authourised GOB 175.00 30/0712021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Self Check Station Set 5 aTM LDI authourised GOB 90.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 
! Self Management System Set 5 aTM LDt euthounsed GOB 44.00 30/U7/2021 01/06/2022 authority 11109/2021 

Thermal Receipt Printer Nos 10 aTM LOt authourised GOB 5.00 30107/2021 1 1/09/2021 01/06/2022 authoritv 

Barcode Reader Nos 10 aTM LDt authourised GOB 2.50 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authorijy. 

Flap Barrier for Entry Exit Set 5 aTM LOt authourised 
GOB 60.00 30107/2021 11/0912021 01/06/2022 authority 

J Smart Card for Users Nos 5 aTM LOt authourised GOB 0.01 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 -. authority 

Smart Card Printer Nos 5 aTM LOt authourised 
GOB 12.50 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

Video Surveillance System - IP Camera for Medicat College Libraries 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
32 Channel Network Video Recorder a Nos 5 aTM LOt authourised GOB 3.00 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 authority 

[ 16 Channel b -: ,._,; :0\ Nos 5 aTM LOt authourised GOB 3.00 30m7/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 r-f) authority 

8 Channel Network Video Recorder ;y-; . ~\ .... '\;'0'( ... c·;;'Mos 5 aTM LOt authourised GOn 2.50 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/20";.2 /,'\\) ~ '--' \~." '!-'?:- autllOrity 

~ 
\,'\;~v.r}U _:~:\ .. \:5" 

«:--s- \>.,,;:,' <':'C-': .~<;),. 

.. '. "~. '.'1 ., ~ 

t;;)· ~~. ':.-,r 
~ ~:{"~J i-:r.;p .... 1·~~1 •..• , ~.' --:':1 
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Package Prourement Contract 
Source of 

Estimated Indicative Dates 

No. 
Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS· Unit Quantity Method & Approving Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion of Funds Type Authority taka Tender Contract Contract 

48 Port PoE Switch a Nos 5 OTM LDI authouused (jOI1 10.00 30/0712021 11/0912C'1 01/06/2022 authority 

24 Port PoE Switch b Nos 5 OTM LDI aulhourised GOB 4.50 30!O7/2021 11/09/2021 () I/Oh12022 
authoutv 

16 Port PoE Switch c Nos 5 OTM LDI auU rourtsed 
GOn 3.00 3()/07/2021 11/0')12021 Oi/OG/2U22 authority 

IF> Camera Nos 5 OTM LDI authourised (iOB 1.50 30107/2021 1 I/O')12()21 01/06/2022 authority 

4 TB Hard Disk Nos 5 OTM LOI authourised GOB 1.25 30/07(2021 11/09/2021 () 110612022 aulhodtv 

Cable & Accessories Lot 5 OTM LDI authouused 
GOB 4.50 30107/2021 I I/O')12(r21 01/06/2022· 

authoritv 

Display Nos 5 OTM LOI aulhourised 
GOB 6.25 30107/2021 I 1 1()<)1202 I 01/0612022 authority 

Networking & wi-f for Medical College Libraries 30!O7/2021 1.I/0912(~.1 o 1/()(,/2022 - 
Router Set 17 OTM LOI euthouused GOB 42.50 3U/07/202 i I IIUlJ!2021 () I/O(,f2<l22 

authority 

Core Switch Nos 17 OTM LOI authourised GOll 17.00 30/0712021 1 110'.112021 o 1"/()612022 
authority 

Access Switch Nos 67 OTM LOI aulhourised 
COil 16.75 30/07/2lJ21 I 1/()')12021 ()1/(i()/2022 

authority .- 

Rack Nos 34 OTM LOI authourised GOII 34.00 30/07/2021 11/09/2(121 (J IJ(j{i,2(J22 
authority 

WiFi Controller Set 17 OTM LD) authouused (JOB 127.50 30/0712U s: I 
) 11/0'.)/2021 U 110612022 

authontv 

WiFi Access Point Set 276 OTM LO/.ulhourisad GOD 207.00 30/07/2(}21 1110'.1/2021 o [/Oo/2lJ22 
authority -- 

Network Accessories Lot 17 OTM LDI authounsed (jOB 136.00 30/0711021 1 110912' .: I () 1/()(.12022 
authcrit t 

Revolving Tool Nos 300 OTM LOI authourised GOB 22.80 3U107/2021 11/09/2021 () 1/()(1I'2ll22 
aulhoritv 

Dining Table Nos 300 OTM LOI authourised GOB 99.00 39/07/202·1 I 1/09/202 I () 1/()6/2022 
authority 

Dinin9 Chair Nos 500 OTM LDI aulhcurised GOB 45.50 30/07/2021 I I /(),)1202 I Ol/U6/2022 
aulhoritv 

Book Rack, Steel Nos 150 OTM LDI authourised GOn 64.50 30/07/2021 I 110')12021 OIlOG/2022 
authority 

Showcase Nos 150 OTM LO/.u!hourised GOB 52.50 30/07/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 
authority 

Office Assistant Table Nos 100 OTM LOI autnourised GOB 17.20 30/07/202 I 11/09/2021 01 L06/2022 
aulhoritv 

Student chair with handle Nos 1000 OTM LOI au!hourised GOB 50.00 30/07/2021 11109/2(2 t 01/06/2022 
authority 

AC, Split Type, 2 Ton Nos 30 OTM LOI aulhourised GOB 60.060 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
authority 

Pena flex Board For Instruction Nos 30 OTM lOI authourised GOB 6.840 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
aulhorilY 

Installation Accessories Nos 30 OTM lDI authourised GOB 0.480 30107/202 I 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
authoritv 

HARD DISK DRIVE 1.TB 25H3 ,.y~os 50 OTM LOI au!hourised GOB 5.000 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01/06/2022 
authoritv 

LED TV with wall Mount Kit & HDMI Cable -: yS ~~,N~~ 23 OTM LOI au!hourised GOB 14.168 30107/2021 11/09/2021 01106/2022 
au!horilY 

~\\ ~\)v:<..U~v ~~ Total 5,578.28 
¢'<';·s<(>~ .~'\ 'V"~ 

~<o I>-c,s~ ~1><$' ~\~. ~ 

107 



Annexure-III(a) 

Ministry IDivision 

Procurement Plan of Goods for Operational Plan 
. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Op Cost (Taka In Lac) 

Agency Directorate General of Health Services Total:168657.00 

Procuring Enitity Name & Code Line Director,ME & HMO GOB: 142247.00 

OP Name & Code ME&HMD PA: 26410.00 

Prourement Contract Source Estimated Indicative Dates 

Packaqe No. Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving of Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion 
Type Authority Funds taka Tender Contract of Contract 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
Printing of Different Training Curriculum and lecture guide OTM 

LDI authourised 
GoB 100.00 

PRT-17/01 
pes 25000 authority 04/10/2017 3010412017 15/05/2017 

, 
GD-HMPD-GoB- 

Printing of Different Training Curriculum and lecture guide OTM 
LDI authourised 

GoB 400.00 30/09/2017 
PRT-18/01 

pcs 100000 
authority 

07/0712017 20/08/2017 _. 
GD-HMPO-GoB- 

Printing of Different Training Curriculum and lecture guide 100000 OTM 
LDI authourised 

GoB 400.00 07/07/2018 20/08/2018 30/09/2018 
PRT-19'01 

pCS authority 

GO-HM: o-cos- 
Printing of •..• rrerent Training Curriculum and lecture guide 100000 OTM 

LDI authouriscd 
GoB 400.00 

PRT-2C.CJ1 
pcs authority 

07/07/2019 20108/2019 30/09/2019 

-- ._ 
GD-HMPO-GoB- 

Printing of Different Training Curriculum and lecture guide OTM 
LDI authourised 

GoB 
PRT-21 101 

pes 100000 authority 400.00 07/0712020 20/08/2020 30/09/2020 

r---' 
GD·HMPD-GoB- 

Printing of Different Training Curricuturn and lecture guide OTM 
LDI authourised 

PRT-22/01 pes 100000 authority GoB 400.00 07/0712021 20/08/2021 30/09/2021 

GD·HMP[)-GoB- 
Machene.ry and other equipment: 

LDI authourised 
MOE-17/o2 

ltem:IPS. Multimedia projector, Electronic display board, PABX pcs 50 OTM authority GoB 56.00 12/04/2017 28/04/2017 10/05/2017 
Exchange with wiring, Sound System 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
Machenery and other equipment: 

LDI authourised 
MOE-1': 02 

ltem:IPS, Multimedia projector, Electronic display board, Sound pes 19 OTM authority GoB 20.00 07/10/2017 23/08/2017 28/09/2017 
System 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
Machenery and other equipment: 

LDI authourised 
MOE-19/02 

Item:IPS, Multimedia projector, Electronic display board, Sound pcs 49 OTM authority GoB 40.00 07/10/2018 23/08/2018 28/09/2018 
System 

30-HMPO-GoB- 
Machenery and .oth~r equipment: 

LDI authourised 
MOE-20/o2 

Item:IPS. Multimedia projector, Electronic display board, Sound pcs 56 OTM authority GoB 60.00 07/10/2019 23/08/2019 28/09/2019 
System 

GO-HMPO-GoB- 
Machenery and other equipment: 
Item:IPS, Multimedia projector, Electronic display board, Sound pcs 38 & LS OTM 

LDI authourised 
GoB 90.00 07/10/2021 23/08/2021 28/09/2021 MOE-22/02 

System, Class room Training equipment for BIHM-LS 
authority 

---- 
GC·HMPO-Go8- Computer & Accessories: Desk top computer, LaPt/, \)\/. 

LDI authourised 
C&A-17/03 computer, Laser jet printer, UPS pes <§'J36 OTM authority GoB 21.80 04/12/2017 28/04/2017 05/10/2017 

" ,>.:-:.'<',',<'0\ 
~ 19\ '" - ~'I' ",,,~ ~\ ;';v' '"1 <0' .c 
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Prourement Contract Source Estimated Indicative Dates' 
Package No. Description of Procurement Package as per OP GOODS Unit Quantity Method & Approving of Cost in lac Invitation for Signing of Completion 

Type Authority Funds taka Tender Contract of Contract 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Computer & Accessories: Desk top computer, Laptop 
28 OTM 

LD! authourised 
GoB 15.00 07/10/2018 23/08/2018 28109/2018 C&A-19/03 computer, Laser jet printer, UPS 

pcs 
authonty 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Computer & Accessories: Desk top computer, Laptop 
50 OTM 

LD! authourised 
GoB 50.00 07/10/2019 23/08/2019 28/09/2019 

C & A-20/03 computer; Laser jet printer, UPS 
pCS 

authority 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Macheneries and Equipment :Scanner, Photocopier, 
6 OTM 

LDI authourised 
GoB 11.20 04/10/2017 30104/20 15/05/2017 

ME/17/04 Refrigerator, 3D/LED TV 
pcs 

authonty I 
GD-HMPD-GoB- Macheneries and Equipment :Scanner, Photocopier, Air 

31 OTM 
LOt authourised 

GoB 50.00 07/07/2018 20108/2018 30109/2018 
ME/19/04 Cooler,3D/LED TV 

pCS authority 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Macheneries and Equipment :Scanner, Photocopier, Air 
22 OTM 

LOt auihourised 
GoB 40.00 07/07/20'19 20/08/2019 30109/2019 

ME/20104 Cooler, Refrigerator, 3D/LED TV 
pCS authority 

GD-HMPO-GoB- 
Macheneries and Equipment : Air Cooler, photocopier 6 RFQ 

LO! aulhounsed 
GoB 25.00 07/07/2021 20108/2021 30109/2021 

ME/22/04 
pcs authority 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Furniture & Fixure : Executive Chair, Visitor chair, Executive 
61 OTM 

LD! authourlsed 
GoB 11.00 04/10/2017 30104/2017 15/05/2017 

F&F/17f05 Table, Computer Table, Steel Almira, File cabinet, Book shelves 
pcs authority , 

.. 
GD-HMPD-GoB- 

Furniture & Fixure 10 RFQ 
LD! authourised 

GoB 5.00 07/07/2018 20f07/2018 30107/2018 
F & F/19f05 

: Book shelves, chair pes authonty 

GD-HMPD"GoB- Furniture & Fixure : Executive Chair, Visitor chair, Executive 
93 OTM 

LDI authourised 
GoB 40.00 07/07/2019 20107i2019 30107/2019 

F & F/20105 Table', Computer Table, Steel Almira, File cabinet, Book shelves 
pcs aulhority 

GD-HMPD-GoB- Furniture & Fixure : Executive Chair, Visitor chair, Executive 
91 OTM 

LD! auinourised 
GoB 65.00 07/07/2020 20108/2020 30109/2020 pes 

F & Ff21J05 Table, Computer Table, Steel Almira, File cabinet, Book shelves authority 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
LS OTM 

LD! authourised 
GoB 1000 07/07/2018 20107/201 e 30107/2018 Machinery, equipment, furniture etc pes authority 0/19106 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
LS OTM 

LD! authourised 
GoB 10.00 07/07/2019 20107/2019 30107/2019 Machinery, equipment, furniture etc pcs authority 0/20106 

GD-HMPD-GoB- 
LS OTM 

LD! authourised 
GoB 10.00 07/07/2020 20108/2020 30109/2020 Machinery, equipment, furniture etc pcs authority 0/21106 

GD-HMPD-GoB- LS OTM 
LD! authourised 

GoB 10.00 07/07/2021 20/08/2021 30109/2021 Machinery, equipment, furniture etc pes authority 0122106 

.: '100 2740.00 

~ 
~O(J. "- 

'10\... i,e !!.'I>\e 
~~ ~'1. G ~e" '0 •••. '1> 

Prof. Dr. MC!. Abdur Rashld ~ \C,-V> ~",\ ~~ 
rr o ector 

Medical Education & HMPD 
Directorate General of Health Services 

Mahalthali: 8heHa-1212 
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Name of the OP: Medical Education & HMO 

I list of Machineries and Equipments (2017-2022) 
Annexure-IV 

(I aka In lakh) 

SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X4 
1 Ice-tineo Refrigerator 2°C 8"C 3.50 4 1400 
2 Vaccine 3. Ice Pack Freezer-25'C 3.80 4 1440 
3 Light Microscope/ Biolcqrcal MicfJscope LED 1.85 8 14.80 
4 Trinocular Microscope 30.VO 4 120.00 
5 Binocular LED Microscope 1.85 3 555 
6 De-Ionized INa·ter Plant I 9.00 4 36.00 
7 UL T Freezer (_86° C) 18.00 4 72.00 
8 Distilled Water Plant 3.50 4 14.00 
9 Dual Sex Torso:20-Part: 1.75 4 7.00 
10 Dual Sex Torso With Open Back: 32-Part: 2.45 4 9.80 
11 Spinal Cord And Spinal Nerves 0.25 4 1.00 
12 Thoracic Vertebrae With Spinal Cord: 0.25 5 1.25 
13 Lung Segments Model: 0.28 5 1.40 
14 Lobule and Alveolus of Luno: 0.29 4 1.16 
15 Heart, Lung and Larynx Model: 0.28 4 1.12 
16 Transparent Lung, Trachea and Bronchial Tree with Heart: 0.70 4 2.80 
17 Lymphatic System Model: 0.38 . 3 1.14 
18 Adult Heart Model 0.27 4 1.08 
19 Electric Compensatory Circulation of Portal Vein 1.50 4 6.00 
20 Eyeball Model 0.38 4 1.52 
21 Eyeball and Orbit Anatomy 0.50 4 240 
22 Eyeball and Orbit with Vessels and Nerves 0;-0 4 2.80 
23 Ear Anatomy 0.70 4 2.80 
24 Inner Ear. Auditory Ossicle and Tympanic Membrane 0.60 4 2.40 
25 Synapse Model/Spinal cord in the Spinal Canal 0.27 4 1.08 
26 Nervous System 0.58 4 2.32 
27 . Spinal Cord with Nerve Branches 0.58 3 1.74 
28 Nerves and Vessels In the Facial Skull 0.38 4 1.52 
29 Sympathetic Nervous System 0.38 3 1.14 
30 Brain 0.78 3 2.34 
31 Brain Model 0.78 4 3.12 
32 A Brain Lobe Model 0.78 4 3.12 
33 Functional Localization of Cerebral Cortex 0.35 8 2.80 
34 FunctionalZones of Cerebral Cortex 0.35 5 1.75 
35 Brain with Arteries 0.78 5 3.90 
36 Half Head with Vessels 1.20 5 6.00 
37 Brainstem 1.20 5 6.00 
38 Head and Neck with Vessels. Nerves and Brain 135 5 6.75 
39 Digestive System OAO 8 3.20 
40 Stomach 0.20 8 1.60 
41 Pancreas with Spleen and Duodenum 0.45 5 2.25 
42 Appendix and Caecum 0.30 8 2.40 
43 Internal Surface of Jejunum 0.30 4 1.20 
44 Liver 0.35 8 2.80 
45 Stomach Wall 0.20 4 0.80 
46 Liver and Gall Bladder 0.20 8 1.60 
47 Urinary System 0.20 4 0.80 
48 Female Urinary Organ 0.20 8 1.60 
49 Transparent Liver 0.34 4 1.36 
50 Male Urinary Organ 0.20 8 1.60 
51 Urinary System 0.38 5 1.90 
52 Right Kidney 0.20 5 1.00 
53 Right Kidney and Adrenal Gland 0.35 5 175 
54 Right Kidney. Nephron and Glomerulus's 0.30 8 2.40 
55 Transparent Renal Segment j 0.20 5 1.00 

1 _, ',-, -. \y) 

~ a~\ 
I 

(\ " t.R~--· .... '3·· x. \",~ ~ , 
'(:.\'\\) O .. ;·e.'",(C) 

. ,,\'l.i'\ .v , \~\\ >\V, "\ 
. ,' ..•. ' 

" ::" 
1\ I. s\~ . ""wJ .•.. :.;)~ .. .' 

.... "', 

.":: ,.- 
.',,,., -, 

110 



51 No Name of the M<l,::hineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X 4 _ .. - . 
56 . tledian Section of Male Pelvis 0.22 5 1.10 

57 ~lale Genital Oroans 0.20 5 1.00 
58 Female Genital Orqans 0.30 5 1.50 
59 Female Pelvis 0.30 5 1.50 
60 mammary Gland in Lac-tation 0.42 8 3.36 
61 male Perineum Anatomy 0.30 5 1.50 
62 mammary Gland m Rest: ing Period 040 6 2.40 
63 ,tnatomical Uterus Model 0.30 5 1.50 
64 Fe.male lnner Genital Organ 0.30 4 1.20 
65 A:tificial Human Skeleton 2.80 4 11.20 

66 lfuman Skeleton with One-side Painted Muscles 2.80 4 11.20 

67 'I1?Ttebral Column 0.20 4 0.80 

68 ~rtebral Column with Pelvis 0.30 4 1.20 

69 Cb.lored Adult Skull 0.70 4 2.80 
70 brele Pelvis' 0.30 6 1.80 
71 F~ale Pelvis 0.30 4 1.20 
72 A-i!ult Skull 0.65 6 3.90 
73 .llint Series 0.30 4 1.20 
74 Faim Anatomy 0.30 4 1.20 
75 Shoulder Joint Section 0.20 6 1.20 
76 Ebow Joint Section 0.20 4 0.80 
77 ItJp Joint Section 0.20 4 0.80 
78 ~ee Joint Section 0.20 4 0.80 
79 Rrot Section 0.20 4 0.80 
80 form Muscle with Main Vessels and Nerves 0.28 6 1.68 
81 Muscles of Male with Internal Organs 0.60 4 2.40 
82 Fsot Anatomy 0.20 4 0.80 
83 $tin Section 015. 6 0.90 
84 OVary Model 0.30 4 1.20 
85 Placenta Model 0.20 6 1.20 
86 lfuman Fertilization and Earlv Embryogenesis 0.68 4 2.72 
87 Embryo 0.55 5 2.75 
88 Human P!acenta 0.30 6 1.80 
89 Fetal Circulatory System 2.40 4 9.60 
90 Teeth Model 0.30 4 1.20 
91 lfuman Body Muscles with Internal Organs 0.60 6 3.60 
92 r-JUscles of Male 0.60 4 2.40 
93 hJvanced Trauma Simulator 15.00 6 90.00 
94 Trauma Nursin9_ Care Manikin 16.00 4 64.00 
95 <:'ervical Vertebrae With Soinal Cord: 0.25 6 1.50 
96 Uf4nary System 0.38 4 1.52 
97 J\(!;LS TRAINING MANIKIN 16.00 4 64.00 
98 CDMPREHENSIVE.EMERGEN.CY SKILLS TRAINING MANIKIN 16.00 3 48.00 
99 CPR TRAINING MANIKIN 8.20 4 32.80 

100 CPR & AED TRAINING MANIKIN(Basic Life Support) 8.20 5 41.00 
101 a.ECTRIC TRACHEA INTUBATION MODEL 8.50 4 34.00 

102 
ONLINE VERSION OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION SKILLS TRAINING 

8.50 3 25.50 
~YSTEM 

103 Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) 12.00 '3 36.00 
104 UPS 1KVA 0.10 4 0.40 

105 Stabilizer 1 KVA 0.06 4 0.24 

106 H:P.L.C Machine & Others Instruments with Lab Solution 90.00 3 270.00 

107 l!VNlS Spectrophotometer 9.00 4 36.00 

108 Ire-lined Refngerator 2'C 8'c . 3.50 4 14.00 

109 !'Iatelet Incubator & Agitator 19.00. 4 76.00 

110 QUick Full-Automatic Washer-Disinfector 33.00 4 132.00 

111 lteverse Osmosis Mobile water Treatment System 7.00 4 28.00 

112 hcubator 7-.00 4 28.00 

113 Itbt Air Oven 17.00 3 51.00 

1 
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SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price. Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 '2 3 4 5-3 X4 
114 Disintegration Tester 5.00 4 20.00 
115 low-Speed Centrifuge 9.80 4 39.20 
116 Automated ESR Analy::er 16.00 3 4800 
117 Pharmaceutical Refricerator(61 Ol) 18.00 4 72.00 
118 Blood Bank Tube Se?ier 4.CO 4 16.00 
119 Blood Collection Mer-iter 8.00 6 48.00 
120 Ul T Freezer (_860 C) 18.00 4 72.00 
121 Dissolution Machine 15.00 4 60.00 
122 low Speed Cententuqe (8 Hole; 7.50 4 30.00 
123 Distilled Water Plant 3.50 5 17.50 
124 Binocular Microscope/ Biological Mcroscope lED 1.85 4 7.40 
125 Blood Bank Refrigerator 20.0.0 4 80.00 
126 High Speed Refrigerated Micro- Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 
127 Platelet Incubator 19.00 4 7600 
128 Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+. K+, CI) 5.00' 4 20.00 
129 De-Ionized Water Plant 9.00 4 36.00 
130 ELISA Washer 4.80 4 19.20 
131 Electronic Pipettors (5-1001-11) 0.35 4 1.40 
132 Electronic Pioettors (1 00-5000fJl) 0.35 4 1.40 
133 Electronic Pipettors (50-12001-11) 0.35 4 1.40 
134 Electronic Micropipettes (0.2-101-11) 0.35 4 1.40 
135 Multichannel Micropipette (12 Channel) 3.50 4 14.00 
136 Multichannel Micropipette (8 Channel) 3.00 5 15.00 
137 Electronic Balance 4.80 4 19.20 
138 High Speed Micro Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 
139 Elisa Plate Reader 6.40 4 25.60 
140 Sterilizer Vacuum Type (80L) 12.50 4 50.00 
141 Top-Loading Automatic Steam Sterilizer (60l) 11.00 4 44.00 
142 pH Meter 3.25 4 13.00 
143 Electric Suction Apparatus 0.45 4 1.80 
144 Suction & Irrigation Machine with Sucker 0.60 4 2040 
145 Portable Absorb Phlegm Apparatus (Children) 0.18 4 0.72 
146 Intelligent Hotplate 0.12 4 0.48 
147 lab Rotator 0.27 4 1.08 
148 Vortex Mixer (Adjustable speed Vortex) 3.50 4 14.00 
149 Weight & Height ~/lachine(200kg) 3.50 5 17.50 
150 Constant Temperature vvater 6ath (Double Lines, Four Holesl_ 5.90 4 23.60 
151 Trinocular Microscope 30.00 4 120.00 
152 Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter 230.40 3 691.20 
153 UPS 2KVA 1 :05 4 4.20 
154 Stabilizer 2KVA 0.09 4 0.36 
155 Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital 0.90 4 3.60 
156 pH Meter 3.25 4 13.00 
157 Shaking Incubator 4.00 4 16.00 
158 Distilled Water Plant 3.50 4 14.00 
159 Electrolytes Analyzer (Na+, K+, CI) 5.00 4 20.00 
160 Semi Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer 5.00 4 20.00 
161 UVNIS Spectrophotometer Analyzer 900 4 36.00 
162 UL T Freezer (_86J C) 13.00 4 72.00 
163 Blood Bank Refrigerator 20.00 4 80.00 
164 Micropipette (0.1-2. 5fJl) 0.12 4 0.48 
165 Micropipette (05-101-11) 0.12 4 0048 
166 Microoipette (2-20 ul) 0.12 4 0.48 
167 Micropipette i10 -100 iJl) 0.12 4 0.48 
168 Micropipette (: 00 - 1000 1-11) 0.12 4 OA8 
169 Micropipette (1000- 5000 1-11) 0.12 4 0.48 
170 Multi-Channel Micropipette (12 Channel) 3.50 4 14.00 
171 Multi-Channel Micropipe'te (8 Channel) 3.00 4 12.00 
172 De-Ionized Waler Plant 9.00 5 45.00 

" . 
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I SI No Nan;" of the Machineries and EC!lIipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

! ., 2 3 4 5=3 X 4 
173 Random Access Immunoassay System 118.<;0 3 355]0 
174 Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L} 12.00 4 48.00 
175 Fully Automated Immunoassay Analyzer 57.60 4 230.40 
176 Blood Gas with Electrolyte Machine 16.00 4 64.00 
177 Hba 1 cAnalyzar 3840 4 153.60 
178 Fully Automated serology/ Neohlorneter Analyzer 56.00 4 224.00 
179 Automated Bloyd Grouping System 232,00 3 696.00 

180 
Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment 

56.00 4 224.00 
Analyzer 

181 Incubator 7.00 4 28.00 
182 Constant Temperature Water Bath (Double Lines, Four Holes) 5.90 4 23.60 
183 High Saeed Micro Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 

184 LAB AUTOrvIATION· a} Lab Automation Control Unit 460.00 2 920.00 

185 Sample Input / Output Module 445.00 2 890.00 

186 lmrnunoassav Module ~70 00 2 740.00 
187 Bio Chemtstrv Module - 345.00 2 690.00 
188 Centrifuge Module 440.00 2 880.00 
189 Quick FUll-Automatic Washer-Disinfector 33.00 5 165.00 

190 Reverse Osmosis Mobile Water Treatment System 7.00 5 35.00 

191 Automated Clinical' Chemistry Analyzer 4640 4 185.60 
192 Semi Auto Clinical Chemistrv Analyzer 8.00 4 32.00 
193 UL T Freezer (-86'C) 18.00 4 72.00 
194 Hemoglobin Electrophoresis Machine 50.00 4 200.00 
195 Air Cooler 125 10 12.50 
196 Automated ESR .Analvzer 16.00 4 64.00 
197 Adult l.arvnqoscope Set 2.00 6 12.00 
198 Pediatric Laryngoscope Set 2.00 4 8.00 
199 Paraffin Bath 3.00 4 12.00 
200 Low-Temoerature Plasma Sterilizer 12.50 4 50.00 
201 Fully automatic cloth Washing machine(33kg) 38.00 4 152.00 
202 Fully automatic drJing 30.00 4 120.00 
203 Automatic Industrial 10.00 4 40.00 
204 Ironing Tebte 0.60 4 2.40 
205 Air ccmpressor 208 4 8.32 
206 Fully automatic cloth washing machine{1 OOKG) 38.00 4 152.00 
207 Fully-automatic drying machine(100kg) 30.00 4 120.00 
208 Automatic Industrial ironer (Five Rollers) 10.00 4 40.00 
209 Stream Boiler 25.00 4 100.00 
210 Automatic Soft \Nater Equipment 3.12 4 12.48 
211 Steam Sterilizer (360Lit) 45.00 5 225.00 
212 Steam Sterilizer (120Lit) 12.50 4 50.00 
213 Pulse-Vacuum Sterilizer 12.50 4 50.00 
214 Vortex Mixer . 3.50 4 14.00 
215 Muffle Furnace 8.00 4 32.00 
216 Vacuum Porcelain Furnace 10.00 4 40.00 
217 Auto Spiro Meter 8.50 4 34.00 
218 Diqitsl Spirometer 8.50 6 51.00 
219 Leva Plus Pipette Filler 0.30 4 1.20. 

220 Pharmaceutical Refriqerator (360L) 12.00 4 48.00 
221 High Speed Micro Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 

222 High Speed Refrig'ef3ted Micro- Centrifuge 7.00 5 35.00 

223 Deeo Freezers (-40) 8.50 4 34.00 

224 Manual Microtome 1300 4 52.00 

225 Motorized Electronic Microtome 30.00 4 120.00 

226 l.lqht Microscope/ Biological Microscope LED 1.85 4 7.40 

227 Low- Soeed Centrifuge (24 Hole) 13.00 4 52.00 

228 Low-Speed Centrifuge (12 Hole) 9.80 4 39.20 

229 Low Speed' Centrifuae (8 Hole) 7.50 4 30.00 

230 Portable Electo Suction Unit with suction Pump Apparatus 2.75 3 8.25 
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SINo .Narne of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5-3 X 4 
231 Electro Suction Unit with Suction Pump Apparatus 

- 
3 18.00 6.00 

232 
Ultrasonic Irrigator with printer (Clean the Cannulated Surgical 

22.00 3 66.00 
Instruments) 

233 Model Class of Autoclave 80.00 2 160.00 
234 Laboratory Dishwasher 1.98 4 7.92 

235 
Shaking Incubator (Temp Range Ambient +5°C to +60°C, 30- 

4.00 4 16.00 
3CO(rpm). Reciprocating or Rotation Action) 

236 Calibration Water 8ath \SOL) 8.70 4 34.80 
237 UPS.3KVA 1.50 4 6.00 
238 Stabilizer 3KVA 0.13 4 0.52 
239 Weight & Height Machine 3.50 4 14.00 
240 Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -25°C 3.60 4 14.40 
241 Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital 0.90 5 4.50 
242 Distilled Water Plan! 3.50 4 14.00 
243 UPS 5KVA 3.10 4 12.40 
244 Stabilizer 4KVA 0.13 5 0.65 
245 Dental Unit & all Accessories with Intra Oral Camera 14.40 4 57.60 
246 2.0mm Mini Plate System 2.50 4 10.00 
247 Mini Plate System 0.75 4 3.00 
248 2.4mm Reconstruction System 10.75 3 32.25 
249 2 Omm Self Tapping Screw 0.02 20 0.40 

250 Drill Bit Sjlstem 1.6mm 0.01 16 0.16 

251 Implant System 6.00 4 24.00 

252 Resorbable Collagen Membrane 0.20 8 1.60 

253 Dental Microscope 120.00 3 360.00 
254 Pulse Oximeter 7.12 3 21.36 

255 Vital Signs Patient Monitor 2.50 4 10.00 

256 Two Dome System Ceiling Mounted OT Light (LED) 52.50 2 105.00 

257 Laryngoscope (3 Blades) 2.00 3 6.00 

258 Ambu Bag 0.35 3 1.05 

259 BP Machine 0.08 12 0.96 

260 Stethcscope 0.02 12 0.24 

261 Compressor Nebulizer 0.10 10 1.00 

262 Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) 12.00 3 36.00 

263 Sterilizer Vacuum Type(80Lit) 12.50 3 37.50 

264 Top-loading Automatic Steam Sterilizer (60L) 1100 3 33.00 
265 Portable Absorb Phlegm Apparatus (Children) 0.18 9 1.62 
266 ECG Machine 1.90 4 7.60 
267 Plasma Air Sterilizer Wall Mounted 8.50 5 42.50 
268 Light Microscope/ Biological Microscope LED 1.85 6 11.10 

269 Models of Teeth 0.28 8 2.24 
270 Portable Micro Engine 0.32 5 1.60 
271 Air Compressor 2.08 4 8.32 
272 Hand Piece (Air Turbine)/ Turbine hand piece 0.22 6 1.32 
273 Model Trimmer 1.44 6 8.64 
274 Hanging Motor 0.56 6 3.36 

275 Pulse Vacuum Steam Sterilizer(23L) /Dental Autoclave 12.50 4 50.00 

276 Double Disc Model Trimmer 2.00 5 10.00 
277 Amalgamator 0.88 8 7.04 
278 Spot Welder 0.32 10 3.20 
279 Sotderino Torch 0.06 10 0.60 
280 Light Cure Machine. 0.64 5 3.20 
281 Digital Burn Out Furnace 5.60 3 16.80 
282 Digital Procelain Furnace 7.20 4 28.80 
283 Castinq Machine (Electrical) 38.40 2 76.80 
284 Sand Blaster 4~16 4 16.64 
285 Vibrator-Large 1.12 4 4.48 
286 /\1( IV1:cro Motor Set (Micro Motor) 0.72 9 ., 6A8 r, ,- 
287 Ceramage Curing Unit 6.24 _'4- ~.-:; J 

r'."J-' 
24.96 .. ,..: .••. J 
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SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X 4 
- 

288 Ce1trifugal Casting Machine 4.00 4 16.00 

289 IAirex Locator 2.08 6 12.48 
290 Errclodentic Rotatory Machine 1.84 6 11.04 
291 Obturation System 0.64 7 4.48 
292 Ulrasonic Bath/ Ultrasonic Cleaner· 2.90 6 17.40 
293 El!!rasonic Set (Forceps) 1 set -9pcs 0.26 Q 1.56 
294 Elevator-1 set =5 Pcs 0.20 6 120 
295 Dental Caries Detector 3.50 8 28.00 
296 Pulse-Vacuum Steam Sterilizer(23L) 12.50 4 50.00 
297 Dental Autoclave 5.60 5 28.00 
298 DijJitallntra Oral Sensor (RVG) 7.12 4 28.48 
299 Dental Laser (Diode) for Soft Tissue 31.20 3 93.60 
300 Turblne Hand Piece Two Hole 0.20 10 2.00 
301 Cartridge for Turbine Hand Piece 0.12 10 1.20 
302 Endodontic Rotary Machine & Apex Locator 4.00 6 24.00 
303 Dental CT 3D with Phantom Machine/ Dental CBCT 412.00 2 824.00 
304 Digital Panoramic X-Ray Machine (OPG) 50.40 2 100.80 
305 lntsa-Oral X-Ray Machine (70 KV) 5.28 4 21.12 
306 X-Ray Viewer 1.70 4 6.80 
307 X-Ray Viewer LED 2.00 3 6.00 
308 Automatic Programmable Vacuum Porcelain Furnace 10.00 3 30.00 
309 Portable X-Ray Digital Radiograohy System 20.08 2 40.16 
310 Portable X-Ray (lncludinq) Sensor and Laptop) 22.30 2 44.60 
311 CAD\CAM Caramillinhouse 400.00 2 800.00 
312 Implant Motor System 25.60 3 76.80 
313 Endondontic Obturation System 12.00 4 48.00 
314 Ullrasonic Piezo Surgery 14.00 3 42.00 
315 Apex Locator 11.52 5 57.60 
316 Dental simulation Training System-DSEplus 13.60 4 54.40 
317 Dental CT Cone Beam 482.00 2 964.00 
318 Dental Unit 16.40 4 65.60 

319 Hand Piece Autoclave, Clean and Lubrication Machine (DAC System) 12.00 4 48.00 

320 Mobile Dental Clinic with Full Facilities 200.00 4 800.00 
321 Oil less Air Compressor 0.82 5 4.10 
322 Combined Maxillofacial Surgery System 150.00 3 450.00 
323 Oral Cancer Screening System 19.20 4 76.80 
324 Dental Laser (Soft and Hard Tissue) 176.00 2 352.00 
325 Hanging Motor 0.64 5 3.20 
326 Laboratory Power Engine 13.60 3 40.80 
327 Distraction Osteogenesis System 14.40 3 43.20 
328 High Speed Dental Turbine Hand Piece 0.14 9 1.26 
329 Reconstruction Set 7.60 4 30.40 
330 Vital Sign Transport Monitor 2.50 4 10.00 
331 Dental Scalar/ Ultrasonic Scalar Machine 0.94 4 3.76 
332 Steam Sterilizer (Floor Type) 10.20 4 40.80 
333 Dental Suite 8.50 5 42.50 
334 Ultra Low Temperature Freezer Chest (490L) 25.00 2 50.00 
335 T-scan (For Occlusal record) 28.00 5 140.00 
336 Endo Pilot 31.20 4 124.80 
337 Implant Navigation System 176.00 5 880.00 
338 Lithotripsy Model Preparation 1,500.00 3 4,500.00 
339 Oral And Maxillofacial surgical system 17.60 4 70.40 
340 Power Tooth Whitening Machine with Low-Level Laser Therapy 5.28 5 26.40 
341 Polishing Motor 0.32 6 1.92 
342 Fully adjustable articulator (Dinar -5)with all accessories 5.60 5 28.00 

343 Vacuum mixer 4.00 5 20.00 
344 Dust Suction 4.00 4 16.00 
345 Casting torch 0.80 4 3.20 



SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

'1 2 3 I 4 5=3 X4 
~6 Fle.cble Denture Machine 10.40 4 41.60 

347 Vacuum Press (Surgical template system) 4.00 4 16.00 
348 Implant Surgical Kit 6.00 4 24.00 
349 Irroiant Osseo Set 6.72 5 33.60 
350 Den:allmplant 0.56 4 2.24 
351 Dencal Oiqital Camera. 4.00 5 20.00 
352 , IPS 1 KV,A. 1.90 5 9.50 
353 Staciiizer 5KVA 0.16 8 1.28 
354 Plaster Saw/Stryker Autoosy Saw with Blade 6.00 6 36.00 
355 PM Dissection Set 12.00 4 48.00 
356 Autopsy Set 63.00 4 252.00 
357 Binocular Microscope LED 1.85 5 9.25 
358 Vaccine & Ice Pack Freezer -25'C 3.60 4 14.40 
359 Mortuary Refrigerator(Three Body) 30.00 4 120.00 
360 Mortuarv Refrigerator(Four Bodv) 33.00 3 99.00 

361 Autopsy Sinks /PEDESTAL AUTOSPY TABLE 27.00 4 108.00 

362 Mobile Patient Trolly 3.95 6 23.70 
363 Cadaver Handline & Storage Systems 20.00 5 100.00 
364 I Trrnccular Microscope 30.00 5 150.00 
365 UL T Freezer (_860 C) 18.00 4 72.00 

366 I Automated ESR Analyzer 16.00 5 80.00 
367 Platelet Incubator & Agitator 19.00 5 95.00 
368 lee-fined Refrigerator 2°C 8°C 3.50 6 21.00 
369 'Neight & Height Machine 3.50 6 21.00 
370 IPS 2KVA 0.95 10 9.50 
371 Stabilizer 6KVA 0.20 5 1.00 

372 . I De-Ionized Water Plant 9.00 4 36.00 

373 ULT Freezer (-86°C) 18.00 4 72.00 

374 UVtVlS Spectrophotometer Analyzer 9.00 6 54.00 
375 Incubator 7.00 6 42.00 
376 i Microoicette (0.5-10jJl) 0.12 12 1.44 
377 Micropipette (100 - 1000 Ill) 0.12 15 1.80 

378 ivlicroplpette (1000- 5000 wi) 0.12 14 1.68 

379 Electronic Pipettors (5-100111) 0.35 16 5.60 

380 Electronic Pipettors (100-5000111) 0.35 13 4.55 
381 Electronic Pipettors (25-250111) 0.35 20 7.00 
382 Electronic Pipettors (50-1200111) 0.35 15 5.25 
383 Multichannel Micropipette ('12 Channel) 3.50 4 14.00 
384 Cytosine Centrifuge 10.50 6 63.00 
385 Binocular Microscope LED 1.85 4 7.40 
386 Shakinq Incubator 4.00 4 16.00 
387 High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 

388 Hot Air Oven 17.00 4 68.00 
389 High Speed Micro Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 
390 High Speed Refrigerated Micro- Centrifuge 7.00 4 28.00 
391 Automated ESR Analyzer 16.00 4 64.00 
392 Microbiological Identification System 51.00 4 204.00 

393 DIGital Electronic pH Meter 3.30 5 16.50 

394 Laminar Flow Safety Cabinet 4.00 5 20.00 
395 Biological Safety Cabinet Class II: 16.00 4 64.00 
396 Class-2 Microbiological Safety Cabinet: 16.00 4 64.00 
397 Plasma Air Sterilizer Wall Mounted 8.50 4 34.00 

398 Automated Chemiluminescence Immunoassay Analyzer 70.40 4 281.60 

399 Trinocular Microscope 30.GO 6 180.00 
400 Dehumidifier 0.50 10 5.00 
401 Hemoglobin Electrophoresis 50.00 4 200.00 
402 ELISA Washer 4.80 6 28.80 
403 Elisa Plate Reader 6.40 6 h 38.40 



SI No Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 ! 2 3 4 5=3 X4 
404 Raricom Access Irrmuncassay System 118.40 3 355.20 
405 A!:tomated BloodCulturs System 19.20 4 76.80 
406 A.itomated Clinical Cherrustrv ;A.nalyzer 46.40 3 139.20 
407 FtllY Automated serotccv/ Neohlometer Analyzer 56.00 3 168.00 
408 . AIItomated Blood Grouping System 232.00 3 696.00 

.409 
Alitomated Urir.~ Chemistr; Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment 

35.00 3 105.00 
Alralyzer : 

410 Ice Maker 20kg 2.00 6 12.00 
411 [Jesk-tcp Automatic Ice 'Maker 10kg 1.30 6 7.80 
412 ETO Sterilizer 72.00 4 288.00 
413 Sfeam Sterilizer (Large) 80.00 6 480.00 
414 Water Distiller (8L/hr ) 2200 6 132.00 
415 Tabletoo Low Speed Centrifuge 5300(RPrvl) 7.50 6 45.00 
416 IPS 3KVA 1.50 6 9.00 
417 Slabllizer 7.5KVA 0.20 10 2.00 

418 Binocular ivl:cfoscope / Bioloqical Microscope LED 1 :85 25 46.25 

419 Pflarmaceuti.:al Refrigerator (610L) 18.00 4 72.00 
420 Paraffin Bath 3.00 6 18.00 
421 BinocUlar LED Microscooe 1.85 6 11.10 
422 Erectrolytes Analyzer (Na+:K+, CI) 5.00 4 20.00 
423 i-Io!lt Air Oven 17.00 6 102.00 
424 Trinocular MicroscofJe 30.00 6 180.00 
425 Micropipette (0 1-2. 5J.11) 0.12 8 0.96 
426 Micmpioette (0 5-1 0J.11) 0.12 8 0.96 
427 Micropipette (2-20_jJ1) 0.12 9 1.08 
428 Micropipette (10 - 100 J.11) 0.12 7 0.84 
429 Microoipette (100 - 1000 ul) 0.12 13 1.56 
430 Micropipette (1000- 5000 fJl) 0.12 9 1.08 
431 Multichannel Micropipette (8 Channel) 3.00 4 12.00 
432 Multichannel Micropipette (12 Channel) 3.50 4 14.00 
433 Electronic Pipettors (5-100J.11) 0.35 18 6.30 
434 Electronic Pipettors (100-5000j.l1) 0.35 15 5.25 
435 Electronic Pipettors (25-250J.11) 0.35 13 4.55 
436 Electronic Pipettors (50-12OOiJl) 0.35 15 5.25 
437 Levo Plus Pipette Filler 0.30 16 4.80 
438 Ice-lined Refrigerator 2°C 8°C 3.50 4 14.00 
439 Vaccine & 'ice Pack Freezer-25°C 3.60 4 14.40 
440 Electronic Balance 4.80 4 19.20 
441 Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital 0.90 5 4.50 
442 Dehumidiiier 0.50 10 5.00 
443 Weight & Height Machine 3.50 8 28.00 
444 ELISA vvasher 4.80 5 24.00 
445 Distilled Water Plant 3.50 5 17.50 
446 UVNIS Spectrophotometer 9.00 6 54.00 
447 Blood Bank Refrigerator 20.00 4 80.00 
4.48 De-Ionized Water Plant 9.00 6 54.00 
449 Elisa Plate Reader 6.40 6 38.40 
450 Sterilizer Vacuum Type (80Lit) 12.50 4 50.00 
451 . Top-Loading Automatic Steam Sterilizer (60Lit) 7.00 4 28.00 
452 Micropioette (10 - 100 ill) :;.12 12 1.44 
453 Low- Speed Centrifuqe (24 Hole) 1300 5 65.00 
454 Low-Saeed Centrifuge (12 Hole) 9.80 5 49.00 
455 Low-Speed Centrifuge (8 Hole) 7.50 5 37.50 
456 Large Capacity Refrigerated Centrifuge 7.50 6 45.00 
457 High Speed Refrigerated Micro- Centrifuge 7.00 6 42.00 
458 High Speed Micro Centrifuge 7.00 5 35.00 

459 High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge 7.00 6 42.00 

460 Motorized Electronic Microtome 30.00 6 .;::t80.00 

461 UL T Freezer (_86° C) 18.00 4 r.C- ,}1·_rxf ;;.;' .' . 
,. v- 
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SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments I Unit Price . Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 
- 

2 3 4 5=3 X 4 
462 Wac"r Treatment Plant 

- 
9.50 4 38.00 

463 Electric Steam Boiler 23.00 4 92.00 
464 Pharmaceutical Refriqerator(610l) 18.00 4 72.00 
465 Urine Chemistry Anaiyzer 5.00 5 25.00 
466 Shaking Incubator 4.00 5 20.00 
467 Fullv autcmateo Rack line' ESR analyzer 112.90 3 338.70 
468 Vortex Mixer 3.50 5 17.50 
469 Eiectronic Balance 4.80 5 24.00 
470 Slide Stcraqe Cabinet 12.50 4 50.00 
471 Tissue Cassette Storaoe Cabinet 12.50 3 37.50 
472 Weight and Height Machine(200kg) 3.50 5 17.50 
473 Pharmaceutical Refriqerator(360l) 12.00 6 72.00 
474 Fullv Automated Coagulation Analyzer 51.20 4 204.80 

475 
High lhrouqr-put ESR Analyzer complete with Analysis and Pipetting 

345.00 3 1,035.00 
Unit 

476 
Rack U~ij complete with Needle unit, Rack Transport unit and Dilutor 

310.00 3 930.00 
module 

477 Tr.nocular Microscope 30.00 5 150.00 
478 Fullv A.uwmated Haematoloqy Cell Analyzer 86.40 5 432.00 
479 Platelet & Incubator Agitator 24.10 6 144.60 
480 Fully Automated Blood Cell Counter 230.40 5 1,152.00 
481 Semi Automated Blood Coagulation Analyzer 7.50 6 45.00 
482 Urine Microscopy Unit 390.00 3 1,170.00 

483 Auto Loader 370.00 3 1,110.00 
484 Urine Cnerrustrv Unit 390.00 3 1,170.00 

485 levo P:L;S Pipette Filler 0.30 8 2.40 

486 Haematoiogy Lab Automation 10.00 4 40.00 

487 Fully Autorna'ed Hematology Analyzer 362.00 3 1,086.00 

488 Automated Slide Preperation Unit 352.00 3 1,056.00 

489 Wagon 333.00 3 999.00 
490 Electrophoresis lab Auotomation 10.00 5 50.00 
491 Sample Preparation and Analysis Unit 156.00 3 468.00 

492 Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(61 Ol) 18.00 4 72.00 

493 UlT Freezer i-86°C) 18.00 4 72.00 

494 DeeD Freezers (-40) 8.50 5 42.50 

495 Hot Air Oven 17.00 5 85.00 
496 Biological Safety Cabinet Class II: 16.00 4 64.00 
497 Quick Full-Automatic Washer-Disinfector 33.00 4 132.00 

498 Reverse Osmosis Mobile Water Treatment System 7.00 3 21.00 

499 Nianual Microtome 13.00 4 52.00 

500 Microtome Blade 000 116 0.174 
501 Blood Bank Tube Sealer(Thermo-sealer) 4.00 5 20.00 
502 Blood Collection Monitor(Hemoscale) 8.00 5 40.00 

503 Automated Hematology Analyzer with Sample Autoloding Facility 55.00 4 220.00 

504 Semi Auto Clinical Chemistry Analyzer 8.00 5 40.00 
505 Hemoglobin Electroohoresis 50.00 4 200.00 
506 WBC Analyzer 3.60 6 21.60 
507 Hemoglobin Analyzer 1.75 5 8.75 

508 Glucose Analvzer 1.20 5 6.00 
509 HbA1C System 6.50 5 32.50 
510 Hemoglobin point-of-care testing 0.40 5 2.00 
511 Fully Automated serology/ Nephlometer Analyzer 56.00 4 224.00 
512 Fiowcytometer 208.00 2 416.00 
513 Automated Blood Grouping System 232.00 2 464.00 

514 
Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer & Automated Urine Sediment 

35.00 4 140.00- 
Analyzer 

515 Platelet Aggregometer 35.00· 4 140.00 
516 Platelet Function Analyzer 45.00 4 ;.180.00 
517 Real Time PCR 35.00 4 ,-:~ , 140 OJ), _r - 

. - 
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SINo Name of he Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X4 

518 . 'Ultrasonic Washer with Printer 28.00 6 168.00 

519 Or8ital Shaker 15.00 6 90.00 

520. He_t Air Oven 17.00 6 102.00 
521 Water Bath 9.00 6 54.00 
522 Electro Suction Unit with' Suction Pump Apparatus (Neonatal) 2.75 6 16.50 

523 Electro Suction Unit· with Suction Pump .Apparatus (Thoracic) 6.00 5 30.00 

524 Diqital Bench Top Ultrasonic Cleaner 20.34 5 101.70 

525 Ultrasonic Performance ~,leter (UPM) 204 5 10.20 

526 High Speed Table Top Centrifuqe 18500(RPM) 7.00 5 35.00 

527 Large Capacity Muffle Furnace (25L) 8.00 5 40.00 

528 Ultra Low Temperature Freezer (Double Door with Single Control) 18.00 5 90.00 

529 Double Beam Spectroohotometer 11.00 5 55.00 

530 
C02 Incubator Constant TCD C02 Sensor Humidity Water Reservoir 

1300 5 65.00 
Type RH UV Disinfection INC C02 Regulator 

531 . Vacuum Oven Rectangular (125L) 6.50 5 32.50 

532 IPS! UPS Backup 0.60 5 3.00 
533 UVNIS Spectrophotometer 9.00 4 36.00 
534 Cytosine Centrifuge 10.50 4 42.00 
535 "Binocular LED Microscope 1.85 5 9.25 
536 . High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge 7.00 5 35.00 
537 Hot Air Oven 17.00 5 85.00 

538 Hiqh Speed Micro Centrifu(le 7.00 5 35.00 

539 Micropipette (0.5-1 O~I) 0.12 6 0.72 
540 Micropipette (100 - 1000 ~I) 0.12 6 0.72 
541 Multi-channel Micropipette (12 Channel) 3.50 5 17.50 
542 Electronic Balance 4.80 4 19.20 
543 Trinocular Microscope 30.00 6 180.00 
544 Liqht Microscope! Biological Microscope LED 1.85 5 9.25 
545 Photoelectric Colorimeter Digital 0.90 6 5.40 
546 Binocular Microscope LED 1.85 5 9.25 
547 Auto Spirometer 8.50 5 42.50 

548 UL T Freezer (_86° C) 18.00 4 7200 

549 Pharmaceutical Refrigerator(360L) 12.00 5 60.00 
550 Blood Bank Refrigerators 20.00 4 80.00 
551 High Speed Refrigerator Centrifuge 7.00 5 35.00 
552 Two Dome system ceilina Mounted O.T.Light(halogen) 52.50 4 210.00 
553 Short Wave Machine for Physiotherapy 12.16 5 60.80 
554 Ultrasound Machine for Physiotherapy 9.60 5 48.00 
555 Microwave Machine for Physiotherapy 8.80 5 44.00 

556 
Motorized Cervical & Lumber Traction Machine with Bed & cervical 

21.72 3 65.16 
Traction Frame for Physiotherapy. 

557 Laser Therapy Unit for Physiotherapy 19.20 3 57.60 
558 Electrical Stimulation Machine for Physiotherapy 5.20 5 26.00 

559 Transcutaneous Electrical Nerve Stimulation (TENS) 0.35 5 1.75 

560 Infrared Red Radiation with Mobile Stand for Physiotherapy 4.80 5 24.00 

561 Shockwave Therapy (SWT) Machine for Physiotherapy 1,352.00 3 4,056.00 

562 Tilt Table with Hoist 26.40 5 132.00 

563 Medical Treadmill 9.00 5 45.00 

564 Parallel Bar Plain with Abduction-ladder Steps Modules & Glider 5.12 5 25.60 

565 Presso- Therapy 9.00 5 45.00 

566 Shoulder Wheel for Physiotherapy 5.12 5 25.60 

567 VVax Bath Unit for Physiotherapy 5.12 5 25.60 
568 . Automatic Height & Weight Machine 3.50 5 17.50 

569 Thera-Band Exerciser Set 1.80 5 9.00 

570 Exercise Physiology System 42.00 5 210.00 

571 Cardiovascular Studies 40.50 4 ;.162.00 

572 Lab Tutor-Lab Chart 28.00 4 / . 112.0.Q, .. r..) :.J.~ 
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SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X4 
573 Orqan Bath 

- . -- -- 
60.00 "-1 240.00 

574 lnleractive Board 0.20 10 2.00 
575 Board Software 0.80 15 12.00 
576 Laotoo 0.72 15 10.80 
577 Pr:jector 1.30 10 13.00 
578 Stand Fcr Multimedia Proiector 0.28 15 4.20 
579 Stand For Interactive Board (Wall Mount) 0.34 15 5.10 
580 Portable Modem 0.03 15 0.45 
581 UPS Offline 0.08 15 1.20 
582 Security, Surveillance with all accessories 5.00 5 25.00 
583 Public Address System with all accessories 3.00 6 18.00 

584 Fire Extinqursher & Smoke Detection System with all accessories 5.00 5 25.00 

585 Oemal Implant 5.76 4 23.04 
586 . Healing Abutment 0.88 5 4.40 
587 Final Abutment 2.60 5 13.00 
588 I Temcorary Abutment 0.57 5 2.85 
589 .! Impression Coping 1.05 4 4.20 
590 Final Abutments (Angulated) 3.36 6 20.16 
591 Reolicas 0.44 7 3.08 

592 Surgical Kit 5.60 4 22.40 

593 Phvsiodispenser 12.00 4 48.00 

594 Prosthetic Kit 1.92 4 7.68 
595' Implant Retrieval Kit 6.00 5 30.00 

596 Abutment Screw Retrieval Kit 8.40 4 33.60 

597 Nobel Procera Scanner 144.00 3 432.00 
598 Imolant Supported Over denture Solutions 2.13 5 10.65 

599 Ail on 4~ Treatment Concept 8.47 5 42.35 

600 Other Accesscnes 1.21 4 4.84 

601 Patient Bed 0.65 4 2.60 

602 Air Conditioner (2.5 Ton) 1.75 5 8.75 

603 Dead Body Tank With Stand 2.65 4 10.60 

604 Pulp Tester 1.34 4 5.36 

605 Incubator 7.00 4 28.00 

606 
Ophthalmic Microscope With X-Y Coupling, CCD System, Assistant 

51.00 4 204.00 
Microscope and Red-Reflex System 

607 Automatic Visual Filed Analizer 48.00 4 192.00 
608 Ncn .Contact Tonometer 17.60 4 70.40 

609 8-Scan Ultrasonography Machine 40.00 4 160.00 

610 Direct Ophthalmoscope 0.48 4 1.92 

611 llr.dicate Ophthalmoscooe 4.93 4 19.72 

612 Retinoscope 0.54 6 3.24 

6n Biometry Machine 9.60 4 38.40 

614 Fundus Camera (Digital) 60.00 4 240.00 

615 Slit Lamp Microscope With Tonometer 20.00 2 40.00 
616 Pure Tone Audiometer, Diagnostic (Compatible with PC) 15.50 10 155.00 
617 Tongue Deoressor, Reusable 0.01 25 0.30 
618 Fully Automatic Table top Type Auto clave (Capacity: 25L) 7.20 10 72.00 
619 Tongue Depressor, Disposable 0.00 53 0.05 
620 Haloqen Cold Liqht Fountain 0.86 10 8.60 
621 l.arynqoscope, Magnifying Rigid (with Light Source) 1.15 10 11.50 
622 Dead Body Transport Carrier 0.72 10 7.20 
623 Scale. Digital 4.65 10 46.50 
624 Autopsy Saw drill 3.12 10 31.20 
625 Cadaver Lift 0.55 12 6.60 
626 Head Light, Fibre Optic with Cold Light Fountain 1.62 10 16.20 
627 Drill. Micrometer 3.15 10 31.50 
628 Freezer, Laboratory. Upright. Low (-20 'C) 5.22 10 ·52.20 
629 Blood Gas Analyzer 28.00 11 ;308.00 

" 
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SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X4 
630 flJ.tomated Blood Component Extra-ctor 45.50 11 500.50 
631 Simulator, Facial Nerve 6,10 11 6710 
632 Osad Body AutODSY Floor Scale. 1.95 12 23.40 
633 Bhod Compo Scale 1.00 10 10.00 
634 pes,i.'a Extractor. Manual.(plasma Separation Stand) 1.50 10 15,00 
635 8IDod Carrier (Small) 0.75 10 7,50 
636 Pasrna Thowrino Bath 0.86 10 8.60 
637 BDIj\/ Trays for Walk in Cold Storage 1 10 10 11,00 
638 ' BJdy Stomge Racks Cantilevered lA-Tier) 4.65 12 55.80 
639 CldoL:r Control System 6.10 11 67.10 
640 Mcrodebrider 6.15 11 67,65 
641 Frrensic Evidence Drying Cabinet 1.95 10 19.50 

Central Library: Server Computer & Scanner 
642 ~rver Computer 1401 3 42.03 
643 42U Server Rack 1.10 1 1.10 
644 6i1{VA Online UPS 7.00 2 14,00 
645 . R6uter 5.00 1 5,00 
646 Firewall 3.50 1 3.50 
647 Csre Switch 18.00 1 18,00 
648 Panter (B&W) 0,50 18 9,00 
649 Panter (Color) 0.75 6 4.50 
650 Rulbotic Scanner 150.00 1 150.00 
651 Dscurnent (Sheet) Scanner For Each Library 2.20 20 44,00 
652 Workstation (PC) 0.90 300 270,00 
653 S~ft'ivare Data Entry & Diqitization 

'654 Lt:Jrary Management Software for Central & Branch Library 50.00 1 50,00 
655 DDcument Management Software 35.00 1 35.00 
656 BiDliographic Data Entry 0.00 35000 17,50 
657 Book Scanning & E-book Making 000 10000000 150,00 
658 RfID Based Automation System for 5 MC libraries 
659 FWID Staff Work Station 6.00 10 60,00 
660 R;ID Tag for Books 0.00 5 0,01 
661 RfID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate 10.50 5 52,50 
662 P.!FID Theft Detection Single Corridor Gate including UPS 18.00 5 90.00 
663 BlIok Drop Station 35.00 5 175,00 
664 Self Check Station 18.00 5 90.00 
665 Self Manaqement System 8.80 5 44.00 
666 Tnermal Receipt Printer 0.50 10 5.00 
667 Ba,rcode Reader 0.25 10 2,50 
668. Flap Barrier for Entry Exit 12.00 5 60,00 
669 Smart Card for Users 0,00 5 0,01 
670 Smart Card Printer 2.50 5 12.50 
67-1 Video Surveillance System - IP Camera(For·Medical Colleqe Libraries) 
672 32 Channel Network Video Recorder a 0.60 5 3.00 
673 16 Channel b 0.60 5 3,00 
674 8 Channel Network Video Recorder 0.50 5 2.50 
675 48 Port PoE Switch a 2.00 5 10,00 
676 24 Port PoE Switch 0 0.90 5 4,50 
677 16 Port PoE Switch c 0.60 5 3,00 
678 IP Camera 0.30 5 1.50 
679 4 TB Hard Disk 0.25 5 1,25 
680 Cable & Accessories 0.90 5 4.50 
681 Display 1.25 5 6.25 
682 Networking & wi-f for Medical College Libraries 
683 Router 2.50 17 42.50 
684 Core Switch 1.00 17 - 17.00 
685 Access Switch 0.25 67 16,75 
686 Rack 1.00 34 34,00 
687 INiri Controller 7.50 17 ./127.50 

t;~ r- ... r:f'" 
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SINo Nar.ie of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

I 1 2 3 4 5=3 X 4 
688 WiFi Access Point 0.75 276 20Y60 
689 Network Accessories 8.00 17 13600 

59,977.79 
Computer & accessories 

1 I Computer Laptop 1.00 200 200.000 
2 Com outer Desktop 0.75 200 150.000 
3 Com cuter A.il in one PC: 0.95 200 190.000 
4 UPS 800 VA 0.09 250 23250 
5 UPS bettary 0.03 100 2.800 
5 LED Moniter. 18.5" 0.18 200 35.600 
7 Lesar Printer 0.27 500 135.000 
8 Color Printer 0.60 50 30.000 
9 Power supply Unit 0.06 100 5.500 

10 Kasperskv Internet Securiety 0.01 150 1.800 
11 CD Writabl~. 10 pieces box 0.01 500 3.500 
12 Mouse Mini A4 tech 0.01 500 4.000 
13 Key board for Laptop 0.01 300 3.600 
14 Scanner Cannon 0.20 300 60.000 
15 Digital Camera 0.20 100 20.000 
16 Hand Video Cam 040 100 40.000 
17 LEDTV 0.78 100 78.000 
18 Digital teleohone set 0.03 100 2.700 
19 Power Point Presenter 0.06 50 2.900 
20 Multimedia projector 0.56 50 27.750 
21 Projection Screen 0.06 50 2.750 
22 Headphone & Microphone 0.01 100 0.700 
23 Photocopy. Heavv Duty 5.00 50 250.000 
24 Photocopy machine 2.50 100 250.000 
25 Fax Machine 0.60 50 30.000 
26 Interactive Board with all accessories 6.00 150 900.000 

27 DSLR Camera 0.51 25 12.750 

28 Ceiling mounted kit for projector 0.09 50 4.550 
29 II. IP Based IR Bullet type iP security camera 1.98 30 59.280 

30 
B) PoE Switch, 24 port Network switch POE. 24 port Network switch 

3.00 30 90.000 
Manage. Switch Rak, Network cable & Other Accessories. 

31 Server Recording Storage computer Recoding storaqe Server 1.72 30 51.480 
32 NVR Server Computer 0.47 30 14.190 
33 Monitoring Display 0.68 30 20.490 
34 UPS 0.10 30 2.880 
35 Central Amplifier 0.68 30 20.490 
36 Chairman Unit 0.50 30 14.910 
37 Deligate Unit 0.32 30 9.720 
38 Microphone 0.32 .30 9.570 
39 Recorder 0.30 30 9.000 
40 Cable - 20/36 0.12 30 3.720 
41 Sound System, 500WT, with Wireless Microphone 1.50 30 45.000 
42 CD Player (Transtech) 0.10 30 3.000 
43 Safety Box (Water Proof) 0.07 30 2.160 
44 Server Rack 1.18 30 35.490 
45 5KVA Online UPS (Micro) 2.18 30 65.520 
46 Control Room (Table) 0.34 30 10.110 
47 AC, Split Type, 2 Ton 2.00 30 60.060 
48 Pena flex Board For Instruction 0.23 30 6.840 
49 Installation Accessories 0.02 30 0.480 
50' HARD DISK DRIVE 1.TB 25H3 0.10 50 5.000 
51 LED TV with wall Mount Kit & HDMI Cable 0.62 23 14.168 

3,020.71 

I 
t 



SINo Name of the Machineries and Equipments Unit Price Quantity Estimated Cost 

1 2 3 4 5=3 X4 
~O 

1 ~ 1.00 10 10.00 
2 lltiltimedia projector 1.00 200 200.00 
3 !;'e.ctronic display board 2.00 10 20.00 
4 PAsx Exchange with wiring 5.00 1 5.00 
5 ~(Jnd System 1.00 200 200.00 
6 ~.ss room Training equipment for SIHM LS LS 70.00 

505.00 
c:pmputer and Accessories 

7 l!esk top computer 0.80 36 28.80 
8 la'otop computer 1.00 36 36.00 
9 laser jet printer 0.50 36 18.00 
10 ~S 0.10 36 3.60 

86.40 
fc!chinery and Equipment 

11 $::anner 1.50 10 15.00 
12 PhotocoOier 3.00 10 30.00 
13 Air'Cooler 1.20 36 43.20 
14 ~frigerator 1.20 2 2.40 
15 aJ7LEO TV 1.00 5 5.00 

95.60 

110tai of HMO 687.001 

(A MM REJWENUL HOQUE) 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Family Welfare 

I dash Sec'et·,riat D"aka BanQ 2. v • ~..... , 
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Name of the OP: Medical Education & HMD 

List of Furniture and Fixtures(2017 -22) 

Annexure-V 

Taka in /akh 

Sll\jo Name of the Furniture Uni. Price Quantity Est.mated cost 
1 2 3 4 5=(3X4) 
'1 Table, Half Secretariat 0.650 200 130.00 
2 Table, Full Secretariat 0.950 200 190.00 
3 Hot not Melamine 0.130 100 . 13.00 
4 Folding Chair 0.080 3000 240.00 
5 Computer Table 0.165 150 24.75 
6 Readinq Table 0.240 2000 480.00 
7 Cusson Chair with Handel 0.150 100 15.00 
8 Cusson Chair 0.130 100 13.00 
9 Revolving Chair 0.430 100 43.00 

10 Plastic Chair without handle 0.010 700 7.00 
11 Plastic Chair with handle 0.010 800 8.00 
12 Computer Chair Revolving 0.112 150 16.80 
13 Sofa Set 0.992 100 99.20 
14 Hostel Coat 0.400 2000 800.00 
15 Steel Almira 0.310 500 155.00 
16 Steel Rack 0.360 500 180.00 
'17 File Cabinet 0.260 500 130.00 

. 18 TV Trolley 0.090 100 9.00 
19 Class room chair 0.120 2000 240.00 
20 Book Self 0.330 200 66.00 
21 Alna Single 0.050 1500 75.00 
22 Revolving Tool 0.076 300 22.80 
23 Dining Table 0.330 300 99.00 
24 Dining Chair 0.091 500 45.50 
25 Book Rack, Steel 0.430 150 64.50 
26 Showcase 0.350 150 52.50 
27 Office Assistant Table 0.172 100 17.20 
28 Student chair with handle 0.050 2000 100.00 
29 Hanging wall fan 0.040 2000 80.00 
30 Visitor chair with handle (OTB) 0.200 100 20.00 
31 Notie Board 0.070 300 21.00 
32 Patient Examination Table 0.133 100 13.30 
33 Dining Table 0.156 300 46.80 
34 Dining Chair 0055 2000 110.00 
35 Paper Reading Table 0'.100 70 7.00 
36 Laboratory Table 0.371 300 111.30 
37 Computer Operator Chair 0.070 150 10.50 

38 5 Seated Loose Cushion Sofaset withdenish handle 0.465 100 46.50 
39 Chief Executive Table 1.030 300 309.00 
40 Executive Table(Double) 0.950 60 57.00 
41 Executive Table 0.650 60 39.00 
42 Executive Table (Single) 0.650 100 65.00 
43 Mitcef 0.150 100 15.00 
44 Tender Box 0.045 50 2.25 
45 Speech Table 0.350 100 35.00 
46 TV Stand 0.035 100 3.50 
47 Microscope Table 0.130 500 65.00 
48 Sofa Set 3 Seats 0.950 60 - 57.00 
49 Sofa Set 2 Seats 0.650 60 39.00 
50 Sofa Set Sigel Seats 0.350 200 70.00 
51 Coat Hanger 0035 500 17.50 
52 Honour Board (0+1) 0.150 700 105.00 
53 Apron Hanger (1+1) 0.030 1500 45.00 
54 Tool J! 0.015 500 .1·50 
55 Museum Table/Cabinet 1/ 0.600 500 rSOO,oO '" 

~' ,o,c, I (,': , .. !.J ¥' \ \ h,."~·J~ .•.• ~.""'( (' •.• ...,,.Ir""7' ..•• ~ 
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Narnr- of the OP: Medical Education & HMO 

List of Furniture and Fixtures(2017 -22) 
Annexure-V 

Taka in lakh 

SI No Name of the Furniture Unit Price Quantity Estimated cost 

1 2 3 4 5-=(3X4) 
56 Dissection Table 0.300 200 60.00 
57 Trolley 0.050 200 10.00 
58 Food Carrying Trolley 0.300 70 21.00 

ME total taka 5,125.40 
HMD 

1 Executive Chair 0.2 34 6.80 
2 Visitor chair 0.1 120 12.00 
3 Executive Table 0.3 36 10.80 
4 Computer Table 0.1 36 3.60 
5 Steel Almira 0.3 36 10.80 
6 File cabinet 0.25 36 9.00 
7 Book shelves 0.5 20 10.00 
8 Class room and office room decoration furniture for Bangl LS LS 50.00 

Total for HMD 113.00 

(A MM REJWENUL HOQUE) 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and FamiiyWelfare 
8cll!":;l<:deeh S"crat2riat, D:laka. 
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Name of the OP : Medical Education & HMPD 
List of Vehicles(2017-22) 

Annexure-VI 

Tkinlac 
SINo Name of the Purpose of Quantity Unit Cost Estimated cost of 

Vehicle Vehicle new procurement 

1 2 3 5 7 8=5X 7 

Administrative 

1 Jeep 
work for Principal 

17 100.00 1,700.00 
of new Govt. 

Medical Colleges 

Total ME 17 1,700.00 

(A MM RE.JWENUL HOQUE) 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Family Welfare 
Bangladesh Secratsfiat. Dhaka. 
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Annexure-VII 
List of Training and Estimated Cost 

a. Training Programme for Human Resource Development 

l. Medical Education(ME) --_-- -- --1 
Nature of training Total Financial Years Year 1 (Jan-June/2017) Year 2 (2017-2018) Year 3 (2018-2019) Year 4 (2019-2020) Year 5 (2020-2021) Year 6 (2021-2022) 

- 
Physical 

Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial IBatch 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

a) local 

Short Couse 50 116.00 7 26.00 11 26.00 10 16.00 10 16.00 6 16.00 6 1"6.00 
Medium course 220 400.00 40 70.00 40 70.00 40 70.00 40 70.00 30 60.00 30 6000 

~~ Long Course O. 000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
Subtotal (a) 270 516.00 47 96.00 51 96.00 50 86.00 50 86.00 36 76.00 6 76.00 

b) Foreign 

Short Cource 37 664.00 10 204.00 10 164.00 4 74.00 5 74.00 4 74.00 4 74.00 .. 
Medium course 6 180.00 1 30.00 1 30.00 1 30.00 1 30.00 1 30.00 1 30.00 

Long Course 6 440.00 1 40.00 1 80.00 1 80.00 1 80.00 1 80.00 1 80.00 

Subtotal (b) 49 1284.00 12 274.00 12 274.00 6 184.00 7 184.00 6 184.00 6 184.00 
- - 

Grand Total(a+b) 319 1800.00 59.00 370.00 63.00 370.00 56.00 270.00 57.0q 270.00 42.00 260.00 12.00 260.00 

2. HMO 

a) Local 

8742 
Short Course Batch 18430.00 795 1675.00 1698 3580.00 1693 3570.00 1682 3545.00 1682 3545.00 1193 2515.00 

Medium Course 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Long Course 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
8742 

Subtotal (a) Batch 18430.00 1398 1675.00 2640 3580.00 2626 3570.00 2608 3545.00 2536 3545.00 1785 251 s.oo 
b) Foreign 

Short Course 629 person 4500.00 56 400.00 124 900.00 124 900.00 127 900.00 127 900.00 71 500.00 

Long Course 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Subtotal (b) 630 person 4500.00 56 400.00 124 900.00 124 900.00 127 900.00 127 900.00 71 500.00 

Grand Total(a+b) 22930.00 2075.00 4480.00 4470.00 4445.00 4445.00 3015.00 

b. Estimated Allocation for Trainin9/h o.·\3~) 
,?-O \ 

J ~\'i'\.- ci"e ~,?>~e 
.",.~"2.r\'O'(\\.' ~e\_.",!-'?> "'~ &~ \'~~ "'''''''~ ~?P'~\'Q\' 'f'I.:, •.•. ," ,~." - di) 127 se(\~ l(\ 'Q~ ~e\?i • , \.-\').1'\':' ~-r:P eV.~ ser; .. - 



I 
.'1!."'Wfw)"t' "'( !l'tJl;b ..•• lt'~l~'I....t:' .,' ~- ..••• ~~ ~. "I'" ""Z"" of' ("'II! i A I, » 

1 Medical Education(ME) . 
(Taka in Lac) 

Year Total (3+4) GOB (FE) PA RPA through RPA DPA 
(=5+6+7) GOB others 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1016·2017 370 70 300 300 0 0 
2017·2018 370 70 300 300 0 0 
2018-2019 270 70 200 200 0 0 
2019-2020 270 70 200 200 0 0 
2020-2021 260 60 200 200 0 0 

t:'021-2022 260 60 200 200 0 0 
'Total: 1800 0 1400 1400 0 0 

2. HMD 
Year-I 

2075.00 50.00 2025.00 2025.00 0.00 0.00 
(jan -jun 2017) 

Year-2 
4480.00 100.00 4380.00 4380.00 0.00 0.00 

(july 20 17-jun20 18) 

Year-3 
(july2018- 4470.00 100.00 4370.00 4370.00 0.00 000 
jun2019) 

Year-4 
4445.00 100.00 4345.00 4345.00 0.00 0.00 

(ju ly 20 19-jun2020) 

Year-5 4445.00 100.00 4345.00 4345.00 0.00 0.00 
(july 2020-jun2021) 

Year-6 3015.00 50.00 2965.00 2965.00 0.00 0.00 
(july 2021-jun2022) 

Total 22930.00 500.00 22430.00 22430.00 0.00 0.00 

(A MM NUL HOQUE) 
Sem r Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Family Welfare 
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 
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Annexure- ,::1 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMO 

'I'olaI2017-2022 Y car-I (Jan-J lInc'20)7) Year 2 (2017-18) \' ear J (2Ulli· P) 
Name of Activit)' Code & Descriprion 

,{>-!! Nt'.·}. ~(.;nlt~ '.t\·t~t HI'A RPA RI'A ~'O!~ ({;OB) .•..... "" F ~~ (GOB) '~V,\lt ~ \"'X'" ,. ((;·01.1) 
-.-y,c..a 

1 2 3 " 5 6 7 II <) 10 II 12 13 I" 

Component -1: Post Graduate Medical 

1.1. Enhance streamlining of post 
4842 

Seminer & 
30.00 30.00 

graduate medical education. Conference 
- . - . 6.00 - 6.00 6.00 . 6.00 ' 

1.2. Modifying deputation policy 
-; 

for higher medical education io Seminer & 
I 

address the urgent need of the 
4842 

Conference 
30.00 - 30.00 - - . 6.00 . 6.00 6.00 - 6.00 

counllY 

1.3. Support research activities for 
post graduate students in different 

4829 
Research 

600.00 600.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 · - - - 
medical colleges and post graduate expense 
institutes 

1.4. Need based support for the 
development of qual ity post 4827,4828,4831,4842, I 

graduate medical education in 4852,4868,4883,4888, 4,500.00 · 4,500.00 500.00 - 500.00 800.00 - 800.00 800.00 - 800.00 I 
different govt. medical colleges and 4899,4906,4911 
post graduate institutes .. 

Component-I: Total: 5,160.00 · 5,160.00 600.00 - 600.0U <)12.00 - 912.00 912.00 - 9l2.00 

Component - 2: Public Health Education i 
2.1. Expansion of public health 4840,4883,6813,6815, 
education covering different levels 

6821 
1,500.00 · 1,500.00 200.00 · 200.00 25().00 - 250.00 250.0U - 250.00 

and disciplines 
---- 

Component -3: Graduate Medical Education 

3.1. Establishing Monitoring, 
Supervision & Evaluation in all 

4801,4828,4883 230.00 180.00 410.00 40.00 30.00 70.00 40.00 30.00 7000 40.00 30.00 70.00 
Medical and Dental college/Units 

through task force. 

3.2. Sppport in establishing 
4827,4828,4842 1,000.00 · 1,000.00 300.00 · 300.00 200.00 . 200.00 200.00 . 200.00 

autonomous accreditation body. 

3.3.Updating curriculum to meet 

150.00 I the need for the 21 st century's 4827,4842 700.00 - 700.00 150.00 · 150.00 150.00 - 150.00 - 15(,.00 

patients and communities / - 

(AMM ~ULHOQUE) 

I 

IJl'l)f. Or.M~astmt--_ 
Senior ASSistant Chief 

MIG Health and Family Welfare 
• • 'r"'" __ ~ .•• 4 •.••. ;,... nk':lv~ 
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Annexure-VIII 

Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMD 

Total 2017-2022 Year-I (Jan-Junc'2017) Year 2 (2017-18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA(GOB) Total GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
(GOB) (GOB) (GOB) 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 J3 14 

3.4. Training of teachir.; 
professionals by different 4840 - 1,400.00 1,400.00 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 200.00 200.00 
programme in home & abroad 

3.5. Setting up CME outreach 
campuses in few Govt. medical 

4840,4842,6813 2,100.00 - 2,100.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 
colleges ."r conducting MMED 
courses and short courses 

3.6. Increasing quality of students 
in the medical entrance 4842 100.00 - 100.00 20.00 - 20.00 20.00 - 20.00 20.00 - 20.00 
examination . . . 

3.7. Strengthenin ; cooperation & 
coordination among medical and 

4834.4842 180.00 - 180.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 - 30.00 30.00 - 30.00 
dental colleges from both 
government and non government. 

_._. 
3.~. Exploration of assessment 

examination to ensure quality of 4842 100.00 _ 100.00 20.00 - 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 - 20.00 
health services 

3.9. Provision of Vehicles for 
r'rincipals of all Govr medical 6R07 1,700.00 1,70000 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 
colleges 

4807,4810,4811,4815,4816, 

3.10. Supply S: services for all 
4818,4819,4821,4822,4823; 

4827,4828,4829,4831,4833, 
exiting a:1(1 new government 

4834,4840,4846,4852,4868, 
30,000.00 - 30,000.00 4.000.00 - 4,000.00 6.000.00 6,000.00 6.000.00 - 6.000.00 

rned iCJI colleges 
4901,4906,4911,4916,4961, 

6827 

3. II . Improvement of Dental 4807,4823,4828,4829,4831, 
colleges and Units til ,'I! gil 4833,4852,4868,4875,4901, 7,400.00 - 7.400.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1.500.00 1,500 00 - I .soo.oo 

'provision of supply """ services 4906,6813,6815,6821 

3.12. Procurement of machineries 

& cquipmcnts, furniture & fixture 4868,6813,6815,6821 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 12,000.00 - 12.000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10.000.00 - 10.000.00 
for all government medical colleges 

j '---_ 

~ NULHOQUt) 
I 
~. MM REj\NE ~n\ Cllie! 

(f\ senior ,D\SS\S;~\;1M \Ne\lo.re 'lr:~ .. r ~ r, ~~~. /:.~~~l:rr~;-,sf::1 
$\\11 llncl ";. 0;'13\'0. •.••. , .• f _ .• ' 
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Annexure-VIII 
Yea r-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMO 

'1'0(,,12017-2022 Ycar-l (Jan-Jullc'2017) Year 2 (2017-111) Year J (2018-19) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA (GOB) 

RPA RPA RPA 
Total GOB Total GOB Total GOH Total 

(GOB) (GOB) (GOB) 
-' 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 I 13 14 
3.13. Recruit driver, cook, security 

.. j 

and cleaning services through 
4851,4875,4881 5,400.00 - 5,400.00 900.00 - 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 outsourcing for all govt, medical - - 

colleges. 

4501,4601,4701,4705,4713, I 
3.14. Capacity building of D, 4714,4717,4755,4765,4773, 
ME&HMD to be grown with pace 4801,4805,4823,4828,4833, 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 250.00 - 250.00 
of fast expansion of medical 

4888,4899,4901,4906,4911, 
college. 

4916,4961,6813,6815 

I 
3.15. Strengthening libraries with 

home and aboard journal & books. 4831,6813,6817 5.000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,00000 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 
And setting up an unique e-library. 

3.16. Community Oriented 
i 

Medical Education (COME) 
4840 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 350.0U 350.00 

3.17. Strengthening the medical 
education unit and Medical Skill 

4828,4840,4888,4899 600.00 600.00 10000 100.00 100.00 100.00 10000 - 100.Of' ! 
Centre in all GOVI. Medical & 

- - - 
Dental Colleges. J 

t 

3.18. Ensure quality of teaching 
for all existing & newly setup 4842,4883 500.00 - 500.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 

Govt. medical colleges 

3.19. National and Regional 

Scientific FAIR by medical 4890,4899 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 

colleges at one in year 

Cornponent-3 Total: 118,980.00 3,400.00 122,380.00 21,670.00 500.00 22,170,00 21,620,00 700,00 22,320.00 21,570.00 550,00 22,120.00 ... 
Component -4: Para-professional Education 

4.1. Establishing Monitoring, 
Supervision & Evaluation of all 4801,4827,4852,4899 90.00 - 90.00 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 

paramedical institutions 

4.2. Support in establishing a 
4842 150.00 330.00 480.00 30.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 70.00 100.00 25.00 65.00 90.00 

paramedical education board. j 
I 

~MM REJWl'NUL HOQUEI ~ . Chief 
Senior MSI5tl'ln\, Welfare Prof. Dr. Md, AbdurR:J!::~rtd 131 

nd Fernl Director M/O Health a . h ka 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMD 

Total 2017-2022 Year-I (Jan-June'2017) Year 2 (2017-18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
GOB RPA(GOB) Total 

(GOB) (GOB) (GOB) 
Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 to 11 12 13 t4 
4.3. Training of teaching 
professionals of paramedicals 4840,4883 400.00 - 400_00 70.00 - 70_00 70.00 - 70.00 70.00 - 70.00 
institutions. 

4.4. Strengthening Educational 
4810,4821,4823,4828,4831, 

4833: 4834, 4868, 4875, 4888, 9,000.00 - 9,000_00 1,800_00 - 1,800.00 1,800.00 - 1,800.00 1,700_00 - 1,700.00 
'Facilities for II-IT & ~:.\TS 

4899,4901,6813,6821 

4.5. To take initiatives with 
requ ircment projections for 2030 in 4842 400.00 - 400_00 10000 - 100.00 80.00 - 80.00 60.00 - 60.00 
MATS 8:. mrs 

4.6. Estc'.I"h utilization of updated 
6815 400.00 - 400_00 50.00 - 50.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 IT :: .. paramedical education 

Component-4 Total: 10,440.00 330.00 10,770.00 2,065.00 70.00 2,135.00 2,095.00 70.00 2,165.00 1,970.00 65.00 2,035.00 

lc . calth Manpower Development ! ompoucnt-S: r 
- --- 
5.1. Pay ofOfficers \. or the 
personnel of Technical Training 450] 212.00 - 212.00 17.00 - 17.00 35.00 - 35.00 37.00 - 37.00 
IInit(TTU» 

5.2. Pay of Establishment (Far the 
personnel orTechnical Training 4601 140.00 - 140.00 15.00 - 15.00 21.00 - 21.00 23.00 - 23.00 
Unit(P-U» 

5.3. Allowances (For the personnel 4703,4705,4713,4714,4717, 
198.00 198_00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.00 of Technical Training Unit(TTU» 4725,4737,4855,4765,4773 

- - - 

4805,4815,4816,4818,4822, 
5.4 . Supply & Services 4823,4828,4831,4836,4851, 1,1 S7.00 - 1,187.00 187.00 - 187.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 

4888,4899 

\.0 Printing 4R27 2.100.00 - 2,1 00.00 100.00 - 100.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 

5.6. Rep .... ';- S: Maintenance 4901,4906,4911,4916,4991 300.00 - 300.00 50.flO 50.00 50.00 50.nO 5.0.00 - 50.00 

5.1. Accusition of asset Computer 
and accessories .Machinery and 

6807,6813,6815,6819,6821, 
equipment. Furniture & fixtures. 

6851 800.00 - 800.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 200.00 - 200.00 
.Training room cqu ipncut ant! 

W itilmiturc for BIHM :,c. 

~REJWENULI~OOUE) ,>-~ •... ~ 
. 'r <in! chief ,,- rv .. , >";',' I', •• ' ,L ••• '. 

. , , . 
r1~,,!:(:--1 r-::rli~" ';'-,; '~I ! '; '~!"';J 
, ••• 1.-. .. v , '''''- •• ' , ,: ' •. ' ,';: I ' • ~. :i ';:-;\-1:.;, 

132 



" .. 

Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMD 

Total 2017-2022 Year-I (Jall-JulIe'2017) Year 2 (2017-IS) 
. - 

Year 3 (201M-I'» 

Name of Activity Cod·c & Descriptiou RPA -- 
GOB HPA (GOB) RPA IU)A 

Total GOB Total GOB Total GOB Total (GOII) (GOU) (GOII) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ') 10 II 12 I3 14 

5.8. Develop and maintain ! 
Training management information 6817 Software 200.00 - 200.00 20.00 - 20.00 40.00 - 40.00 40.00 - I 40.00 
system (TMIS) 

5.9.2 days user level hands 
Training 

on'I'irain ing on operation for data 4840 
(Local) 

- 200.00 200.00 - 20.00 20.00 - 40.00 40.00 - 40.00 40.00 
entry in TMIS .- I 

5.10.Training Need Assessment 
Training 

(TNA) for different categories and 4840 
(Local) 

- 30.00 30.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 5.00 5.00 
tiers of health personnel 

5.II.Develop and Review of 
4842 

Seminar/ 
70.00 70.00 

Curriculum workshop - - 10 00 10.00 - 20.00 20.00 - 10.00 IO 00 

5.13.15 days Basic Service 
Management Training for newly 4840 Training - 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 250.00 250.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 

recruited Doctors 
... 

5.14. 5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 

4840 Training - 6,100.00 6,100.00 - 710.00 710.00 1,220.00 1,220.00 - 1,220.00 1,220.00 
roles and resposibility due to new 

- 

promotes for feld service providers 

5.15. 5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 
roles and resposibility due to new 4840 Training - 2,690.00 2,690.00 - 180.00 180.00 - 510.00 510.00 - 500.00 500.00 

promotes for Doctors at Upazilla 
and District level. 

5.16.5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 
roles and resposibility due to new 4840 Training - 1,275.00 1,275.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 250.00 250.00 - 250.00 250.00 

promotes for SACMO/MTS etc 
and othrs. 

5.17.5 days GLP Training for MTs 
4840 Training - 170.00 170.00 - 20.00 20.00 - 30.00 30.00 - 30.00 30.00 

(Lab) 

~MM REJWENUL HOQUE] Prof.~ 
. . tan! Chief . Director 

Sentor AsslS 
M/O Health and Family Welfare 

Bangladesh Secretariat. Dhaka 

. Medical Education & J-1MPD 
Directorate General of He<iltll Services 

Mehtlltheli, 8h8k@l-1212 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMD 

Total 2017-2022 Year-I (Jan-June'2017) Year 2 (2017-18) Year 3 (2018-19) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
Total GOB 

RPA 
GOB RPA(GOB) Total 

(GOB) (GOB) (GOB) 
Total 

. 
9 10 11 12 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1.3 14 

5.18. 2 days Orientation with the 
new priorities of the sector 
programme like issues of equity, 
efficiency. quality, stewardship, 

4840 Training - 65.00 65.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 25.00 25.00 
governance, functional integration 

etc "')[ all the existing UHFPO, 
CS, Divisional Director will be 
oriented 

,5.1 Q. Training on medico-legal 
I .ervices lor Doctors at Upazilla 4840 Training - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - - - - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 
and District level 

).20. Monitoring and Supervision 
for following up through TMIS to 
ensure sl~'>cient numbers of 

4840 Training 600.00 600.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 10000 100.00 - - tr.uncd ; .ealth Personnel are 
present at upazila and district to 
provide quality service. 

I' .21. Non-Clinical management 
Training for Health P'''conncl in 
the area of: Office management. 
Financial management, Store 

4840 Training - 2,800.00 2,800.00 300.00 300.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 managcment, Hospital 
Management, Patient management 
& Bio-medical equipment 
management 

5.22. Training for professional and 
personnel skill development of 

4840 Training 500.00 - 500.00 50.00 - 50.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 Health Personnel in th ... : area of: 
Computer S: Language 

2.23.Workshop and Seminar 4842 
Seminar! 

300.00 300.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 workshop 
- - - - 50.00 

Overseas Tr:lining 

5.~4. Different Clinical Specialty 4R40 Training - 3.000.00 3,000.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 600.00 600.00 - 600.00 600.00 

\ 
&M REJWENUL HO~UEI I'>r~" ",. r"'~:i 

. or Assistont Ch,ef 
~ I •• ~' ••• , •.•• " ," I ..•. ..:t .••••.• 

ern ., ,.c:. r.:; .. 0:' : 
~. ';!'(, I ['11'," ~::".'~t : ':,':";:1 

f','t't; I~~," I.~ :/·r· .. \f ,:t·{; .: \,·l: ,...~.~,':r.,.:;::; 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME & HMO 

Tot:l12017-2022 Year-L (.Jall-Jullc'2017) Year 2 (2017-111) YC:II' 3 (2018-19) 

Name of Activity Code & Descrlpuon 
GOO lU'A rcoui l'o(1I1 (;011 HI'A 

Tolal GOU 
HPA 

'I'"tlll GOII 
HI',\ T,,(;ol 

(GOll) (GOll) (t;OIl) 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 l.j 

5.25. Different Management & 4840 Training - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300 ()(\ 
Public Health Specialty. 

I 
Component-S Total: 5,937.00 22,500.00 28,437.00 614.00 2,035.00 2,649.00 1,026.00 4,400.00 5,426.00 1,132.00 4,380.00 5,512.00 I 

Grand Total: 142,247.00 26,410.00 168,657.00 25,189.00 2,635.00 27,824.00 25,943.00 5,200.00 31,143.00 25,874.00 5,025.00 30,899.00 

(A ~~~Ul HOQU 
MIO Health :SSistant Chief c) 
BangladeSh S~d Family VVe/fa 

cretariat 0 re 
, haka 

Prof. Dr. l\r.d. AbdurRClsnid 
. DIrector 

. MedlCClI Education & H ~PD 
Directorate General of Health'Services 

Mohal(hali, Dhaka"1212 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-4 (2019-20) Year-S (2020-21) Year-6 (2021-22) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOB RPA(GOB) Total GOB RPA(GOB) Total 

1 2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

Component -1: Post Graduate Medical 

1 I. Enhance strearnl in ing of post 
4842 

Scmincr & 
6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 , - - - graduate medical education. Conference 

1.2. Modifying deputation policy 
for higher medical education to 

4842 
Semi ncr & 

6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 - - - 
address the urgent need of the Conference 
countrv ~- .. 
; .::3. Suvport research activities for 
post graduate students in different 

4829 
Research 

100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - - - 
medical colleges and post graduate expense 
institutes 

1.4. Need based support for the 
development of qual ity post 4827,4828,4831,4842, 
graduate medical education in 4852,4868,4883.4888, 800.00 - 800.00 800.00 - 800.00 SOO 00 - 800.00 
different govt. medical colleges and 4899,4906,4911 
post graduate institutes .. 

1---- .. 
Componcnt-I: Total: 912.00 - 912.00 912.00 - 912.00 912.00 - 912.00 1-- .. 

Component - 2: Public Health Education 

2.1 Exransion of public health 4R40.4R83,6813,6815. 
education covering different levels 

6821 270.00 - 270.00 270.00 - 270.00 260.00 - 260.00 
: :1I1d disciplines 

Component -3: Graduate Medical' Education 

}.I. Establishing Monitoring. 
Supervision & Evaluation in all 

4801,4828,4883 40.00 30.00 7000 40.00 30.00 70.00 30.00 30.00 60.00 Medical cod Dental college/Units 
throupl: ·,.sk force. 

3.2. Sppport in establishing 
4827.4828,4842 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 autonomous accreditation body. 

. 

3.3.Updating curriculum to meet 
the need for the 21 st century's 4827,4842 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 50.00 - 50.00 
patients and communities 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Ve,,,··.j (2019·2()) V ,'ar-5 (2()20-.21) . Year-f (2021-22) 
Naill" of Activity Code & Descriptlou 

GOB RI'A (GOU) Total GOB HPA(GOB) Total GOB RI'A(GOII) Total 

I 2 IS 16 17 H! 19 2() 21 22 23 

3.4. Training of teaching 
professionals by different 4840 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 
programme in home & abroad 

3.5. Setting up CME outreach 

campuses in few Govt. medical 
4840,4842,6813 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 colleges for conducting MMED 

courses and short courses 

3.6. Increasing quality ofstudents 
in the med ical entrance 4842 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 10.00 - 10.00 
examination. 

3.7. Strengthening cooperation & 
coordination among medical and 

4834,4842 30.00 - 30.00 30.00 - 30.00 30.00 - 30.00 
dental colleges from both 
government and non government. 

3.8. Exploration of assessment 

examination to ensure quality of 4842 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 10.00 - 10.00 

health services 

3.9. Provision ofYehicles for 
Principals of all Govt. medical 6807 190.00 - 190.00 170.00 - 170.00 140.00 - 140.00 
colleges 

4807,4810,4811,4815,4816, 

3.10. Supply & services for all 
4818,4819,4821,4822,4823, 

4827,4828,4829,4831,4833, 
exiting and new government 

4834, 4840, 4846, 4852, 4868, 
5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 

medical colleges 
4901,4906,4911,4916,4961, 

6827 

3.11. Improvement of Dental 4807,4823,4828,4829,4831, 

colleges and Units though 4833,4852,4868,4875,4901, 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 950.00 - 950.00 950.00 - 950.00 

provision of supply and services 4906,6813,6815,6821 

3.12. Procurement of machineries 
& equipments, furniture & fixture 4868,6813,6815,6821 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 
for all government medical colleges 

~jWENUL HOQUE) ~ 
V' . . nt Chief Prof. Dr. nr.d. Abdur Rashid 

SeOlor Assista '1 Welfare 
10 Health and F ami Y 

M ., __ '- co~r"\2!iat. Dhaka 

, Director 
. .Medica! Education & HMPD 

Olrecto~~~~~.!l~~a.L of J:1eal~h_ §ervices 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-4 (2019-20) Year-5 (2020-21) Year-6 (2021-22) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOB RPA(GOB) Total GOB RPA(GOB) Total 

1 2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

3.13. Recruit driver, cook, security 
and clcanirg services through 

4851,4875,4881 900.00 - 900.00 900.00 - 900.00 900.00 - 900.00 
outsourcing lor all govt. medical 
colleges. 

3.14. Capacity building oro, 
4501,4601,4701,4705,4713, 

4714,4717,4755,4765,4773, 
ivIE&IIMO to be grown with pace 

4801,4805,4823,4828,4833, 120.00 - 120.00 120.00 - 120.00 110.00 - 110.00 
or fast expansion of medical 

4888,4899,4901,4906,4911, 
college. 

4916,4961,6813,6815 

3.15. Str. :1?thening libraries with 
home cr.d aboard journal & books. 4831. 6813, 6817 700.00 - 700.00 700.00 - 700.00 600.00 - 600.00 
And setting up an unique e-library. 

3.16. Community Oriented 
4840 - 350.00 350.00 - 350.00 350.00 - 350.00 350.00 Medical Education (COME) 

3.17. Strengthening the medical 
education unit and Medical Skill 

4828,4840,4888,4899 100.00 100 00 100.00 100.00 100.00 Centre in all Govt. Medical & - - - 100.00 

Dental Colleges. -_. 
3.IS. Frsurc quality of teaching 
lor ,,11 existing & newly setup 4842,4883 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 50.00 - 50.00 
Govt. medical colleges 

3.19. National and Regional 
Scientific FAIR by medical 4890,4899 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 
colleges at one in year 

Component-3 Total: 19,170.00 550.00 19,720.00 19,100.00 550.00 19,650.00 15,850.00 550.00 16,400.00 

Component -4: Para-professional Education 

4. I. Establishing Monitoring. 
Supcrvirron 8: Evaluation ofall 4801.4827,4852,4899 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 15.00 
paramedical institutions 

4.2. Support in establishing a 
4842 25.00 45.00 70.00 20.00 40.00 60.00 20.00 paramedical cJucation board. 40.00 60.00 

. 
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Annexure-vtu 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-4 (2019-20) Ycar-S (2020-21) Year-6 (2021-22) 
Name of Activity Code 8, Description 

COB RI'A (COB) Total GOB Ht>A (COB) Total COB .R"A (COli) Tot,,1 

I 2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
4.3. Training of teaching 
professionals of para medica Is 4840,4883 70.00 - 70.00 60.00 - 60.00 60.00 - 60.00 
institutions. 

.1.-1. Strengthening Educational 
4810,4821,4823,4828,4831, 

Facilities for IHT & MATS 
4833,4834,4868,4875,4888, 1,400.00 - 1,400.00 1,300.00 - 1,300.00 1,000.00 - 1,00000 
4899,4901,6813,6821 

4.5. To take initiatives with 
requirement projections for 2?30 in 4842 60.00 - 60.00 50.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 50.00 
MATS & IHTS. 

4.6. Establish utilization of updated 6815 60.00 - 60.00 50.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 
IT in paramedical education 

- - 

Component-4 Total: 1,630.00 45.00 1,675.00 1,495.00 40.00 1,535.00 1,185.00 40.00 1,225.00 

Component-5: Health Manpower Development 

5.1. Pay of Officers (For the 
personnel of Technical Training 4501 39.00 - 39.00 4LOO - 4LOO 43.00 - 43.00 
Unit(TTU)) 

5.2. Pay of Establishment (For the 
personnel of Technical Training 4601 25.00 - 25.00 27.00 - 27.00 29.00 - 29.00 
Unit(TTU)) 

5.3. Allowances (For the personnel 4703,4705,4713,4714,4717, 
35.00 35.00 37.00 37.00 39.00 39.00 

of Technical Training Unitf'Tl'U) 4725,4737,4855,4765,4773 
- - - 

4805,4815,4816,4818,4822, 
5.4. Supply & Services 4823,4828,4831,4836,4851, 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 200.00 

4888,4899 

5.5. Printing 4827 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 400.00 - 400.00 

5.6. Repair & Maintenance 4901,4906,4911,4916,4991 50.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 50.00 

5.7. Accusition of asset Computer 
and accessories ,Machinery and 6807,6813,6815,6819,6821, 
equipment, Furniture & fixtures, 6851 

200.00 - 200.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 
Training room equipment and 
furniture for BIHM etc. 

(~WENUlHOQU8 
\ 

Prof. o-, t\::~;:~~hid - ( -sen~ssistant C~~\fare Director 139 
Medica! Education & Hrv1PD 

j;lirPr.tnr::;te General of Health Services 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-4 (2019-20) Year-5 (2020-21) Year-6 (202 I -22) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA(GOB) Total GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOB RPA (GOB) Total 

I 2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

5.8. Develop and main.ain 
Training management information 6817 Software 40.00 - 40.00 40.00 - 40.00 20.00 - 20.00 
system (TMIS) 

5.9. 2 dcvs user level hands 
Training 

on'Ttrainu.c on operation for data 4840 - 40.00 40.00 - 40.00 40.00 - 20.00 20.00 
entry in "':.j IS 

(Local) 

S.IO.Training Need Assessment 
Training 

(TNA) for different categories and 4840 - 5.00 5.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 5.00 5.00 
tiers of health personnel 

(Local) 

5.II.Develop and Review of 
4R42 

Seminar/ 
10 00 10.00 1000 10.00 10.00 10.00 

Curriculum workshop 
- - 

5.13.15 davs Basic Service 
Management Training for newly 4840 Training - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 250.00 250.00 
recruited !.)octors _. 

5. i J. 5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 

4840 Training - 1,220.00 1,220.00 - 1,220.00 1,220.00 - 510.00 510.00 
roles and resposibiliry due to new 
promotes for feld service providers 

5.15.5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 
roles and rcsposibility due to new 4840 Training - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 
promotes for Doctors at Upazilla 
and Dis.: .: level. 

5.16. 5 days orientation Training 
for awareness building about the 
roles and resposibiliry due to new 4840 Training - 250.00 250.00 - 250.00 250.00 - 250.00 250.00 
promotes for SACMO,:vtTS etc 

and othrs. 

5.17.5 days GLP Training for MTs 
4840 Training 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 (Lab) - - - 30.00 

.~ 

:"';-;:;'!. 5:) -i - . ·':~·.1;- ;:-: 

imENUl HOQUE; L';;:;c" 'r 
l\II . ~ 'ie! ill:;(':ir'" Edl'::=<C':~ ,~( L'~, 

! "~' . '.;:,,;..~'0 G~7'r;~'}l r;- :-'f:~:·{:1.?2.i 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-4 (2019-20) Year-S (2020-21) Year-6 (2021-22) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOn HI','\ (GOII) "[uta I GQP R!'A(GOU) Totnl 

1 2 IS 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

5.18. 2 days Orientation with the 
new priorities of the sector 
programme like issues of equity, 
efficiency, quality, stewardship, 4840 Training - - - - - - - - 
governance. functional integration 

- 

etc. for all the existing UHFPO, 
CS, Divisional Director will be 

oriented 

5.19. Training on medico-legal 
services for Doctors at Upazilla 4840 Training - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 

and District level 

5.20. Monitoring and Supervision 
for following up through TMIS to 
ensure suflicient numbers of 

4840 Training 100.00 10000 100 00 100.00 100.00 100.00 
trained Health Personnel are 

- - - 
present at upazila and district to 
provide quality service. 

5.21. Non-Clinical management 
Training for Health Personnel in 
the area of: Office management, 
Financial management, Store 

4840 Training - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 
management, Hospital 
Management, Patient management 
& Bio-medical equipment 

management 

5.22. Training for professional and 
personnel skill development of 

4840 Training 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 50.00 - 50.00 
Health Personnel in the area of' 
Computer & Language 

2.23.Workshop and Seminar 4842 
Seminar! 

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 
workshop - - - 

Overseas Training 

5.24. Different Clinical Specialty 4840 Training - 600.00 600.00 - 600.00 600.00 - 300.00 300.00 
I 

,~ENUl HOOUE1 Prof. Dr. r.~cl, Abd 
{\ . Gille! r 

urR"'sh:d 
DI ector 

Medical Educetion & r :fv1PD 
Qirectorate General of He:,:th services 

MQhGlI~hQli. Oh"I.,,-·1 ')i? 
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Annexure-VIII 
Year-wise Activity and Code-wise Budget of ME 

Year-s (2019-20) Year-S (2020-21) Year-s (2021-22) 

Name of Activity Code & Description 
GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOB RPA (GOB) Total GOB RPA (GOB) Total 

I 2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

5,25, Different Management&. 
300,00 300,00 200,00 200,00 

Public Health Specialty, 
4840 Training - 300,00 300,00 - - 

Component-5 Total: 1,139.00 4,355.00 5,494.00 1,045,00 4,355.00 5,400.00 981.00 2,975.00 3,956.00 

Grand Total: 23,161.00 4,980.00 28,141.00 22,862.00 4,975.00 27,837.00 19,218.00 3,595.00 22,813.00 

~ 
PrvT, Cr. r .. ~r~. t1J:',~~r R().s!'::1 

Cjr(:.~tGr 
rl1p,dic::! [:cJ{,~~,..tio:j rt I-;;\~:)j) 

Ij!f~b;GP ~tr..: (":~ j')'3r;;1 of H-zailll Se,\i;o:~S 
f\llvilakhali,DhaJ;a-1212 

(A MM REJWENUL HOQUE) 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Famiiy Welfare 
Bangladesh Secretariat. D\1aka 
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~ \!l<r~ <111:S<11~'1 g 

~'-'.~ '{lf9Br 17-.'-' ~'iClk:Oi ~ ~ iSl'i<W'Hl elf ~ ~ Carried over ~ ~ ~ ~ \!l<r~ 

~ '<fIm ~ ~ i51~ ~ <fS'i<fS ~ ~ 9ffu9jliT CllIIbIC<l<fS ~ ~ ~ ~ "iSl'1T ~ c<!"5'1 

~'-'.~ ~ '8ffl ~ ~ iSrij<lC"~ ~Jf<l" '{l ~ '5IIbi <:ft<l1f i5ItC'11DJ '{If'''8f ~ ~ i${'i<lC"~ ~Jf<l" '{l 

~ ~ <:ft<l1f ~ i51~ '{lffl ~ i1~ 

~~~~unit~~~$ 

unit '8 quantity ~ '1"TCf '<fIm ~ I (~­ 

~o-~li> ) 

~f4;~'i1CW{; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I I!l~ I!l i51~~ Total ~ \!l<r~ Total Procurement Plan 

(Summary) ~~:~:?3''<fIm~ I (~-817--q(f) 

Procurement Plan (Summary) o:rnt ~, <Tt ~~~ '<fIm 

:>'-'.<1' Machinery and Equipment (Annexure-IV) 1!I'1~ (Annexure-IV) (~-~~o-~~,-,) 1!I'1~ 

(Annexure-V) (~-~~8-~~(f) I!I~ ~ 

~~~I!I<t$~~~ 

"<IIm~ I (~-~~O-~~<1') 

Furniture & Fixtures (Annexure- V) \!l~ ~ ~ri 

~'-'.~ '{If'''8f ~-~'-' \!l'i1" ~ ~1~c'jkll~ f<f~ ~~~ i51~ Annexure- VIII ~ (~-~~li>-~8~) 

~ \5[~ 'J'ft<f-~ <mT"<IIm ~ ~ ~ (~'J'ft<f- ~~~"<IIm~ I 

(AM~LHOQUEI 
Senior Assistant Chief 

M/O Health and Farr;i~' \ 'ic:;are 
oanSldash Sc~~tzr:::~ !:):;a1<.3 
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(S~ ~ C~ ~ fit"i'fiT IS ~ <f."I11q f.iri5n:~ Gf!1S~ ~ ~o~'l ~ \Sf{ ~o~~ ()Ilf1{If 
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"19fffir"t RC<1b"lti1 'SRT 'ff\5 o'l-oa-~o~'l ~ HPNSP ~~ ~ 1!l<l'1t ~ ~ ~g 

I. Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation (PME)-DGFP 
II. Family Planning Field Services Delivery (FP-FSD)-DGFP 

Ill. Medical Education and Health Manpower Development (ME&HMD)-DGHS 
IV. Training, Research and Development (TRD)-NIPORT 
v. Procurement, Storage and Supply Management (PSSM-FP)-DGFP 

rejwan1976@gmail.com 
~g ~a8ol!>~q/o~q~a~~\r:;,qa 
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~o. ~ \51~Ci11!i1, PME/FP-FSD/PSSM-FP, ~ ~ ~'Gi'f, ~I 

~). ~ \51~Ci11r~, ME&HMD, ~~, lJRlTl 

~~. ~ \51~Ci1~il/TRD, Rt9f1t', ~~, ~I 

~". ~,Pt,£l~,£l~, ~'11'3, ~I 

~8. 1S9f-:1~, ~ C'l<n ~'1f, ~ '3 ~ <fWIJ1'i ~"ff<'rn, <n~"I1Vf"t >\f5"lI<i~, IJT<IiTI 

~Q. ~9f-:1~, ~ fir'ift >& '9fftr<rril ~'i f.ri51~, ~ '3 9f~<fWIJ1"1 ~~, <n~fflt'P'I >\fb"lI'1~, ~I 

~~. ~9f-m, ~ "l113"lH'H ~, ~ fi'r'lfi1 '3 ~ <f"iTT'i ~'I'f, <n~'1Wf"t >if5"lI'il'l, liT"l"l1 

~'t ~9f-:1~ (M,£l~I!l~, ~ '3 ~ ~'1 ~~, <nZ'1TV1"t >jf6<lI<i~, UJ<fiT1 

~1T. ~ ~ 21~/~ ~1.fR/f9!,£l~>G (~, ~ >& ~ ~'i ~~, <n~"I1V1"t~, urml 

~~. ~~, ~ "l113"l1l'l4 ~, ~ MT '<3 9fftrml ~'1 ~"5i, <rf~~ >if5<lI'il'l, UJ<fiT1 

~. ~ ~,£lm~, ~ '3 ~ <l""lJ1'1 ~~, <n~'i1V1"t >\f5<1I'i!l, VT<fi11 

~. ~ 21~,£l~~, ~ '3 ~ <l""lJ1'1 ~"ff<'rn, <n~"fWM >\f5<lI<i~, VT<fi11 

e. ~ ~c!(I'1Cl'l~ ,£l<jiffl"~, ~ ~ '3 9fftf.mr <l""lJ1'i f<r6T"5i1 ':ifT'lU C'l<n f<Iis1'1f, ~ '3 ~ <l"1Jl'i 
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'>fq~'ff~~~ 

~ 13 ~:, . ~O'jn-t ~'tM1r 

7ilt1J M'lfit 13 ~~ ~~ fusr~ 
ft~ ~~ 9f<p-~ "'fr~ 

R<r.<18 ~,~Z:m 13 ~ ~ ~ (HPNSP)-~ i5!1'3~ Gf9ffW"r.wr mR ~ '3 l3liC~lqC'li1 

~.,~ HPNSP ~z ~ 0'1 0r. ~0:'9 ~ ~ ~ 4'ltf~<qi1cnl 

~ 13 ~ ~'t ~~ ~ 'ST11~1f?l, ~0:'9 ~ 1S,fl, ~o-<-< cmJtttf "l1'<3"llrn'\!)"lJ ~, 

~~~ 13 '1fZ ~15 ~ (HPNSP)-~ GltI3~ ~ ~ 13 ~ ~'t ~ 15!t'3~ 

<j1'CB<jI~C'li'l ISRT ~ (S) Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation (PME) (~) Family Planning 

Field Service Delivery (FP-FSD) (\!») Medical Education and Health Manpower development 

(ME&HMD) (8) Training, Research and Development (TRD) <fl<f~ (e) Procurement, Storage 

and Supply Management (PSSM-FP) ~ am \3f~ ~ ('13f91) ~t<r ~ 13 ~"'IIf?lcArn 

~ HPNSP ~Z ~ :,...-r ~ 09 c...-r, ~o:,q \51fu~ ~MU ~ 13 9(fu<m:r ~9 ~~ m 
~<i~ AJ1:rffil~ 1>~'~ ~9ff\5 ~ c...-ri: ~ ~-<fl~ ~~ ~ ~I ~ 13 ~ 

1>"lJT9 -mr~ ~ ~'itc4l1/~'>f[5f~-m ~ 15!t'>f15 ~~ ~ ~/~ I!l~~ ~ 

(S~ i5RTr.IT <fl ~ <fl~11C"'1 i1 ~ 9ffM'..-re '<1'" -05 ~ <fl:'ll W1t I 

~ I ~~ ~~ >i41CiC<fl ~~ ISTIf.mr Jfi5t '3f8r& <fiTIR I Gti1: ~ ~ ~ 13 ~ ~'i 

~ (S9f-:1~ ~ ~ ~ C<!, '>fI5 -<:, mlf, ~o:,q I5lOO <fl~ ~ \5l1Ullf?t'\!) ~ 13 

~ ~9 ~'tM1r ~ 'ST1'.Pllffi, ~oYl ~ 1S,fl, ~o-<~ cmrrcq "l1'CB"llrn'\!)<lJ ~~ ~ C$$'ll 

HPNSP-<fl~ i5f!I3GT~ ~;;,n; i3!9fICi1"i'1I'1 mr.1 (l3f91)-<fl~ ~ ti~ <ffi'l "'If11<fltHI ~'>f ~ 

9f<firCiftMT ~ ml I!l ~ 12M ti~ ~ ~ ~rm~ ~Qf \5lIC'ilb'il 4l"m ml 13~ 

HPNSP ~~ ~ ~ RC1b'ill3 \5l10li'iC'ii1 'SAT 9j~I$l~C)J ~"'I~9f;! <l"m ~('ql "1iS'C<lJi1 <fl 9f<frrn 

~"'IN \;9f-:1\:lIri-~ -1~Ii1 \5lIC'1lbJ151 ~ 13~ ~~~ ISRT ~ \WRRI 

I!JI ~9f-~~ <rcCi'1 C<!, HPNSP-..!l~ c...-rtt' ~ <!J1l :,:,a8lrlb.1!J1b ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cmi> 
~ <!J1l8\!)8lrlb.1!J1b ~ lJr<l'>i1 ..!l~ ~ ~ ~~ -<81b\!)~.~\!) ~ l>r<fir <rt~C"fTCl1A1 ~ ~ 

..!l~~ :'l;rlr8q.~\!) G1lt!U lJi<pt ~ ~ ~ \5[~ fl ml R5R \5l1TIIt ~ ~ c<l, "'I101lf?t'\!) PIP 

~'i <l"@ ~ ~ 13f91 2!9~ <RT ~I 13f91 <l1'<3<lI$l'i ~ ~ 13 ~ 4l"m <fl~~ 

<fiI~ <>f~'i \5!TBt ~ ~Gf ~ \3f9W5 ~f<p~i'!Clj.t;~, ~ Q]i...-r12m<fi, 13f91 ~ 

~R:C41Gi1, "1~i1f;f%<fl ~ 12 <®<l ¢i'lf'J)JI.!JI, \51~ C<flI\Sf;fu4l ~ \5l1~C&(lji1 <!J1l <fl<!~ 

<fl¢iI<flIf;f%4l <rrn ~ ~K8n~ <fl:'ll ~I R5R ~~ \5l1C)JI(;H~C)J ~ \5lIC'ilbJ>r51 ~ 

"'I~I~~Clj 13~~~~9f;!~1 

8,~ iSlICC'jlbJ:>J?1-~: Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation (PME) 

8,:'~~~8 

8,~.~ 'mrR~, ~~ .!l'S ~-<R (Ft.!l~' ~ '319! ~9f'$~ t;9f-~\fR ~, \5Irr-~!fi1'b HPNSP 

em ~ ~ GffCCiTDT '3f9® c...-rW -<8lr\!).00 C'j'lf' \)m (Rif'3R" ~~:,.~o C'j'ifl \)m '3 ~ ~ :';;'~8.ao 
C'j':p ~ >Fff ~..Q) ~ <rrv.:J IS1f..p.JTEl ~o:,q W5 IbJ:l ~o~~ 0rnT[l1 ~<ffi'1' ~ ~~ ~ 

------~ 



8.~.~ (;9f-:11:fR ~ ~ <JiBR 01', ~g 9ff.<t<mI "I8<t>tHIi1 -.r~ ~ <11'<8<lI!J"'I 4l148'>IC<t> ~mQ) ~, 

~~ ~<!~ t6f'1((~ mlffDT 9fftrmf 9Jf<;<r\r.ff ~ ~ (if'! :j"r.:r.I <3 <l1<il<lI!JC"l ~r ~ ~ 

<3f9f''il ti!fR 'f['ifl~fJ: ~ ~<3 ~ ~I ~~ ~~ '5l9fT@''''RT'1 ~ ti"r.:r.l <3 ~ 'l1lf.!, 

":1~1'Wl 'lI1H>11C!d '1f¥fl'7><'1 (APR, MTR ~ ), ~ii" "!<frrn <fi~ ~'i, ~ ~~!l ~ 

xtfuncr~9 ~<f~ ffi@ ~ ~ ~ C<1>ii1<t>IBl ~~~ <3 ~-~~ '>ilLQ) ~ m~ ~ ~I 

~9f-:1l:f1-l ~~11!3 f9('!l 1;9f!l ~ fif'ifiT 1!3 ~ <!'iC1T1"f f<fim~ ~<3 ~ ~ <fiLi1""l1 

8.~ 13(1(<116"'11 g 

8.~.~ 9f84ltHI <t>fjp'it'1i1 i3ll:4->iI)JIf%1<t> 13(4<t>1~IC~1 ~'i@ ~ ~ DR' 01', ~ <3f9® 15l1C~lrq'6 

~~ ~'<[ m~prr GrGI 2J<j1R <r>m ~~~, ~~ ~ ~ fXN>t '3 ~ <!i<1J1<j ftsTc~ \;9f-2I1:f'R 

~ ~ ~ c<I, \3l1C~lrq~ ~9f!l ~ ~ IS~ ~ ~ 1Sf9! 21~ ~ ~I 

8.~.~ ~ c>Ri f.ti5R~ 'lll'iil-tilfR ~ c<I, Global Affairs Canada (GAC) ~<f~ USAID- 8:4 C'1fi 

cffim ~ '3jQ[n:r;:j l%f9f~-'i'l' mlilVT ~ 1!3f9!'i'! i3ll13\5TI! 41<!4HlC"'li1 i3llm: ~ ~ I C'f ~ GAC 

~<!~ USAlD-l!I~ m~ '311 CC11 Cl)l ISf9f!l \3l113\5TI! c<l ~ ~ l%f9!1!1 Gf~ 41<!<llrnl!l m C>i' ~ 

~~ ~-'3Irc9f ~~ ~ ~ fuR ~ \S1~Ci'l~i1C<t" \5f1C"ID~ iSi'RR1 

8.'" mm: 
~ I5lIC<1IHi1 ~ ~ xf(:l:§ c$) ~8\r~.oo CflP tr4'T (~I3A aa~.ao <'j"lf tr4'T + ~ ~ ~:;'1!l8.ao 

C'f'l!i' bm) ~ 'TITIJ ~ ~o~q-iSf! ~o~~ C'llJTClf ~ ~ ~ ~ <11'<8<lI!K"Ii'I '1C'lfJ 'm~, 
~~ ~"S ~~I'Fll"t"I (f9!~~)' '4l<f<t> Gf9fT@'''R!<1 m-Rffl (OP) \5I'!ClOll'1Uli1 iSRT ~9ffu ~~: 

8."'.~ ~ 13f9!'~ i5!T13'6l1l R'> ~ Training ~ '4'im~, ~ ~ ~ '3f9rc'6 ~ ~ 

~ ~<f~ 2If"f'1fi[~ C'lI'Ri' -mt ~ <jI>f<jl~ICIji1 '31~ $fR ~~; 

8."'.~ \3lW'!WJ '3~ i3ll13\5TIl ~ <f';f>jJb~11' 9ffum ~ ~~ '\3l~r"'@ ~ <jm~ 13 "<!ro<l ~ 

~~~~~m:<j~m; 

8."'.'" '3lW11D5T '3f9rr;5 GAC ..Q<f~ USAID-~~ ~..Q '\3l~ <11~<llll"lC>:jI'>lT <t'i>:f.~~>i1~ ~-'\3lIT9f \5I(til1' 

~ ~ <lITl!i is\? <l"14.!J>1Ol>11~ f5f9!~ GfC:4 ~ '4'im "'I11J; 

8."'.8 ~~ ~ \3l'iC~IfL1~ PIP-C'3 smR05 i3!TCC11DJ '\3l~ mrm ~~, ~, ~ <f'1~1()1I>1~ 

~ \3l'iC~lr?l''6"<1nl ~ ~ ~ '\3l~ GWI f.!~ ~ f<l~lfji'!il!>iC<1 OP 'f<~~ '<1'8fC'6 ~I 

s.e.c ~9fTIl ~ f>i'ililtPPL'{ ~~~ OP 9f!~~ <!>"@ (Cb <f'Fc1"(;>1 '{) \S1ilinR,R3c~ ~m c~~ ~ ~I 

(1"1 \5{ICC4ltJPrfb-~: Family Planning Field Service Delivery (FP-FSD) 

a. ~ ~~9f.:ltg 

(D.~ '~ m~ RFs ~ c\SFc1',:Jlin'-~ 1Sf9t \S9fm~ (s"I-2Jl:fR 'fCC'R, \3!'iC~IfL1\5 HPNSP ~ 

~ \3l(3':i& \3lW1T5T '3Mffl C'ITt ~88:;'l!llr.oo '1'lf> ~ (~I3f<l' 1!l<1."g\!,.oo '1'lf> ~H!"4"tI ~ 

~o:;',<1~~.oo <'j"lf ~, \5"lTC1;fJ' i3ffiff91..Q ~o~,~8~.oo '1'lf> ~ ~ 'TITIJ ~ ~o~q ~ ISfi ~o~~ 

cmrfCt'f ~ 9fBl<f'tHI ~~ ~ <l1<3<lI!1C"'Ii'I iSRT ~'4'im ~I 

a.~.~ \S9f-21l:fR ~ ~ ~ c<I, ~o~~ ~ 1IT1;fJ' cmt ~ ~ ~ ~ C'f'l'fiJ l:Il"'I>i'il~ ~ 

~ CY,<ff 2ftfR ~ ~ 1Sf9!'~ 21l:fR <'Pll'J~1 9f'fum ~ ~ '11!'1~Ii'l4'I~il m qa% 

~ ~ ~ ~ :;>lClll\SJ<1lll c>Ri ~; 9fEr<l8' 9fBl<l"$I"1Ii-1 '\3l'1r:f ~ ~o~~ ~ 'WiT ~% ~ ;ffi1m:r 

'3!RT; _ 'S'Pl! ~<'f ~ ~ CW? C"11!'8' '$ ~o~~ ~ m~ ~o% ~ m-rn \3!RT; 1~fl:I' ~ f9t~ 9f\?T 

~"'1 ~~~ ~r,fGrn ~ 9ffi<ml ~ c>Ri~; >r<VC1 ~ 1?S'fi5 ~ vrn ~ ~"4~ ~ '3 
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C<pii.l<f.lm Jf~7>~~ ~ ~ cm;r1~'i "l~ '8f9f'"il ~I ~9f-ti~ ~ '8M'"il ~9f"il-~ ~ '8 

~rn ~~ k\SfL>rn ~~ ~ 15f<i!'t-51lfiRi 

~.~ GlIC"li15'i18 

(1.~.::' '1Bll'thl <pf)'"IC'li'l GJ1q->jI~I!%rl' 15I<l1'lbIC~1 f<f5rc~ ~~ ~ DR ~, I5IR."fIDT '8MfU I5I'iVlIN" 

~9f"il Jf1"C!lj m~JfT m~ tict1R <j'8ff ~ w.:n, "l?f ISf<fT[<i ~ CJf<IT ~"il 1J.'ill-ti~ ~ ~ 

~ (1), 15l1C"' INi!i ~9@ ~ ~ '8~ ~ Jf<!iC1 '8M ~ct1R <!'ill ~ I 

(U.~ ~ ~'i~ 'l"!Hjl:fR (<.!.l~)~, '8M Jf~fuE ~ GflfI3~::'"i ~R;cl'tci1 (G14.Total 

Fertility Rate) ~o~~ ~ TFR <.!.li'l' '1";PJ)lI~1 "i11<IT ~ "~"I ~~, ~ '-'iT ~ ($~13 "l~ 

~ "~" ~, ~ <.!.lfU ~'8 f.m- ~ \5fRT c<fC\5 9fm1'1 f5f.I \5Ilm <W'R, 8q ~R;cl'tii'l1t (CPR 

modem methods in lagging regions) 1fG CiSfC'ii Jf~fuE F<l~ ~o~~ 'JfW'rn '1'ljiJ~I.!l113 ~fU f<rim~@ 

~ "1~ ~ ~ (1)'Ti5 9f"T@1 

(L-=<..'-' ~ <P~"tc'li1 ~ ~~ 1J._'ill-tilfR~, I5IR."fIDT '8M ~~fut ~ ~'8~ ~f%Cl'til "l'l'~ 

{JM ~ ~f%Cl'(;i'l>PP: ~ 1~"1¢(1 ~ >1f$1'~1C'1 OP Activity '11~'1I11C'1i1 'fT~ ~ 

~~~ Achieve ~ mrn 1%R ')l\5 2l<!'M ~I 

<1.~.8 ~~, 9fftr<m! ~ ~ 'WR.m- 9flfrrn 1'~(;f.l!t 00<f; '8 >1JlctiC1I~t; ~ l'~<lJ(3I!)Ii1 

~f "1ft<ml <fi"!TT'i ~~'i <rrfu.' <rrfu.' "1Bl'14c'1i1 ~ ~ ~ <u1T <fC"il ~I "l~ l'f)j\;HfG 

~!lj ~ C~i~I~\SIi'lc'1i1C<p (CHCP) >1f$l'~lc;q l'~~f.1fG ~/>1JIC(;'1I~G W>f.iCl'i'l ~ ~ ~ 

'WI ~ <!iC1J1't ~~C'f ~ "l&ll~IC<l 9fft<mf ~ 1'Itf~C)l ~ ~ ~ ~ m R;R 
')l\5 ~ <I"@'11 

'." 

11.'-' ~: 

~ \!lIIC'1ltJ'1li1 9@ ~ "il:'i5 cm'G ::'88~'-'\7'.oo '1'll' ~ (~'8A '-'12'-'8"".00 '1'll' tT<I>THfn! 

~ ::,0~12~~.00 "i'ii' ~ ~ <uTI! ~ ~o::'9·iSf1 ~o~~ C"I1!M ~ ~ ~rB" ~ 

<l1(Nlm"lil ~ '~ r.mf.l~ ~ ~ clSfc4~lm'·~ 15I~'Ri<1 ~ l5I'Jpll"1C'1il '1~ '1"ifT 

~; 

e.e.s I5I"jPlIN" ~.G5 '!13i& Results Framework for the 4th HPNSP (2017-2022) 1!I:l 

~-'-' (Means of Verification and Timing) '3f9f:l ::'::'.~ 15I'j:c'~:C"1 >1flj1'~IC'1 ~ <ffif 

0i"ic~'1!t '1'1'~ ~~; 

a.,-,.~ I5IOjPllj"q\5 f~.C\5 ~ I5IR."fIDT 13m "OP Level Indicators" I!l:l ~!<j '8M:l ::.~.~ 

Gl1C~C"1i1 ~ ~~ ~rsC1't;ci'hl ~"i '8 '-'iT ~ ~~C"lt~ <ffif 1511C~"1ft '1'1'#"l ~~; 

11.'-'.'-' i5f~ ~ Procurement Plan of Service 1!I:l ('lli'Rj Total Procurement Plan }'f~~ 

~~; 

<1.'-'.8 i3ftC'1f5T '8f9G1' \7'.'-' 15I'iC~C"1 Accountant-em ~ Gl"iCSl1j"q16 ~':l ~"i .. ~ ~ QfIS::'8 

~~ ~ ~ L'l<f~ 1SJ"l'1C¢1i'1 ~ i5T\5T I!l~ 15l1C~C'1 ~ ~~; 

a.'-'.12 ~'8f9G1'::,~,~ ~Unit·"li'l'~lJ~~'f1'~~~; 

12.'-'."" <.!.l~ ~ I5l"iCSlIf1t15 PIP·G5 ~ \5ftCmDT \5l9f1TIr"R1<1 ~ 'f'I ~, ~IS, i5!m .. 

<f.IZIC~I>1~ 0T1t 0l"iCSlINI5 <u1T ~"TTf1t" cmm R<rn@f 0l9f~ ~ f.t~ ~ F<l<gIBlI5~IC<l or 
'f1~~~1 

11.'-'.9 ~9fG ~ P1etil~>1~ ~~'fPr- OP '1'1'~ <j'iU' (~ \S]1m~f%C\5 ~of1Cm1 c2l:l'i 

'fi"~~1 

[' 
/ 



~I ~IC¢1lt7J1fb-\:l: Medical Education and Health Manpower Development (ME&HMD) 

''!'.~ ~~9J.tt: 

\~.~.~ ~9f-~'1'R, ~ fXr'lfii IS ~ ~-t ~'>f ~ ~ ~ Gr, cmt' ~~lY~<1q.oo ¢1"'ili Ut'lI1 

(~>3R' ~8~~89.oo C'f'l'P ~+~ JfRf<rr ~~8~o.ooC'f'l'P ~ ~~ <uTI! 11<'31Im'ii'l ~ ~ 

~~ ~ ~ "Medical Education and Health manpower development (ME&HMD)" 

'ifi~<r> 1Sf9t4 2Ni'i 2ll1M ~ ~ ~ ~'51i ~ '$i ~ <!1<r~ ~ ~ C'f~ 'Cf'll' ~ 

$~ ~ ~~Gi Universal Health Coverage (UHC) ~I <£l::r~ f5R ISm \5lt>3~ 1'<1<3181\5 

~, ?f~~ ~ ~>3m ~f%C<jSt;i'l, 13f9!-~ ~f%C'1't;i'l, '3l~ C'1'lcsfbR3'1' ~ <rrn 
~~~~~~I 

~.~.:' ~9f-:1~ <fCC'R' 13f9m 17'.'-' '3l'j:c'~:C'1 ~ ~ \SH<R'1~ Cl1 ~ ~ ~~ <vm ~ I5i '3jQ[ f<rsr'>f 

$. ~ ~ ~9f3 C)I\C(!)IC<l<!l ~I ~ 9ffu9Ri c):jI~IC<l<!l 13f9f-05 ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~I 

<£l~. ~ \3f9G:! ~ ~ iSt'"1"1CC1i'1 (S~~ 13 ~ i'51\51 <IT<T'f :1UlliStOTlll i5!Q[ 13f9m ~ ""1~ 'o'.,-,-<£l 

'3l:3~& <li!'n C'<R\5 ~I 13f9G:! ~ ~~.~ <£l unit 13 quantity ~ ~<i <£l<f~ \3f9rri5 Total Procurement 

Plan (Summary) 7if~~ '<!5'ifI ~ 9fT@1 f5R \3iti1'13 ~ Machinery and Equipment (Annexure-IV) 

<£l<f~ Furniture & Fixtures (Annexure- V) <£l'i'l' ~ ~13~ C'!W i5!L~ 7if~~ 15'rn~ 13~ 

'1~~ ~ C'<R\5 9f1TIl <£l<f~ I3f9f'::l' ~-~'-' <£l ~ '3l1~C{;C'li'1 f<I~ 7if~~ '3!Q[ Cl1 ~ i5!~ 

7ifT<f-c<ffliS <m:r ~ ~ \58f ~~ (~7ifT<f-c<ffliS i3ITQ/'i'l' 7if~~ (ffi!~~) annexure ~ 13~ _,~~ 

~~I 

~.~.~ ~9fR> ~ Cl1, R5f.I ~ (~ Cl1, <r!,<1WIT"! fXtr>fT 'l:i:l~ ~ <£l~ "1JT"AJC1 ,£JRrClSCG"f.l 

~ ~I ""1'JT"RTC1l!1RrC,-"CG"R ~ ~ ~13 m~':ilT M'lffi" iSRT i5!1"fTtfT <£l~ ~ ~ 

mi1I.s1:n~\51 'SfRL\5 DRI ~ (~':ilT ~ <rC'1'"1 Cl1, ~ 'l:i:l<f1G'rn G!113~ ~ 'ifP'RTC1 <£lRrCISCG'R 

~ ~ NR ~ ~I m~-:;rr ~ ~ <£l'<!5fG c(i<!lR<!lJI<i ~ m~<f ~ iSRT I'~ <£lRrCISCG'R 

~ -EJ'i'l' i5!113~ '3!Ri W1 <vTf~ <F'1 <W5 ~ 'Wi ~ ~ 'iT I ~ R5f.I f<r<n:rfG ~ <£l <fJT9fmT 

::'JUM1'flll ~ Rt<R m ~ ~ <finAl 7ifi5i~ ~ ~ 0fr<i<£l f<I<rrn ::'JC~!\S1!i1~ ~ c.:J13m'i'l' 

f<nml~~~1 

~.~.'" ~ ~~ 1'14'~~ ft5rr~ <J:'ll-:1l:fR <rC'1'"1 ~ 13f9f05 Cl'1f\S<.1'0'l ,£J~R I!l!'! \S1~ul:rrci(; 

"J:ftr.;:rn '<!5~ ~~ <li!'n ~ -m ~9fC-molTIl ~ (7if<rf ~'>8f \;9f-:1l:fR ~ ~ '<!lUR «I, <£l 13f9m 

i5!1<3\5l1J ()jf\\5C<!l<i ~ ~9f~ ~ ~9f1i% ~ 7if~~ ~; i5!~ ~~ ~ ~J IC'"1~cwt 

I3fu G!113\5l1J13 c~f\Sc<?<i ~ m~ iSRT <R!!9fTft5 ~ 7if~~ ~I <jg9fTRl ~ 0I'Ri <£l ~ 13f9f-'i'l' 

'IT~ Cl1""1 ~ ~ 'iT ~ ~ iSMT ",f~ ~ ISI~Cil~il ~CllIiSt:rl~ 9f11C'lr9f ~<f <J'>iWR1 

~.'-' ~: 

~ '3lIC<i1 &'"11 i'1 9f'::l' R'il<lf.1i5""fCi5 cmt :'~lr~a'l.OO C'f'l!> [~I3f<l :'8~~8'l.oo '<'j"l'P <£l<f~ ~ ~ ~~8~o.oo 

C'f'l!> (~<£l)] ~ ~ <fm! ~-~O~q ~ 1Sfl-~o~~ cm!Wf ~ ~'(J"i:l ~ '11{g'1I?JC'"1il ~ 

"()jf\SC<!l'1 <£l~ -EJ"5 ~~ ~9f1l3m ~~ (ME&I-IMD)" ~ '3!9fICil"l~f'1 ~ 13I'iC)jlqc"l~ 

f~~l~~: 

'-".'-'.:' '3jQ/ f<!I51'>f ~ ~ 9ffu9f3 Olli5!C<l<r> ~ ~ 13 iG1'"1"1C<ii'1 (;~7if<l 13 ~ 'i5l\5T m'1 ~ 

'3jQj' 13m ~ ""1~ lr.'-'-<£l ~ ~~; 

'-".'-'.~ >3fu ~ ~~.~ <£l unit 13 quantity '<!5'1fl1' "[i'1''i <£l<f~ \3~ Total Procurement Plan 
(Summary) 7if,~ ~~; 
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